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S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8222192 SURAJ YADAV 2

2 8222123 SUJAN PARIYAR 3

3 8222358 BIKAL NIRAULA 5

4 8220054 AASHISH BARAI MAGAR 6

5 8222452 STUP BARAL 7

6 8220152 AJAY KARKI 8

7 8221883 SAROJ  PAUDEL 11

8 8221262 PRAJWOL OLI 14

9 8220485 BIMAL SUBEDI 16

10 8220057 AASHISH KUMAR SAH 17

11 8222284 UNIQUE KHANAL 18

12 8221110 NIMA TSHERING SHERPA 19

13 8220090 AAYUSH SHARMA 20

14 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

15 8220647 DIPESH ARYAL 22

16 8222441 SHUVA ARYAL 23

17 8222586 JENISH RANJITKAR 24

18 8222659 PRADIP UPADHYAYA 25

19 8220988 MADAN  KARKI 28

20 8222645 NISHAN NEUPANE 30

21 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

22 8220166 ALISH G.C. 32

23 8221219 PRABESH  GYAWALI 33

24 8221974 SHREYA ADHIKARI 35

25 8221728 SAMBARDHAN POUDEL 36

26 8222227 SUSMITA  JARGA MAGAR 37

27 8220473 BIKASH ADHIKARI 39

28 8222478 UTSAV BASNET 41

29 8222375 LOCHAN KHATRI 42

30 8221459 RAJIV THAPA 43

31 8222650 PALLAV SIGDEL 44

32 8220328 ARYAN BARAL 45

33 8222655 PRABHAT  BHUJEL 46

34 8220974 LAXMAN HEKA 47

35 8221218 PRABESH G.C 48

36 8221233 PRABIK LAMA 49

37 8221835 SANJAY SHRESTHA 50

38 8221173 NRIPESH SHRESTHA 51

39 8222427 SAKSHAM KHADKA 52

40 8220186 AMIT CHAUDHARY 53

41 8222329 YUJIN LIMBU 55

42 8222397 PIYUSH DAS 56

Amrit Campus, Lainchaur

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)

TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT)

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION - 2082

Admission List
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TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT)

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION - 2082

Admission List

43 8220570 CHARLES BHATTARAI 57

44 8220856 KARAN  MARASINI 58

45 8220940 KRITIKA KARMACHARYA 59

46 8220004 AADARSHA BHATTA 61

47 8220602 DHAIRYA UPADHYAY 62

48 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

49 8220574 CHIRAYU KHATRI SILWAL 64

50 8222327 YUDIN KARKI 65

51 8221481 RANJAN  PARAJULI 66

52 8220585 DAWA TENZING SHERPA 67

53 8220712 GAURAB SHRESTHA 69

54 8220391 AYUSH RANA 70

55 8221894 SATYAM SAPKOTA 71

56 8221174 NUMA SHERPA 72

57 8221057 MIYON LAMA 74

58 8222704 RUPESH POUDEL 75

59 8222346 ANKITA SILUNG 79

60 8221067 MUKUNDA RIJYAL 80

61 8220122 ABHIYAN PAUDEL 81

62 8220933 KRITANA  GURUNG 82

63 8222051 SONAM TAMANG 83

64 8221957 SHIVAM  KUMAR  MAHATO 84

65 8221419 RACHIT  DANGAL 85

66 8222384 NIGYA MAHARJAN 88

67 8221971 SHREEYA GURUNG 89

68 8220367 ASMIT TAMANG 90

69 8221927 SHAFAL KHATIWADA 91

70 8221790 SANDESH DHAKAL 92

71 8220562 BIVEK RAJBANSHI 94

72 8221465 RAKESH BASNET 95

73 8220710 GAURAB  PRASAI 96

74 8221548 RIYAZ RANA MAGAR 97

75 8222607 KRISHNA  NEUPANE 98

76 8221091 NELSON NIRAULA 99

77 8222421 SADIKSHA RAWAL 101

78 8220670 DIPSAN BHANDARI 102

79 8221822 SANGAM BHANDARI 103

80 8221989 SHUBHA PANDIT 104

81 8220063 AASHRAYA  BHUSAL 105

82 8220772 IRISH TAMRAKAR 106

83 8220623 DILASHA BARAM 107

84 8221399 PUSHPANJALI  GHIMIRE 108

85 8221806 SANDESH  THEENG 112

86 8220887 KHUSI JYAKHWA 113

87 8222311 VICTOR RAI 114

Page 2



TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT)

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION - 2082

Admission List

88 8221117 NIRAJ  GHARTI MAGAR 115

89 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

90 8220447 BIBEK KUMAR PYAKUREL 117

91 8222148 SUMAN DHUNGANA 118

92 8220726 GOVIND ROKA 119

93 8220073 AAYUSH DHAKAL 121

94 8221061 MOHAN SHAHI 122

95 8222316 YAKIN ARYAL 124

96 8220064 AASHUTOSH  PATHAK 126

97 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

98 8221457 RAJIB  SHRESTHA 128

99 8221969 SHREEJAN POUDEL 129

100 8220882 KHUSANT BK 130

101 8221897 SAUGAT BHANDARI 132

102 8221259 PRAJWOL DHAKAL 133

103 8221408 RABIN LAMICHHANE 135

104 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

105 8220830 JOHN ADHIKARI 137

106 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

107 8221926 SEWANG RAI 141

108 8221312 PRASHANT CHAUDHARY 142

109 8220019 AAKRITI  KHADKA 145

110 8220792 JAGADISH ADHIKARI 146

111 8222339 ADAM BHATTA 147

112 8221467 RAKESH KUMAR SAHANI 148

113 8222429 SAMIRAN KC 149

114 8220959 KUNJANA  TIMALSINA 150

115 8220087 AAYUSH RIJAL 151

116 8221094 NIJAN  RAI 154

117 8220576 DAIMOND GURUNG 155

118 8220376 AVASH GHIMIRE 156

119 8220556 BISHWASH  ADHIKARI 157

120 8221339 PRATIK DHAKAL 159

121 8220791 IVAN DARLAMI MAGAR 161

122 8222463 SUNIL NEUPANE 162

123 8220527 BIRENDRA  SINGH  BHAT 164

124 8221591 ROSHAN BHATTARAI 165

125 8222103 SUGAM UPADHYAYA 166

126 8220154 AJAYA DHAKAL 167

127 8222317 YALISHA  CHHETRI 168

128 8221171 NIVA SINGH DONGOL 170

129 8222153 SUMAN SHRESTHA 171

130 8222110 SUJAL LIMBU 173

131 8222351 ASHISH CHAUDHARY 174

132 8220987 LUSON THAPA 175

Page 3



TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
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133 8220925 KRISHNA RAUNIYAR 176

134 8220264 ANSHUL GHIMIRE 178

135 8220469 BIJU THAPA MAGAR 179

136 8220181 AMAN RAJ BHUJEL 180

137 8220955 KUMAR SHARMA 181

138 8222276 UJJWAL BADAL 182

139 8222633 NABODIT KARKI 183

140 8220108 ABHIMANYU  TIWARI 184

141 8222422 SAHARA RAUT 187

142 8221288 PRANAYA RAJ KAFLE 188

143 8222095 SUDIP GIRI 189

144 8222167 SUMIT  THAPA 190

145 8221525 RIKESH GAUTAM 191

146 8222252 SWORNIM GURUNG 194

147 8221254 PRAJWAL  NEUPANE 195

148 8221588 ROSEMARRY SHRESTHA 196

149 8221590 ROSHAN BAJAGAIN 197

150 8220641 DIPEN POUDEL 198

151 8221629 SABHYATA NEUPANE 199

152 8221936 SHASHANK THAPA CHHETRI 200

153 8222428 SAMIR PRADHAN 202

154 8220127 ABINASH PAUDEL 203

155 8222300 UTSAB PAUDEL 206

156 8220599 DEVASHISH PATHAK 207

157 8221837 SANJIB MIJAR 208

158 8221114 NIRAJ  BHATTA 209

159 8222267 TINA SHAKYA 210

160 8220375 AUSTIN KARKI 211

161 8220530 BISHAKHA NEUPANE 212

162 8221534 RITIK KARN 214

163 8221453 RAJESH KHADKA 217

164 8221771 SAMRACHANA SHRESTHA 218

165 8221177 NYUTAN BUDHATHOKI 219

166 8220071 AAYUSH  BASAULA 220

167 8222016 SIMON  LUNGELI MAGAR 221

168 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

169 8220243 ANKIT CHAPAI 224

170 8220588 DEBIT PRAJAPATI 226

171 8220591 DEEPAK BIST 228

172 8220673 DIPSON GAUDEL 229

173 8220891 KIRAN  BHUJEL 232

174 8221701 SAKCHYAM    RANA MAGAR 235

175 8221330 PRASHNA PANTHI 237

176 8222390 NISHA NIRAULA 238

177 8220199 AMUSH  TAMANG 239
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178 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

179 8220457 BIGYAN BARAL 241

180 8222325 YUBRAJ  UPADHAYA  BHANDARI 245

181 8222480 UTSHAB ACHARYA 246

182 8222445 SIMON SUNUWAR 247

183 8222524 ARPIT REGMI 248

184 8221442 RAJAN SAH 249

185 8222371 KASIS TAMANG 250

186 8220407 BASHUDEV GHIMIRE 251

187 8221253 PRAJWAL KC 252

188 8221456 RAJIB SHARMA 253

189 8222647 NITESH KUMAR UPADHAYAY 254

190 8221819 SANDIP  THAPA MAGAR 256

191 8220643 DIPENDRA ROKAYA 257

192 8221910 SAURAN GHOLE 259

193 8221510 RHYTHM GHIMIRE 260

194 8221436 RAJ ADHIKARI 261

195 8222349 ARYAN K.C. 262

196 8222335 ZEUS PUN 264

197 8220182 AMISHA KUMARI 265

198 8222288 UPAMA KHATIWADA 266

199 8220193 AMRIT  SUBBA 267

200 8221637 SABIN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 270

201 8220951 KSHITIJ NEPALI 271

202 8220024 AAMIR JAMAL 272

203 8222483 YANJALI KHADKA 273

204 8222171 SUNDAR  LAMA 274

205 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

206 8222070 SUAAROGYA NEUPANE 276

207 8221609 ROSHIK KHADKA 277

208 8220270 ANUJ KUMAR  SAH 278

209 8221535 RITIK SAINJU 279

210 8220088 AAYUSH  SEDHAIN 280

211 8220551 BISHOW PANDEY 283

212 8221786 SANDESH  ACHARYA 285

213 8221826 SANGAM SEDHAI 286

214 8222115 SUJAL TIWARI 287

215 8222595 KASTUB KARKI 288

216 8222320 YAMAN DHAKAL 289

217 8220939 KRITIKA BASTAKOTI 291

218 8222249 SWIKRITI GHIMIRE 292

219 8220419 BHISHAN  KATWAL 294

220 8220361 ASHUTOSH CHAUDHARY 295

221 8220579 DARSAN  GURUNG 299

222 8221494 RASMEL JABEGU LIMBU 300
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223 8221520 RIJAN SHRESTHA 302

224 8221552 ROBIN BHATTA 303

225 8220546 BISHESH NEUPANE 305

226 8221046 MINGMA GHISING 307

227 8220958 KUNJANA BHATTA 309

228 8222244 SWASTIKA TAMANG 310

229 8220462 BIHANI HAMAL 311

230 8220614 DIKESH RIJAL 313

231 8220252 ANKIT POUDEL 314

232 8222446 SIMRAN PARIYAR 315

233 8221138 NIROJ KHATRI 316

234 8221500 REEPESH GHIMIRE 317

235 8220420 BHOJRAJ CHALAUNE 319

236 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

237 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

238 8220728 GYAN KUMAR SHAH 325

239 8221680 SAHARA LOHANI 326

240 8220386 AYUSH  KC 328

241 8221502 REI MUNANKARMI 329

242 8222118 SUJAN ADHIKARI 331

243 8220435 BIBEK  AYER 332

244 8220890 KIRAN BASNET 333

245 8220805 JEBI CHAMLING RAI 334

246 8220621 DIKSHYA  CHAUHAN 337

247 8220827 JIWIKA POUDEL 338

248 8221280 PRAMESH  LAMICHHANE 339

249 8221002 MANDIP  SHRESTHA 341

250 8220282 ANUPAM CHANDRA KARNA 342

251 8222117 SUJAN ADHIKARI 344

252 8221914 SAURAV SAPKOTA 345

253 8220003 AADARSH KHAMBU SHRESTHA 346

254 8220969 KUSHAL UPRETI 348

255 8222469 SWORNIM  MAHARJAN 349

256 8220456 BIDHAN TIMALSINA 350

257 8220661 DIPIKA SHRESTHA 351

258 8220433 BIBATSHU ARYAL 352

259 8222419 RUPAK  GAJUREL 353

260 8221097 NIKESH BASI SHRESTHA 355

261 8222398 PRABIN  THAPA  MAGAR 356

262 8220999 MANDIP  ACHARYA 357

263 8221506 RESHA SHAH 358

264 8220201 ANANTA PAUDEL 361

265 8222116 SUJAL KUMAR THAPA 363

266 8220380 AVISHEK KARKI 365

267 8221231 PRABHAT CHAPAGAIN 366
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268 8221374 PRITHVI KHADKA 367

269 8221463 RAJSHREE K.C. 368

270 8220209 ANIL GAUTAM 370

271 8221742 SAMIKSHYA RANA 372

272 8220067 AAVASH PRAJAPATI 373

273 8220657 DIPESH  THAPA  CHHETRI 374

274 8220061 AASHMA  PARAJULI 375

275 8221967 SHREEJAN  BHADEL 376

276 8220843 KALYAN GHIMIRE 377

277 8222498 AAYUSH BISTA 378

278 8222614 KUMUD LAMICHHANE 379

279 8221772 SAMRAKSHAN RIJAL 381

280 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

281 8222382 NAMRATA KARKI 384

282 8222112 SUJAL  SHILPAKAR 385

283 8220250 ANKIT  PANTHI 390

284 8221931 SHANDESH BHANDARI 391

285 8221140 NIRUTA SHRESTHA 392

286 8220316 ARUN KATWAL 393

287 8220685 DIXIT GAUTAM 396

288 8220491 BIMOCHAN THARU 397

289 8221474 RAMAN JANG RAYAMAJHI 398

290 8220759 ICHHYA RAI 399

291 8221209 PHILIP SUBBA 401

292 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

293 8220330 ARYAN KARKI 403

294 8220188 AMIT RAI 405

295 8221791 SANDESH KARKI 406

296 8220824 JITESH KUMAR DAS 408

297 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

298 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

299 8220094 AAYUSH WOSTI 415

300 8220012 AAKASH  BAM 416

301 8221448 RAJEEV ADHIKARI 418

302 8221601 ROSHAN SUBEDI 419

303 8222520 ANUSHKA ADHIKARI 420

304 8220410 BASUDHA  SHRESTHA 423

305 8220299 ARINA SHRESTHA 425

306 8220043 AASHIKA JIREL 426

307 8220724 GOKUL KHATRI 427

308 8222241 SWAROOP WAGLE 428

309 8221301 PRASANSHA ARYAL 430

310 8220892 KIRAN GHIMIRE 431

311 8221241 PRADAYAK CHAULAGAIN 432

312 8221793 SANDESH  KHANAL 434
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313 8221099 NIKHIL KHADKA 436

314 8220698 FURTEP  JIMBA 437

315 8222164 SUMIT SHARMA 438

316 8220285 ANUSH  KHATRI 439

317 8220016 AAKRITI BHANDARI 441

318 8220500 BINOD TAMANG 442

319 8220618 DIKSHIT CHETTRI 444

320 8221270 PRAKRIT MOKTAN TAMANG 445

321 8220059 AASHITOSH KUMAR RAY 446

322 8220365 ASIM POUDEL 447

323 8221823 SANGAM DHAKAL 448

324 8221450 RAJESH B K 450

325 8221917 SAURYA BASNET 451

326 8222089 SUDARSHAN KARKI 452

327 8222308 UTTAM ADHIKARI 454

328 8220739 HAUSHAL PANDEY 456

329 8221571 ROHIT  KUMAR RAUT 457

330 8220113 ABHISH  THAPA 461

331 8222299 UTSAB BASNET 463

332 8220317 ARUN KHATRI 464

333 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

334 8221480 RAMJI KOIRALA 467

335 8221379 PRIYANKA POUDEL 474

336 8222454 SUDAN MAGAR 476

337 8221267 PRAKAT  G.C. 477

338 8221939 SHASWOT POUDEL 479

339 8221427 RAHUL MAHARJAN 480

340 8221403 RABI TIMSINA 481

341 8221983 SHRISTI GURUNG 482

342 8221560 ROHAN POKHAREL 484

343 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

344 8220954 KSHITIZ SHRESTHA 486

345 8222259 TABREJ ALAM 487

346 8222354 BEYON PRAJAPATI 488

347 8221320 PRASHANT KATUWAL 489

348 8222247 SWIKAR PHUYAL 490

349 8222107 SUJAL BHANDARI 491

350 8221890 SASKRITI ADHIKARI 492

351 8221573 ROJAN  REGMI 493

352 8221420 RADHIKA G.C 494

353 8221864 SARALTA NAPIT 495

354 8221345 PRATIK SHRESTHA 496

355 8220162 ALFRAJ  ALAM 498

356 8221013 MANISH  RAI 501

357 8220486 BIMARSH PANDEY 503
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358 8220047 AASHISH KARKI 504

359 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

360 8220839 KABINDRA PARAJULI 506

361 8221796 SANDESH KHATRI 507

362 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

363 8222268 TIRSANA RANA MAGAR 509

364 8221711 SAKSHAM THAPA 511

365 8220007 AADIF GAUTAM 512

366 8221628 SABAL K.C. 513

367 8220840 KABIR MAHARJAN 514

368 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

369 8221669 SAGAR ACHARYA 517

370 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

371 8220695 ELIZA THAPA 519

372 8220753 HIMANSU MAHATO 520

373 8220025 AANAND GAUTAM 522

374 8222549 BIPANA  DHAMI 524

375 8221857 SANU  KUMAR KAMKAR 525

376 8222272 TUK RAJ SIGDEL 527

377 8220065 AASHUTOSH RUPAKHETI 528

378 8222475 UPADESH LOHANI 529

379 8220907 KRIPA SHRESTHA 530

380 8222474 UNIQUE PANDEY 532

381 8221665 SAFAL THAPALIYA 533

382 8222631 MUNMUN DEVKOTA 534

383 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

384 8220400 BAMSHIDHAR NEUPANE 536

385 8220494 BINAY BANJADE 537

386 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

387 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

388 8220126 ABINASH  LIMBU 543

389 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544

390 8220492 BIMUN BYANJU 545

391 8221655 SACHIN RIJAL 546

392 8220799 JANEVA MANANDHAR 548

393 8222668 PRANISTHA SINGH 549

394 8221332 PRASIDDHA GHIMIRE 553

395 8221472 RAMAN GAUTAM 557

396 8222388 NIRAJAN TAMANG 558

397 8221305 PRASHANA BHATTARAI 559

398 8221498 RAYMON HEKKA 560

399 8222424 SAJAL  UPRETI 561

400 8222516 ANSHU  PANTA 563

401 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

402 8220847 KAMAL NEUPANE 565
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403 8220587 DEBENDRA PUN 566

404 8221858 SANUP GYAWALI 568

405 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

406 8220292 APSARA MEHTA 570

407 8220401 BANDANA GURUNG 572

408 8221393 PURNA BAHADUR  MASKI RANA 574

409 8220464 BIJAY BLON 575

410 8220333 ARYAN THAPA 580

411 8221695 SAJANA  POKHAREL 582

412 8221340 PRATIK DHUNGEL 583

413 8222518 ANUPAMA  BAJAL 584

414 8220253 ANKIT  SINGH 585

415 8220040 AASHIKA BASNET 586

416 8222355 BIBEK GHIMIRE 587

417 8220246 ANKIT KHADKA 590

418 8220463 BIJAN  BHATTA 592

419 8220497 BINIT SHRESTHA 593

420 8221650 SACHET SUBBA 594

421 8222223 SUSHMITA BAYALKOTI 596

422 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

423 8222056 SOREN NEUPANE 601

424 8221172 NIVH SHILPAKAR 602

425 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

426 8222795 NIKUMBH GIRI 605

427 8221540 RITU DHAKAL 606

428 8222146 SULAV BASNET 607

429 8221277 PRAKRITI THAKURI 608

430 8221735 SAMEER TITAJU 609

431 8222557 BISHWAS PANDEY 615

432 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

433 8221585 RONISH SHRESTHA 617

434 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

435 8220472 BIKAS B.K. 621

436 8220688 DOYANDRA PRASAD BASTOLA 622

437 8220049 AASHISH PAUDEL 623

438 8220708 GARIMA  KHANAL 629

439 8222130 SUJATA KAFLE 636

440 8220877 KHADAK RAJ KHATRI 637

441 8220404 BASANTA BUDHA 638

442 8221795 SANDESH KHATIWADA 639

443 8222232 SUVASH SAH 641

444 8220914 KRISH RAI 642

445 8221697 SAJIN CHAMLAGAIN 644

446 8221610 ROSHIKA DHAKAL 645

447 8221572 ROJAN GURAGAIN 646
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448 8220100 AAYUSHA KHADKA 650

449 8222362 ELINA BUDHATHOKI 651

450 8220355 ASHNA DHAKAL 652

451 8220554 BISHWAS PUDASAINI SHARMA 653

452 8220529 BISHAKHA  LUITEL 654

453 8221899 SAUGAT MAINALI 655

454 8222391 NISIKA DHIMAL 657

455 8221167 NITIKA  JOSHI 658

456 8222364 GAURI GHIMIRE 659

457 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

458 8221454 RAJIB K.C. 662

459 8221279 PRAMESH BHURTEL 663

460 8221862 SAPHAL NEUPANE 664

461 8220745 HIMAL CHATAUT 669

462 8220227 ANITA REGMI 671

463 8220490 BIMOCHAN LIMBU 672

464 8220060 AASHMA CHAND 677

465 8221707 SAKSHAM PANTHI 678

466 8220124 ABIN MANANDHAR 679

467 8220878 KHEMRAJ  GHIMIRE 680

468 8220912 KRISH KHADKA 681

469 8222386 NIRA TAMANG 682

470 8221950 SHISHIR SUBEDI 684

471 8220202 ANGEL DARAI 686

472 8220991 MADIRAM ACHARYA 687

473 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

474 8222279 UJJWALIKA PURI 690

475 8222062 SRIJANA SHRESTHA 692

476 8220924 KRISHNA PAUDEL 693

477 8220374 ATUL KHANAL 695

478 8220425 BHUWAN AWASTHI 696

479 8220956 KUNJAL PANDEY 699

480 8221556 ROHAN DAHAL 701

481 8220118 ABHISHEK THAPA 702

482 8222623 MANOHAR RAI 703

483 8220749 HIMAL PANDEY 706

484 8222035 SMILE GAUTAM 708

485 8221911 SAURAV ADHIKARI 709

486 8221750 SAMIR CHAUDHARY 710

487 8221090 NEEKRITI PRADHANANGA 711

488 8221915 SAURAV  JUNG  MAGAR 712

489 8221037 MEGHA PARIYAR 713

490 8220743 HEMKUND GIRI 714

491 8220668 DIPRASHAN BASUKALA 715

492 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716
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493 8220245 ANKIT KARKI 717

494 8221636 SABIN SHAHI 719

495 8222377 MADAN DHUNGAL 720

496 8222006 SIDDHARTHA SINGH THAGUNNA 721

497 8222001 SHWIHINA SUKUBHATTU 722

498 8222420 SABIN BAHADUR KUNWAR 724

499 8221322 PRASHANT KHANAL 726

500 8221708 SAKSHAM RIJAL 727

501 8221861 SAPHAL LAMA 728

502 8220274 ANUP GUPTA 729

503 8220729 HARDIK DAHAL 730

504 8220900 KISMAT CHAULAGAIN 732

505 8221908 SAURABH DAS 733

506 8221508 RESHU MARAHATTA 734

507 8220482 BIMAL KHATRI 735

508 8222030 SMARAN SHARMA 736

509 8221071 MUSKAN  SHRESTHA 737

510 8221304 PRASHAMSA PAUDEL 739

511 8222376 LUNA PARAJULI 740

512 8221758 SAMIR PANDEY 741

513 8220116 ABHISHEK  KUSHWAHA 743

514 8222338 ABIN NEUPANE 748

515 8221895 SAUBHAGYA JUNG KARKI 749

516 8220515 BIRAJ BHANDARI 750

517 8220804 JAYASH POKHAREL 751

518 8221975 SHREYA DHAKAL 753

519 8222485 YUBARAJ LIMBU 754

520 8221333 PRASIDDHA KHADKA 756

521 8220897 KISHAN KUMAR GUPTA 757

522 8220083 AAYUSH PARAJULI 761

523 8221165 NITASHA BHUSAL 762

524 8220690 DRISHYA BASNET 763

525 8222301 UTSAB  THAPA 764

526 8221606 ROSHANI BOYAJU 767

527 8222694 ROHAN RAJBANSHI 769

528 8221987 SHRUTI LAMSAL 770

529 8222038 SNAHA DHAKAL 771

530 8220652 DIPESH SHRESTHA 775

531 8220022 AAKRITI  THAPA  MAGAR 777

532 8222780 UDESH ACHARYA 778

533 8220495 BINAYAK SAPKOTA 779

534 8221598 ROSHAN PATEL 780

535 8221808 SANDHYA KHATIWADA 783

536 8221295 PRAPTI GHIMIRE 785

537 8220085 AAYUSH POKHAREL 787
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538 8221753 SAMIR GAIRE 788

539 8221824 SANGAM KHADKA 790

540 8222068 SRISTIKA RANJITKAR 792

541 8222435 SHADHANA YADAV 793

542 8222522 APSON POKHAREL 794

543 8221578 ROJINA  RASAILI 795

544 8220849 KANCHAN  BISTA 796

545 8220014 AAKASH KUMAR MANDAL 797

546 8221635 SABIN NAYAJU 799

547 8220508 BIPIN PANDEY 801

548 8222653 PRABESH  ALE MAGAR 802

549 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

550 8222105 SUHANA SHRESTHA 805

551 8220765 IMRAN HUSEN ANSARI 806

552 8221641 SABIT CHAUDHARY 807

553 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

554 8220290 ANUSKA DAHAL 810

555 8220414 BHABANA KHATRI 811

556 8220994 MAMATA KHADKA 813

557 8221148 NISCHAL WAGLE 815

558 8222500 AAYUSH SHRESTHA 816

559 8221567 ROHIT RAI 817

560 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

561 8221611 ROSHIKA DHUNGEL 824

562 8221595 ROSHAN KHADKA 825

563 8222459 SUJEN PRAJAPATI 828

564 8222058 SOYASHA SHRESTHA 830

565 8220179 AMAN SHANKAR 834

566 8222173 SUNIL  BUDHATHOKI 836

567 8222634 NEHA MALLA 837

568 8222200 SURAZ UPADHYA 839

569 8221128 NIRDESHIKA ADHIKARI 840

570 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

571 8220899 KISHOR GURAGAIN 842

572 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

573 8222237 SUYOGYA RAI 845

574 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

575 8221792 SANDESH  KHADKA 848

576 8220220 ANISH NEPALI 849

577 8220828 JIYA SAINJU 852

578 8221918 SAYAL  SUNUWAR 853

579 8222462 SUNIL KARKI 856

580 8222139 SUJIT GAUTAM 857

581 8220217 ANISH DHAMALA 858

582 8220079 AAYUSH KHATIWADA 859
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583 8220255 ANKIT THAPA MAGAR 860

584 8220128 ABINASH PAUDEL 861

585 8221159 NISHCHAL BHATTARAI 864

586 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

587 8220664 DIPINA RAI 866

588 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

589 8221584 RONEY KARKI 868

590 8222431 SASHIL MAHARJAN 869

591 8222491 AANCHAL SHRESTHA 872

592 8220630 DINESH DHAKAL 873

593 8221100 NIKHIL KOIRALA 874

594 8220703 GANGA BASNET 875

595 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

596 8221545 RIYA SHRESTHA 879

597 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

598 8222306 UTSAV ROKKA 883

599 8222401 PRANISH DHUNGANA 885

600 8220590 DEEP KAMAL PAUDEL 886

601 8220961 KUSHAL  ACHARYA 887

602 8220349 ASHISH POUDEL 888

603 8222759 SUJAL MAHARJAN 889

604 8221396 PURUSHOTAM MAHATO 891

605 8221286 PRAMISH GC 892

606 8220237 ANJILA SHRESTHA 893

607 8220642 DIPEN  SAUD 894

608 8222606 KRISH GAUTAM 898

609 8220107 ABHIMANYU  ADHIKARI 902

610 8221350 PRATIMA THAPA 904

611 8220909 KRIPESH  SUBEDI 905

612 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

613 8222014 SIMARAN YADAV 909

614 8221970 SHREEJIT LUITEL 911

615 8220140 ADITYA  CHAUDHARY 912

616 8220129 ABIRAL POKHREL 914

617 8220971 LALISH GURUNG 916

618 8220975 LAXMAN SIMKHADE 917

619 8220484 BIMAL SHRESTHA 918

620 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

621 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

622 8222179 SUNITA ALE MAGAR 927

623 8220797 JANAKI RAJBANSHI 929

624 8222666 PRAKASH SHRESTHA 932

625 8221847 SANTA BAHADUR DARAI 934

626 8220443 BIBEK SHAH 935

627 8220502 BINUP KHATRI 936
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628 8220831 JOHN  BALAMI 937

629 8221238 PRABIN POKHREL 938

630 8220398 BADAL KARKI 939

631 8221492 RASHIK POUDEL 940

632 8222302 UTSAV  CHHETRI 942

633 8221344 PRATIK  MAHATARA 944

634 8220451 BIBIDH BASYAL 945

635 8221740 SAMIKSHYA NEUPANE 946

636 8221395 PURNIMA POKHAREL 949

637 8220211 ANIRUDH SINGH KHATI CHHETRI 950

638 8220649 DIPESH  GAULI  SHARMA 951

639 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

640 8222657 PRACHAR GC 953

641 8220337 ASHA RAI 954

642 8222032 SMARIKA ADHIKARI 955

643 8221316 PRASHANT GAHATRAJ 958

644 8221714 SAKSHYAM  SHRESTHA 959

645 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

646 8221252 PRAJWAL DHAMALA 961

647 8221343 PRATIK MAGAR 962

648 8221084 NARESH RAWAT 963

649 8220558 BISMITA SHRESTHA 967

650 8220806 JEBIN KADAYAT 968

651 8221541 RITU POKHAREL 969

652 8220131 ABIRAL THAPA 970

653 8221486 RANJIT KARKI 971

654 8222191 SURAJ YADAV 972

655 8221412 RABIN SODARI 973

656 8222031 SMARAN SHRESTHA 974

657 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

658 8222170 SUNDAR BISTA 980

659 8221466 RAKESH GIRI 983

660 8222018 SIMRAN SHRESRHA 985

661 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

662 8221193 PARAS MANI CHAUDHARY 989

663 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

664 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

665 8220518 BIRAJ PAUDEL 993

666 8220431 BIBASH GAUTAM 995

667 8221139 NIRU PRAJAPATI 996

668 8222040 SNEHA CHAUDHARY 997

669 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

670 8222359 BIKASH PARIYAR 1001

671 8221870 SARASWOTI PUDASAINI 1003

672 8222347 ANUBHAV SUBEDI 1004

Page 15



TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT)

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION - 2082

Admission List

673 8222627 MILAN  BHANDARI 1008

674 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

675 8220738 HARSHA BHATTARAI 1011

676 8222134 SUJATA TRIPATHEE 1013

677 8222641 NISCHAL ALE 1014

678 8222318 YAM BAHADUR  KAKRI 1015

679 8222256 SWOSTIKA  KHADKA 1016

680 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

681 8220787 ISHWOR PANDEY 1020

682 8221289 PRANIL BYAN SHRESTHA 1021

683 8222216 SUSHIL BOHORA 1022

684 8221866 SARANA BHUSAL 1023

685 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

686 8220091 AAYUSH SHRESTHA 1025

687 8221096 NIKESH ALE MAGAR 1026

688 8220311 ARSHIYA K.C. 1027

689 8222353 AVINASH  BASNET 1028

690 8220230 ANJAL LIMBU 1030

691 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

692 8221710 SAKSHAM SUBEDI 1033

693 8222188 SURAJ KC 1035

694 8221600 ROSHAN SHRESTHA 1036

695 8221736 SAMIKSHA KHANAL 1040

696 8221413 RABIN THAPA 1043

697 8220740 HEMAN KOJU 1046

698 8221006 MANIKA DULAL 1047

699 8222767 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 1050

700 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

701 8220894 KIRAN POUDEL 1053

702 8221324 PRASHANT PRADHAN 1055

703 8220923 KRISHNA KHADKA 1056

704 8221387 PUJAN PANGENI 1059

705 8222196 SURAJ KUMAR SAH 1060

706 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

707 8220321 ARUN KUMAR SAH GODH 1065

708 8221640 SABINA CHAULAGAIN 1068

709 8222072 SUBARNA PRATAP LIMBU PANDHAK 1070

710 8222163 SUMIT SHAKYA 1071

711 8220949 KRITISNA BASI 1072

712 8222015 SIMON LAMSAL 1073

713 8221881 SAROJ NIRAULA 1074

714 8221670 SAGAR GAPI 1075

715 8220936 KRITI RAUT 1076

716 8220163 ALIN PRADHAN 1077

717 8220011 AAGAMAN PARAJULI 1078
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718 8222654 PRABHAKAR BHUJEL 1079

719 8221620 RUKESH DAHAL 1080

720 8221105 NIKITA REGMI 1082

721 8221247 PRAJAL KATWAL 1083

722 8221739 SAMIKSHYA  DANGAL 1084

723 8221577 ROJINA PUJARA 1086

724 8220145 ADITYA SHARMA 1087

725 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

726 8221300 PRASANNA  PAUDEL 1093

727 8222235 SUYOG  BISTA 1095

728 8221593 ROSHAN GURUNG 1097

729 8221264 PRAJWOL  PULAMI 1098

730 8222368 JITENDRA  THAKUR 1101

731 8222152 SUMAN  NEUPANE 1104

732 8222250 SWIKRITI  LAMA 1107

733 8222477 UTSAB THAPA 1109

734 8220768 INDU MAGAR 1110

735 8220445 BIBEK SUBEDI 1111

736 8221568 ROHIT RAUT 1115

737 8220692 DRISTI SHRESTHA 1118

738 8221407 RABIN KHADKA 1119

739 8221996 SHUSANT  KANDEL 1120

740 8220808 JEEVAN MARAHATTA 1121

741 8222681 RAJANI PANERU 1122

742 8220512 BIPUL GHIMIRE 1126

743 8221398 PUSHPA UPADHYAYA 1127

744 8221437 RAJ CHAUDHARY 1129

745 8221394 PURNIMA KHADKA 1130

746 8222084 SUBINA GHIMIRE 1131

747 8221228 PRABESH JARGHA  MAGAR 1136

748 8221875 SARIN DHAKAL 1137

749 8222613 KSHITIZ PHUYAL 1138

750 8220234 ANJEELA KHATIWADA 1139

751 8221409 RABIN NEPAL 1140

752 8221524 RIJUL KHADKA 1142

753 8222761 SUJAL THAPA 1143

754 8220785 ISHITA SHARMA 1144

755 8221402 PUSPA LAMA 1147

756 8220429 BHUWAN  SHRESTHA 1152

757 8220626 DILIP SHRESTHA 1153

758 8221800 SANDESH POUDEL 1155

759 8221624 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 1156

760 8220676 DIVYA KARKI 1158

761 8220833 JONISH SHAH 1160

762 8222696 ROHAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 1161
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763 8222407 PROJWOL MAHARJAN 1162

764 8221803 SANDESH RUMDALI 1164

765 8221550 RIZON  ADHIKARI 1165

766 8220112 ABHISEK KUMAR YADAV 1168

767 8221765 SAMPADA BHATTARAI 1170

768 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

769 8222265 TILAK  BAHADUR  SOTI MAGAR 1174

770 8220578 DAN  BAHADUR BIST 1176

771 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

772 8221829 SANGINA PASMAN 1179

773 8220766 INAS SUKUPAYO 1180

774 8222352 ASHISH  PHUYAL 1183

775 8221328 PRASHANT TIMALSINA 1184

776 8222725 SANDES ACHARYA 1185

777 8220239 ANJISHA BHATTARAI 1187

778 8222361 BITIKCHA POKHREL 1190

779 8220271 ANUJA  KHANAL 1191

780 8222067 SRISTI PANGENI 1193

781 8221608 ROSHANI SHRESTHA 1196

782 8222629 MOHAMAD ASLAM 1198

783 8222195 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 1199

784 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

785 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

786 8221721 SALINA SHRESTHA 1203

787 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

788 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

789 8222085 SUBODH CHETTRI 1211

790 8221024 MANOJ BUDHA MAGAR 1212

791 8220619 DIKSHIT BAHING RAI 1214

792 8221014 MANISH SHAH 1215

793 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

794 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

795 8222336 AASHIK KHADAYAT 1219

796 8221943 SHIBARAJ DANUWAR 1222

797 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

798 8222509 ANGEELA SHRESTHA 1227

799 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

800 8222744 SHRIJANA  BHUJEL 1229

801 8220062 AASHNA NEPAL 1230

802 8221774 SAMRAT  RUPAKHETI 1232

803 8221733 SAMEER  SHRESTHA 1233

804 8222045 SOBIT LAMA 1234

805 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

806 8220778 ISHAN  KC 1237

807 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239
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808 8222077 SUBEKSHYA SUBEDI 1241

809 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

810 8221082 NARAYAN PRASAD GAUTAM 1245

811 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

812 8221365 PRENA BUDHATHOKI 1250

813 8220871 KEEPA PRAJAPATI 1251

814 8221349 PRATIKSHA  DHAKAL 1252

815 8222210 SUSHAN GURUNG 1258

816 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

817 8221514 RIDUM  SANGPANG  RAI 1260

818 8220818 JENISHA SHRESTHA 1261

819 8222157 SUMIRAN PARAJULI 1262

820 8221618 RUCHEE  DHAKAL 1263

821 8220436 BIBEK BHUJEL 1264

822 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

823 8220798 JANESH MAN GOPALI 1266

824 8221903 SAUGAT SIMKHADA 1267

825 8220637 DIPAM DHUNGEL 1269

826 8222635 NEWTON  GIRI 1271

827 8220371 ASMITA  KUMARI  SHAH 1272

828 8220719 GAURI HARIJAN 1274

829 8222255 SWOSTIKA  GAUTAM 1275

830 8220666 DIPNARAYAN MAHATO 1276

831 8221405 RABI  RAJ  YADAV 1279

832 8222742 SHREEJAN GAINJU 1281

833 8220714 GAURAV DANGOL 1282

834 8222283 UNIQUE ACHARYA 1283

835 8221775 SAMRIDDHA DAHAL 1284

836 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

837 8221722 SALINA SHRESTHA 1288

838 8221817 SANDIP THAPA 1289

839 8222145 SULAV  ARYAL 1290

840 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

841 8221157 NISHANT  KUMAR  YADAV 1295

842 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

843 8221185 PALISTHA SHRESTHA 1299

844 8222502 ADWITIYA DHUNGANA 1300

845 8220639 DIPEN  MAGAR 1302

846 8221040 MIBISHA DANUWAR 1303

847 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

848 8220985 LUKESH PRAJA 1305

849 8220965 KUSHAL SHARMA 1306

850 8221033 MD SAMSUDIN RAIN 1308

851 8222034 SMEET BASTAKOTI 1311

852 8221473 RAMAN KHADKA 1313
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853 8222403 PRASHANT GHIMIRE 1314

854 8220544 BISHANT DAHAL 1315

855 8222273 TULARAM  DHAT 1317

856 8222061 SPARSHA YANDO 1319

857 8221984 SHRISTI KAFLE 1323

858 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

859 8222476 UPAHAS BHANDARI 1327

860 8221001 MANDIP LAMSAL 1331

861 8222295 USHA RAUT 1335

862 8221273 PRAKRITI MANDAL 1337

863 8220625 DILIP RAI 1338

864 8220564 BIYAN RAWAL 1340

865 8221944 SHIRSHAK POKHREL 1344

866 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346

867 8221679 SAGUN SINGH BASNET 1347

868 8221810 SANDHYA PRADHAN 1348

869 8220343 ASHIM TAMANG 1350

870 8220780 ISHAN MAKAJU 1352

871 8222545 BIMAL  MARASINI 1354

872 8220928 KRISHNA  BAHADUR KHATRI CHHETRI 1355

873 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

874 8221812 SANDIP  ACHARYA 1357

875 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

876 8222444 SIMA SHRESTHA 1360

877 8222736 SAUGAT MEHTA 1364

878 8220944 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1365

879 8220362 ASHUTOSH  PATHAK 1366

880 8221031 MD HASIM RAIN 1367

881 8221211 PIYUSH SHRESTHA 1369

882 8221341 PRATIK GYAWALI 1375

883 8222263 TAUSIN ANSARI 1376

884 8221963 SHOBHAN  THAPA 1379

885 8222611 KRITI BASNET 1380

886 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

887 8221376 PRITISHA  DHAMALA 1384

888 8220810 JENIKA SHRESTHA 1385

889 8221509 REYHAN MAHARJAN 1386

890 8220298 ARIJEET KHADKA 1388

891 8222702 ROSHAN  LAMICHHANE 1389

892 8220300 ARISH THAPA 1390

893 8221934 SHANKAR THAPA 1392

894 8221375 PRITIKA BOGATI 1395

895 8222096 SUDIP KARKI 1396

896 8221582 ROMIN KATUWAL 1402

897 8222305 UTSAV KHANAL 1403
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898 8221198 PARTH PAUDEL 1404

899 8222009 SIJAN BHANDARI 1409

900 8221760 SAMIR  SHRESTHA 1410

901 8220825 JIVAN DHITAL 1411

902 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

903 8221421 RAGHAV DHUNGANA 1414

904 8221164 NISHU  G.C 1417

905 8222506 AMAN KUMAR YADAV 1418

906 8222699 ROJIT  TAMANG 1419

907 8222553 BISHAL  KUMAR BASNET 1420

908 8220582 DASARATH GYAWALI 1422

909 8220638 DIPDARSHAN JUNG SHAH 1423

910 8221741 SAMIKSHYA POKHAREL 1424

911 8221081 NARAYAN ARYAL 1426

912 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

913 8222261 TANK  PRASAD  AWASTHI 1430

914 8221699 SAJINA TAMANG 1434

915 8222705 RUPISH KUNWAR 1437

916 8222043 SNEHA SUNANDANI 1438

917 8222685 RAVI KUMAR SAH 1439

918 8221754 SAMIR  GHIMIRE 1440

919 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

920 8222395 PABITRA THAPA 1442

921 8221187 PALPASA THAPA MAGAR 1443

922 8220751 HIMANI  GIRI 1444

923 8222381 MONIKA POUDEL 1448

924 8221156 NISHANT YADAV 1449

925 8222766 SUNIL BHATTA 1450

926 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

927 8221163 NISHMA THAPA MAGAR 1454

928 8220934 KRITI BASNET 1455

929 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

930 8222093 SUDIN  SHRESTHA 1458

931 8221663 SAFAL SHRESTHA 1459

932 8221766 SAMPADA DAHAL 1472

933 8220471 BIKALPA DHAKAL 1473

934 8222576 GYANU  CHAUDHARY 1474

935 8220034 AARYAN DHIMAL 1476

936 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

937 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

938 8221925 SEVEROOS  NEPALI 1479

939 8221226 PRABESH  REGMI 1483

940 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

941 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

942 8222374 LENGSUHANG RAI 1486
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943 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

944 8222053 SONIYA DADAL 1488

945 8222585 JENISH DULAL 1489

946 8221483 RANJILA BOGATI 1490

947 8221287 PRAMISHA THAPA MAGAR 1493

948 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

949 8222764 SUJATA SUWAL 1499

950 8221642 SABITA GHALE 1500

951 8221947 SHISHIR KHANAL 1505

952 8220354 ASHMITA KUMARI BISHWAS 1506

953 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

954 8220368 ASMITA CHAUDHARY 1508

955 8221731 SAMEER GURUNG 1509

956 8221960 SHIVAY KUMAR RAUT 1513

957 8222185 SUPRIM  MAHARJAN 1517

958 8220686 DIYA  NAGARKOTI 1518

959 8220514 BIRAJ ADHIKARI 1520

960 8222793 YUNISHKA RAI 1523

961 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

962 8222307 UTSHAB RANA MAGAR 1527

963 8220133 ABISHEK KARKI 1528

964 8220432 BIBASH GURUNG 1532

965 8222409 PURNIMA THARU 1535

966 8222601 KISHOR NEUPANE 1540

967 8221313 PRASHANT  DHAKAL 1541

968 8221738 SAMIKSHYA CHUDALI 1542

969 8220811 JENISH DANUWAR 1543

970 8221592 ROSHAN BHETWAL 1544

971 8220555 BISHWAS  RANAPAL 1546

972 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

973 8222481 UTSHUKTA KARNA 1551

974 8222059 SPANDAN ADHIKARI 1554

975 8220842 KALPANA DHUNGANA 1559

976 8220444 BIBEK SHRESTHA 1560

977 8221490 RASESH NEUPANE 1561

978 8221809 SANDHYA NEPAL 1562

979 8221257 PRAJWAL SHRESTHA 1563

980 8221913 SAURAV  KOIRALA 1564

981 8220346 ASHISH GIRI 1568

982 8221294 PRANISHA  SHRESTHA 1570

983 8221869 SARASWOTI LAMA 1571

984 8220077 AAYUSH GYAWALI 1572

985 8221972 SHREEYA SHRESTHA 1573

986 8220881 KHOMKALA  BHANDARI 1574

987 8222033 SMARIKA SAPKOTA 1575
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988 8220569 CHANDANI SHRESTHA 1576

989 8221025 MANOJ POUDEL 1577

990 8220272 ANUJA THAPA 1578

991 8221155 NISHANT  SAPKOTA 1579

992 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

993 8221900 SAUGAT  NEUPANE 1583

994 8222312 VISHOWDEEP GOTAME 1584

995 8220976 LAXMI  SUNAR 1587

996 8222468 SUWARN PRASAD CHAUDHARY 1591

997 8221268 PRAKAT KHANAL 1594

998 8221859 SAPANA BASNET 1599

999 8220358 ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI 1600

1000 8221814 SANDIP  KOIRALA 1601

1001 8221946 SHISHIR CHHETRI 1603

1002 8221030 MD NASIM 1605

1003 8220044 AASHIM  RANA 1608

1004 8220197 AMRITA KUMAL 1609

1005 8222513 ANOJ BUDHA 1610

1006 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

1007 8221865 SARAN  GIRI 1612

1008 8222151 SUMAN KUMAR 1615

1009 8222425 SAJAN MALLA 1616

1010 8220793 JAJWALYA  LAMA 1617

1011 8222083 SUBINA BASUKALA 1618

1012 8220096 AAYUSH PRATAP LAMICHHANE 1620

1013 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

1014 8220812 JENISH  KUNWAR 1630

1015 8221896 SAUGAT BAKHATI 1631

1016 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

1017 8220505 BIPASHNA GURUNG 1636

1018 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

1019 8220177 AMAN PANTHI 1638

1020 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

1021 8222616 LAJANA SHAKYA 1642

1022 8222772 SURAKSHYA MAHARJAN 1643

1023 8220838 KABIN  BHANDARI 1645

1024 8220679 DIWAS KUMAL 1649

1025 8220176 AMAN  JHA 1651

1026 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

1027 8221684 SAHIL  RAY YADAV 1656

1028 8222373 LAXMAN SHAHI 1658

1029 8222266 TINA POUDEL 1661

1030 8220289 ANUSHREE  CHAUDHARY 1662

1031 8221959 SHIVANAND CHAUDHARY 1663

1032 8222366 JEEBENDRA  NATH YOGI 1666
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1033 8222055 SONY SHARMA 1669

1034 8222258 TABAREJ HUSAIN 1671

1035 8221458 RAJIP GAUTAM 1674

1036 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

1037 8221551 ROBBINS  MAHARJAN 1677

1038 8222718 SAMEER PANDEY 1678

1039 8220195 AMRIT WAIBA 1681

1040 8222542 BIKESH KUMAR KC 1683

1041 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

1042 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

1043 8220277 ANUP SUBEDI 1698

1044 8220506 BIPIN BUDHATHOKI 1699

1045 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

1046 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

1047 8220650 DIPESH PAUDEL 1709

1048 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

1049 8220302 ARJU BHATTARAI 1712

1050 8221302 PRASHAMSA  ADHIKARI 1716

1051 8221764 SAMMAN JOSHI 1718

1052 8222027 SIWANI LIMBU 1719

1053 8220658 DIPIKA ACHARYA 1721

1054 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

1055 8222713 SAIMON ALE MAGAR 1725

1056 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

1057 8221240 PRABISHA  ARYAL 1734

1058 8221076 NABIN  PRASAD  JOSHI 1737

1059 8222174 SUNIL NAGARKOTI 1742

1060 8220880 KHIM RAJ SHAHI 1743

1061 8220992 MAHESH SYANGTAN 1744

1062 8220716 GAURAV  KHADKA 1746

1063 8221942 SHER BAHADUR BASNET 1747

1064 8221705 SAKSHAM GHIMIRE 1748

1065 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

1066 8220098 AAYUSHA KANDEL 1755

1067 8221586 RONISH SIWAKOTI 1760

1068 8222402 PRANISHA KARKI 1765

1069 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

1070 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

1071 8220973 LAXMAN B.K. 1774

1072 8222292 URMILA KUMARI MAHATO 1780

1073 8220651 DIPESH  SAH 1782

1074 8221839 SANJIT CHAUDHARY 1783

1075 8222367 JIBAN KUMAL 1786

1076 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

1077 8222493 AARATI  MANANDHAR 1788
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1078 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

1079 8221088 NAYAN KUMAR DANGOL 1792

1080 8220215 ANISH BISTA 1793

1081 8220600 DEVI  NEUPANE 1794

1082 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

1083 8220402 BANDANA SAUD 1800

1084 8220339 ASHIKA GAUTAM 1801

1085 8221154 NISHANT NEUPANE 1802

1086 8220746 HIMAL DULAL 1804

1087 8222021 SIMRIKA  KARKI 1805

1088 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

1089 8221400 PUSKAR GURUNG 1810

1090 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

1091 8222617 LOKENDRA  OLI 1814

1092 8220823 JITENDRA  SHRESTHA 1816

1093 8220803 JAYA DHOBI 1817

1094 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

1095 8220050 AASHISH RAI 1823

1096 8222559 CHAHAT CHAUDHARY 1824

1097 8221768 SAMPANNA KOIRALA 1825

1098 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

1099 8220895 KIRAN SHRESTHA 1830

1100 8221217 PRABESH  DHUNGANA 1831

1101 8220344 ASHIM DEV  SHRESTHA 1836

1102 8220781 ISHAN SHRESTHA 1842

1103 8221523 RIJAN TIWARI 1845

1104 8220175 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1846

1105 8221677 SAGAR SHRESTHA 1850

1106 8220684 DIWASH NEUPANE 1851

1107 8222345 AMOS  DHAMALA  (B.K) 1853

1108 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

1109 8221296 PRAPTI  MAHAT 1857

1110 8222036 SMRITI KHATRI 1860

1111 8221134 NIRMAL BK 1861

1112 8222479 UTSHA CHAPAGAIN 1862

1113 8220732 HARI CHANDRA MISHRA 1863

1114 8221045 MILAN KUMAR  CHAUDHARY 1864

1115 8220455 BIDHAN DEV 1866

1116 8221201 PAWAN AWASTHI 1870

1117 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

1118 8221206 PEMA MOKTAN TAMANG 1876

1119 8221838 SANJIB  TAMANG 1881

1120 8222801 BISHAL YADAV 1883

1121 8221562 ROHAN SINGH SUNAR 1885

1122 8222589 JHARANA BHUL 1890
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1123 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891

1124 8221892 SATISH KHYAJU 1892

1125 8222121 SUJAN GYAWALI 1897

1126 8220752 HIMANI  KUNWAR 1899

1127 8220222 ANISH THAPA 1902

1128 8222097 SUDIP KHATRI 1903

1129 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

1130 8220281 ANUPA SHRESTHA 1907

1131 8220850 KANCHAN MALLA 1910

1132 8222533 ASHMITA  BUDHA 1916

1133 8220332 ARYAN  ROUNIYAR 1919

1134 8220693 DURGA MANDAL 1921

1135 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

1136 8220646 DIPENDRA SINGH THAKURI 1924

1137 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

1138 8220609 DHIRENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 1929

1139 8221538 RITU BISHWOKARMA 1930

1140 8220884 KHUSHBU KUMARI 1933

1141 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

1142 8220327 ARYAN ADHIKARI 1937

1143 8222233 SUVASH KUMAR YADAV 1939

1144 8220322 ARUNA  KARKI 1942

1145 8222243 SWASTIKA RAYAMAJHI 1943

1146 8220295 ARCHANA RANA 1944

1147 8222663 PRAJIT TAMANG 1951

1148 8220565 BOBI HANG RAI 1953

1149 8222684 RANJIT KUMAR SAH 1954

1150 8221690 SAJAHAN KHATUN 1956

1151 8220610 DHURBA RAJ JAISI 1957

1152 8222729 SANKALPA SHRESTHA 1959

1153 8222294 USHA NIRAULA 1972

1154 8220722 GITA KUMARI  SHARMA 1973

1155 8220902 KISMAT PARIYAR 1974

1156 8220446 BIBEK  YADAV 1975

1157 8222466 SUSHIL  TAMRAKAR 1979

1158 8221121 NIRAJAN  MAHATARA 1981

1159 8221667 SAFIK KHAN 1982

1160 8221266 PRAKASH  RAJ  GIRI 1983

1161 8222515 ANSHU CHAUDHARY 1988

1162 8221645 SABITRI TAMANG 1989

1163 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

1164 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

1165 8220560 BISWASH SHRESTHA 1995

1166 8220373 ATHAK POUDEL 2001

1167 8222490 AADITYA  KUMAR CHAUDHARY 2005
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1168 8221124 NIRAJAN KUMAR YADAV 2009

1169 8220158 AJIT KUMAR SAH 2011

1170 8222609 KRISKA YADAV 2012

1171 8222319 YAM BAHADUR  KHADKA 2013

1172 8221901 SAUGAT ROKA 2017

1173 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

1174 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

1175 8221937 SHASHI KUMAR THAKUR 2032

1176 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

1177 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

1178 8222700 RONASH DHAKAL 2038

1179 8222440 SHRIJAN KHADKA 2043

1180 8221009 MANISH CHAUDHARY 2049

1181 8222455 SUDISH GURUNG 2053

1182 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

1183 8220761 IKSHA NALBO 2057

1184 8220852 KAPIL SHAHI 2060

1185 8221358 PREKSHA KUMARI MISHRA 2062

1186 8221622 RUPESH CHAUDHARY 2066

1187 8222372 KRITAGYA  PATHAK 2073

1188 8222528 ASHIKA ARYAL 2078

1189 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

1190 8220411 BEDANTA  RAJ PAUDYAL 2083

1191 8222497 AASHIKA YADAV 2089

1192 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

1193 8222676 PRITHBI  RAJ SAH 2091

1194 8222732 SAPANA THAPA 2092

1195 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

1196 8220616 DIKSHA  KHADKA 2098

1197 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

1198 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

1199 8222066 SRISHTI  BHANDARI 2104

1200 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

1201 8220605 DHARMENDRA GUPTA 2110

1202 8220525 BIRENDRA  SAUD 2114

1203 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

1204 8220417 BHARAT KUMAR SAH 2119

1205 8220633 DIPAK KUMAR PANDIT 2126

1206 8220033 AARYA NIRAULA 2131

1207 8221602 ROSHAN KUMAR MAHATO 2133

1208 8220513 BIPUL LAMICHHANE 2134

1209 8221199 PASANG DIKI SHERPA 2147

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank

Bhairahawa Multiple Campus, Bhairahawa

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)
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1 8220485 BIMAL SUBEDI 16

2 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

3 8222645 NISHAN NEUPANE 30

4 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

5 8222427 SAKSHAM KHADKA 52

6 8222329 YUJIN LIMBU 55

7 8220570 CHARLES BHATTARAI 57

8 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

9 8221310 PRASHANT BHANDARI 77

10 8220403 BASANT KOIRI 78

11 8221744 SAMIKSHYA TIWARI 110

12 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

13 8222348 ANUSHKA THAPA 123

14 8222316 YAKIN ARYAL 124

15 8222530 ASHIM  GAUTAM 125

16 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

17 8222075 SUBEKSHYA ADHIKARI 158

18 8221591 ROSHAN BHATTARAI 165

19 8222317 YALISHA  CHHETRI 168

20 8221534 RITIK KARN 214

21 8221311 PRASHANT BHUSAL 215

22 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

23 8220243 ANKIT CHAPAI 224

24 8220407 BASHUDEV GHIMIRE 251

25 8222647 NITESH KUMAR UPADHAYAY 254

26 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

27 8220551 BISHOW PANDEY 283

28 8220252 ANKIT POUDEL 314

29 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

30 8220728 GYAN KUMAR SHAH 325

31 8220890 KIRAN BASNET 333

32 8221002 MANDIP  SHRESTHA 341

33 8222419 RUPAK  GAJUREL 353

34 8221742 SAMIKSHYA RANA 372

35 8220061 AASHMA  PARAJULI 375

36 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

37 8220734 HARI PRASAD KANDEL 383

38 8220250 ANKIT  PANTHI 390

39 8220316 ARUN KATWAL 393

40 8220519 BIRAJ REGMI 394

41 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

42 8220056 AASHISH KUMAR JAISWAL 412

43 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

44 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

45 8222206 SUSAJJIT CHAPAGAI 440
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46 8221450 RAJESH B K 450

47 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

48 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

49 8222454 SUDAN MAGAR 476

50 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

51 8222247 SWIKAR PHUYAL 490

52 8221420 RADHIKA G.C 494

53 8220452 BIBIDH DAWADI 499

54 8220486 BIMARSH PANDEY 503

55 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

56 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

57 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

58 8220025 AANAND GAUTAM 522

59 8222460 SUMINA THAPA 523

60 8222272 TUK RAJ SIGDEL 527

61 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

62 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544

63 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

64 8221858 SANUP GYAWALI 568

65 8220401 BANDANA GURUNG 572

66 8221393 PURNA BAHADUR  MASKI RANA 574

67 8220334 ARYAN KASAUDHAN GUPTA 579

68 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

69 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

70 8222557 BISHWAS PANDEY 615

71 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

72 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

73 8220472 BIKAS B.K. 621

74 8220708 GARIMA  KHANAL 629

75 8222130 SUJATA KAFLE 636

76 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

77 8220324 ARUNIMA SHRESTHA 673

78 8221496 RAVI KOHAR 675

79 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

80 8220374 ATUL KHANAL 695

81 8222035 SMILE GAUTAM 708

82 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

83 8222377 MADAN DHUNGAL 720

84 8220192 AMRIT SAHANI 723

85 8222420 SABIN BAHADUR KUNWAR 724

86 8220274 ANUP GUPTA 729

87 8220729 HARDIK DAHAL 730

88 8221908 SAURABH DAS 733

89 8222030 SMARAN SHARMA 736

90 8221756 SAMIR KHANAL 759
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91 8221753 SAMIR GAIRE 788

92 8220508 BIPIN PANDEY 801

93 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

94 8221641 SABIT CHAUDHARY 807

95 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

96 8220414 BHABANA KHATRI 811

97 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

98 8222634 NEHA MALLA 837

99 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

100 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

101 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

102 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

103 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

104 8222491 AANCHAL SHRESTHA 872

105 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

106 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

107 8220232 ANJALI KUMARI 882

108 8221021 MANJILA GYAWALI 884

109 8220642 DIPEN  SAUD 894

110 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

111 8221990 SHUBHAM BHARI 910

112 8220140 ADITYA  CHAUDHARY 912

113 8220129 ABIRAL POKHREL 914

114 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

115 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

116 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

117 8222302 UTSAV  CHHETRI 942

118 8220451 BIBIDH BASYAL 945

119 8220337 ASHA RAI 954

120 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

121 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

122 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

123 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

124 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

125 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

126 8221720 SALINA PARAJULI 1007

127 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

128 8220738 HARSHA BHATTARAI 1011

129 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

130 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

131 8220091 AAYUSH SHRESTHA 1025

132 8222353 AVINASH  BASNET 1028

133 8220230 ANJAL LIMBU 1030

134 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

135 8221710 SAKSHAM SUBEDI 1033
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136 8222767 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 1050

137 8220383 AYUSH ACHARYA 1058

138 8221387 PUJAN PANGENI 1059

139 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

140 8220221 ANISH SHRESTHA 1063

141 8220321 ARUN KUMAR SAH GODH 1065

142 8220949 KRITISNA BASI 1072

143 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

144 8221063 MOHIT CHAUDHARY 1103

145 8220276 ANUP PANDEY 1106

146 8221568 ROHIT RAUT 1115

147 8222682 RAKESH PRASAD KURMI 1124

148 8220553 BISHWARAJ BHANDARI 1132

149 8222442 SIKANDAR  CHAMAR 1151

150 8221550 RIZON  ADHIKARI 1165

151 8221059 MOHAMMAD AARIF ALAM 1169

152 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

153 8222770 SURAJ GHIMIRE 1175

154 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

155 8222067 SRISTI PANGENI 1193

156 8222629 MOHAMAD ASLAM 1198

157 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

158 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

159 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

160 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

161 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

162 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

163 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

164 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

165 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

166 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

167 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

168 8221349 PRATIKSHA  DHAKAL 1252

169 8220715 GAURAV  GELAL 1255

170 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

171 8220719 GAURI HARIJAN 1274

172 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

173 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

174 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

175 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

176 8220985 LUKESH PRAJA 1305

177 8222403 PRASHANT GHIMIRE 1314

178 8222273 TULARAM  DHAT 1317

179 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

180 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346
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181 8222545 BIMAL  MARASINI 1354

182 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

183 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

184 8221031 MD HASIM RAIN 1367

185 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

186 8221509 REYHAN MAHARJAN 1386

187 8222618 MADHAV NEUPANE 1393

188 8221375 PRITIKA BOGATI 1395

189 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

190 8222124 SUJAN PAUDYAL 1416

191 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

192 8221754 SAMIR  GHIMIRE 1440

193 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

194 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

195 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

196 8221401 PUSKAR KEWAT 1464

197 8220631 DINESH LAL YADAV 1469

198 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

199 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

200 8221226 PRABESH  REGMI 1483

201 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

202 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

203 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

204 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

205 8221222 PRABESH NEUPANE 1504

206 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

207 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

208 8222409 PURNIMA THARU 1535

209 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

210 8220001 AADARSH  GURUNG 1555

211 8221913 SAURAV  KOIRALA 1564

212 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

213 8221900 SAUGAT  NEUPANE 1583

214 8220409 BASUDEV BASYAL 1586

215 8221946 SHISHIR CHHETRI 1603

216 8220197 AMRITA KUMAL 1609

217 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

218 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

219 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

220 8220505 BIPASHNA GURUNG 1636

221 8220177 AMAN PANTHI 1638

222 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

223 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

224 8220929 KRISHNA  KUMAR MAURYA 1667

225 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675
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226 8220930 KRISTINA RAI 1676

227 8222591 KABITA  GIRI 1688

228 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

229 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

230 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

231 8220650 DIPESH PAUDEL 1709

232 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

233 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

234 8221076 NABIN  PRASAD  JOSHI 1737

235 8220408 BASHUDEV MARASINI 1741

236 8220992 MAHESH SYANGTAN 1744

237 8221705 SAKSHAM GHIMIRE 1748

238 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

239 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

240 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

241 8220973 LAXMAN B.K. 1774

242 8222434 SAURAV  KUMAR SAH 1777

243 8222292 URMILA KUMARI MAHATO 1780

244 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

245 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

246 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

247 8220390 AYUSH POUDEL 1796

248 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

249 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

250 8220803 JAYA DHOBI 1817

251 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

252 8222559 CHAHAT CHAUDHARY 1824

253 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

254 8221217 PRABESH  DHUNGANA 1831

255 8220684 DIWASH NEUPANE 1851

256 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

257 8221134 NIRMAL BK 1861

258 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

259 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891

260 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

261 8221922 SELINA  SHAHI 1914

262 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

263 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

264 8220609 DHIRENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 1929

265 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

266 8222684 RANJIT KUMAR SAH 1954

267 8220424 BHUPENDRA  YADAV 1955

268 8220396 AYUSHMAN B.C 1958

269 8221647 SACHANA DHAMALA 1971

270 8221855 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 1978
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271 8221645 SABITRI TAMANG 1989

272 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

273 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

274 8221834 SANJAY NAU 2004

275 8220770 IRFAN PATHAN 2016

276 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

277 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

278 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

279 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

280 8221874 SARIKA KUNWAR 2071

281 8222372 KRITAGYA  PATHAK 2073

282 8222528 ASHIKA ARYAL 2078

283 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

284 8222676 PRITHBI  RAJ SAH 2091

285 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

286 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

287 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

288 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

289 8220605 DHARMENDRA GUPTA 2110

290 8220525 BIRENDRA  SAUD 2114

291 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8222192 SURAJ YADAV 2

2 8222123 SUJAN PARIYAR 3

3 8222358 BIKAL NIRAULA 5

4 8220054 AASHISH BARAI MAGAR 6

5 8222452 STUP BARAL 7

6 8220152 AJAY KARKI 8

7 8221883 SAROJ  PAUDEL 11

8 8221262 PRAJWOL OLI 14

9 8220485 BIMAL SUBEDI 16

10 8220057 AASHISH KUMAR SAH 17

11 8220090 AAYUSH SHARMA 20

12 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

13 8220647 DIPESH ARYAL 22

14 8222586 JENISH RANJITKAR 24

15 8222659 PRADIP UPADHYAYA 25

16 8220988 MADAN  KARKI 28

17 8222645 NISHAN NEUPANE 30

18 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

19 8221974 SHREYA ADHIKARI 35

20 8220473 BIKASH ADHIKARI 39

21 8221459 RAJIV THAPA 43

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)

Bhaktapur Multiple Campus, Bhaktapur
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22 8222650 PALLAV SIGDEL 44

23 8220328 ARYAN BARAL 45

24 8222655 PRABHAT  BHUJEL 46

25 8220974 LAXMAN HEKA 47

26 8221218 PRABESH G.C 48

27 8221233 PRABIK LAMA 49

28 8221835 SANJAY SHRESTHA 50

29 8222427 SAKSHAM KHADKA 52

30 8220186 AMIT CHAUDHARY 53

31 8222329 YUJIN LIMBU 55

32 8222397 PIYUSH DAS 56

33 8220570 CHARLES BHATTARAI 57

34 8220856 KARAN  MARASINI 58

35 8220940 KRITIKA KARMACHARYA 59

36 8221027 MASATAKE SHRESTHA 60

37 8220004 AADARSHA BHATTA 61

38 8220602 DHAIRYA UPADHYAY 62

39 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

40 8220574 CHIRAYU KHATRI SILWAL 64

41 8222327 YUDIN KARKI 65

42 8221481 RANJAN  PARAJULI 66

43 8220585 DAWA TENZING SHERPA 67

44 8220712 GAURAB SHRESTHA 69

45 8220391 AYUSH RANA 70

46 8221894 SATYAM SAPKOTA 71

47 8221594 ROSHAN KARMACHARYA 73

48 8221057 MIYON LAMA 74

49 8221804 SANDESH SUNAR 76

50 8222346 ANKITA SILUNG 79

51 8220122 ABHIYAN PAUDEL 81

52 8220933 KRITANA  GURUNG 82

53 8221419 RACHIT  DANGAL 85

54 8222104 SUHANA KC 87

55 8222384 NIGYA MAHARJAN 88

56 8221927 SHAFAL KHATIWADA 91

57 8221790 SANDESH DHAKAL 92

58 8220180 AMAN  KUMAR  SAH 93

59 8220562 BIVEK RAJBANSHI 94

60 8220710 GAURAB  PRASAI 96

61 8221548 RIYAZ RANA MAGAR 97

62 8222607 KRISHNA  NEUPANE 98

63 8221091 NELSON NIRAULA 99

64 8222421 SADIKSHA RAWAL 101

65 8221822 SANGAM BHANDARI 103

66 8220063 AASHRAYA  BHUSAL 105
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67 8220941 KRITIKA  POUDEL 109

68 8221806 SANDESH  THEENG 112

69 8220887 KHUSI JYAKHWA 113

70 8222311 VICTOR RAI 114

71 8221117 NIRAJ  GHARTI MAGAR 115

72 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

73 8220447 BIBEK KUMAR PYAKUREL 117

74 8222148 SUMAN DHUNGANA 118

75 8220726 GOVIND ROKA 119

76 8220117 ABHISHEK RAI 120

77 8220073 AAYUSH DHAKAL 121

78 8221061 MOHAN SHAHI 122

79 8222316 YAKIN ARYAL 124

80 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

81 8221457 RAJIB  SHRESTHA 128

82 8221969 SHREEJAN POUDEL 129

83 8220882 KHUSANT BK 130

84 8221897 SAUGAT BHANDARI 132

85 8221259 PRAJWOL DHAKAL 133

86 8222142 SUKEERTI DAHAL 134

87 8221408 RABIN LAMICHHANE 135

88 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

89 8220830 JOHN ADHIKARI 137

90 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

91 8221926 SEWANG RAI 141

92 8221312 PRASHANT CHAUDHARY 142

93 8220019 AAKRITI  KHADKA 145

94 8220792 JAGADISH ADHIKARI 146

95 8222339 ADAM BHATTA 147

96 8221467 RAKESH KUMAR SAHANI 148

97 8222429 SAMIRAN KC 149

98 8220959 KUNJANA  TIMALSINA 150

99 8220087 AAYUSH RIJAL 151

100 8221715 SAKSHYAM SHRESTHA 152

101 8221094 NIJAN  RAI 154

102 8220576 DAIMOND GURUNG 155

103 8220376 AVASH GHIMIRE 156

104 8220556 BISHWASH  ADHIKARI 157

105 8221339 PRATIK DHAKAL 159

106 8222463 SUNIL NEUPANE 162

107 8220527 BIRENDRA  SINGH  BHAT 164

108 8221591 ROSHAN BHATTARAI 165

109 8222103 SUGAM UPADHYAYA 166

110 8222317 YALISHA  CHHETRI 168

111 8222153 SUMAN SHRESTHA 171
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112 8222110 SUJAL LIMBU 173

113 8222351 ASHISH CHAUDHARY 174

114 8220987 LUSON THAPA 175

115 8220925 KRISHNA RAUNIYAR 176

116 8220440 BIBEK MANDAL 177

117 8220264 ANSHUL GHIMIRE 178

118 8220469 BIJU THAPA MAGAR 179

119 8220181 AMAN RAJ BHUJEL 180

120 8220955 KUMAR SHARMA 181

121 8222276 UJJWAL BADAL 182

122 8220108 ABHIMANYU  TIWARI 184

123 8222517 ANUP TIWARI 186

124 8222422 SAHARA RAUT 187

125 8221288 PRANAYA RAJ KAFLE 188

126 8222095 SUDIP GIRI 189

127 8221254 PRAJWAL  NEUPANE 195

128 8221588 ROSEMARRY SHRESTHA 196

129 8221590 ROSHAN BAJAGAIN 197

130 8220641 DIPEN POUDEL 198

131 8221629 SABHYATA NEUPANE 199

132 8221936 SHASHANK THAPA CHHETRI 200

133 8222428 SAMIR PRADHAN 202

134 8222321 YANGKI TAMANG 204

135 8222300 UTSAB PAUDEL 206

136 8220599 DEVASHISH PATHAK 207

137 8221114 NIRAJ  BHATTA 209

138 8220530 BISHAKHA NEUPANE 212

139 8221534 RITIK KARN 214

140 8221453 RAJESH KHADKA 217

141 8221771 SAMRACHANA SHRESTHA 218

142 8221177 NYUTAN BUDHATHOKI 219

143 8220071 AAYUSH  BASAULA 220

144 8222016 SIMON  LUNGELI MAGAR 221

145 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

146 8220243 ANKIT CHAPAI 224

147 8222453 SUBRAT KHATRI 225

148 8220588 DEBIT PRAJAPATI 226

149 8220591 DEEPAK BIST 228

150 8220673 DIPSON GAUDEL 229

151 8221701 SAKCHYAM    RANA MAGAR 235

152 8221330 PRASHNA PANTHI 237

153 8222390 NISHA NIRAULA 238

154 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

155 8220457 BIGYAN BARAL 241

156 8220336 ASBIN SUBEDI 242
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157 8222325 YUBRAJ  UPADHAYA  BHANDARI 245

158 8222480 UTSHAB ACHARYA 246

159 8222524 ARPIT REGMI 248

160 8221442 RAJAN SAH 249

161 8220407 BASHUDEV GHIMIRE 251

162 8221253 PRAJWAL KC 252

163 8221456 RAJIB SHARMA 253

164 8222647 NITESH KUMAR UPADHAYAY 254

165 8221819 SANDIP  THAPA MAGAR 256

166 8220643 DIPENDRA ROKAYA 257

167 8221510 RHYTHM GHIMIRE 260

168 8221436 RAJ ADHIKARI 261

169 8222349 ARYAN K.C. 262

170 8220182 AMISHA KUMARI 265

171 8222288 UPAMA KHATIWADA 266

172 8220193 AMRIT  SUBBA 267

173 8221637 SABIN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 270

174 8220951 KSHITIJ NEPALI 271

175 8220024 AAMIR JAMAL 272

176 8222483 YANJALI KHADKA 273

177 8222171 SUNDAR  LAMA 274

178 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

179 8222070 SUAAROGYA NEUPANE 276

180 8221609 ROSHIK KHADKA 277

181 8220270 ANUJ KUMAR  SAH 278

182 8221535 RITIK SAINJU 279

183 8220088 AAYUSH  SEDHAIN 280

184 8220551 BISHOW PANDEY 283

185 8221786 SANDESH  ACHARYA 285

186 8222115 SUJAL TIWARI 287

187 8222595 KASTUB KARKI 288

188 8222320 YAMAN DHAKAL 289

189 8220939 KRITIKA BASTAKOTI 291

190 8222249 SWIKRITI GHIMIRE 292

191 8220419 BHISHAN  KATWAL 294

192 8220361 ASHUTOSH CHAUDHARY 295

193 8220817 JENISHA  PANDEY 296

194 8220579 DARSAN  GURUNG 299

195 8221494 RASMEL JABEGU LIMBU 300

196 8220146 ADITYA SINGH 301

197 8221520 RIJAN SHRESTHA 302

198 8221552 ROBIN BHATTA 303

199 8221046 MINGMA GHISING 307

200 8221351 PRATIVA DHAMI 308

201 8220958 KUNJANA BHATTA 309
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202 8222244 SWASTIKA TAMANG 310

203 8220462 BIHANI HAMAL 311

204 8220614 DIKESH RIJAL 313

205 8222446 SIMRAN PARIYAR 315

206 8221138 NIROJ KHATRI 316

207 8221500 REEPESH GHIMIRE 317

208 8220420 BHOJRAJ CHALAUNE 319

209 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

210 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

211 8220728 GYAN KUMAR SHAH 325

212 8221502 REI MUNANKARMI 329

213 8222118 SUJAN ADHIKARI 331

214 8220435 BIBEK  AYER 332

215 8220890 KIRAN BASNET 333

216 8220805 JEBI CHAMLING RAI 334

217 8220621 DIKSHYA  CHAUHAN 337

218 8220827 JIWIKA POUDEL 338

219 8221002 MANDIP  SHRESTHA 341

220 8220282 ANUPAM CHANDRA KARNA 342

221 8222117 SUJAN ADHIKARI 344

222 8221914 SAURAV SAPKOTA 345

223 8220003 AADARSH KHAMBU SHRESTHA 346

224 8220969 KUSHAL UPRETI 348

225 8222469 SWORNIM  MAHARJAN 349

226 8220456 BIDHAN TIMALSINA 350

227 8220433 BIBATSHU ARYAL 352

228 8222419 RUPAK  GAJUREL 353

229 8222175 SUNIL YADAV 354

230 8221097 NIKESH BASI SHRESTHA 355

231 8222398 PRABIN  THAPA  MAGAR 356

232 8220999 MANDIP  ACHARYA 357

233 8220201 ANANTA PAUDEL 361

234 8222116 SUJAL KUMAR THAPA 363

235 8221231 PRABHAT CHAPAGAIN 366

236 8221374 PRITHVI KHADKA 367

237 8220795 JAMES KARKI DOLI 369

238 8220209 ANIL GAUTAM 370

239 8221742 SAMIKSHYA RANA 372

240 8220067 AAVASH PRAJAPATI 373

241 8220657 DIPESH  THAPA  CHHETRI 374

242 8220061 AASHMA  PARAJULI 375

243 8221967 SHREEJAN  BHADEL 376

244 8220843 KALYAN GHIMIRE 377

245 8222498 AAYUSH BISTA 378

246 8222614 KUMUD LAMICHHANE 379
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247 8222404 PRASHANT KALAKHETI 380

248 8221772 SAMRAKSHAN RIJAL 381

249 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

250 8222382 NAMRATA KARKI 384

251 8222112 SUJAL  SHILPAKAR 385

252 8221632 SABIN DAHAL 388

253 8221630 SABI PRAJAPATI 389

254 8220250 ANKIT  PANTHI 390

255 8221931 SHANDESH BHANDARI 391

256 8221140 NIRUTA SHRESTHA 392

257 8220316 ARUN KATWAL 393

258 8220685 DIXIT GAUTAM 396

259 8220491 BIMOCHAN THARU 397

260 8221474 RAMAN JANG RAYAMAJHI 398

261 8220759 ICHHYA RAI 399

262 8221209 PHILIP SUBBA 401

263 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

264 8220330 ARYAN KARKI 403

265 8222186 SUPRIM RAJ POKHAREL 404

266 8220188 AMIT RAI 405

267 8221791 SANDESH KARKI 406

268 8220824 JITESH KUMAR DAS 408

269 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

270 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

271 8220094 AAYUSH WOSTI 415

272 8220012 AAKASH  BAM 416

273 8220910 KRIPISHA SHRESTHA 417

274 8221448 RAJEEV ADHIKARI 418

275 8221601 ROSHAN SUBEDI 419

276 8222520 ANUSHKA ADHIKARI 420

277 8221038 MEGHRAJ OSTI 421

278 8220258 ANKIT SENDANG  LIMBU 422

279 8220299 ARINA SHRESTHA 425

280 8220724 GOKUL KHATRI 427

281 8221301 PRASANSHA ARYAL 430

282 8220892 KIRAN GHIMIRE 431

283 8222521 APEKSHYA GIRI 433

284 8221099 NIKHIL KHADKA 436

285 8220698 FURTEP  JIMBA 437

286 8222164 SUMIT SHARMA 438

287 8220285 ANUSH  KHATRI 439

288 8220016 AAKRITI BHANDARI 441

289 8220500 BINOD TAMANG 442

290 8220851 KAPIL DHAMALA 443

291 8220618 DIKSHIT CHETTRI 444
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292 8221270 PRAKRIT MOKTAN TAMANG 445

293 8220059 AASHITOSH KUMAR RAY 446

294 8220365 ASIM POUDEL 447

295 8221823 SANGAM DHAKAL 448

296 8221450 RAJESH B K 450

297 8221917 SAURYA BASNET 451

298 8222089 SUDARSHAN KARKI 452

299 8221214 POOJA K.C. 453

300 8222308 UTTAM ADHIKARI 454

301 8221571 ROHIT  KUMAR RAUT 457

302 8221627 RUSHMA DAHAL 458

303 8221973 SHREEYAJ  ADHIKARI 459

304 8220113 ABHISH  THAPA 461

305 8220317 ARUN KHATRI 464

306 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

307 8221480 RAMJI KOIRALA 467

308 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

309 8222158 SUMIT  BASNET 473

310 8222454 SUDAN MAGAR 476

311 8221267 PRAKAT  G.C. 477

312 8221939 SHASWOT POUDEL 479

313 8221427 RAHUL MAHARJAN 480

314 8221403 RABI TIMSINA 481

315 8221983 SHRISTI GURUNG 482

316 8221871 SARBADA ROKAYA 483

317 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

318 8220954 KSHITIZ SHRESTHA 486

319 8222259 TABREJ ALAM 487

320 8222354 BEYON PRAJAPATI 488

321 8221320 PRASHANT KATUWAL 489

322 8222247 SWIKAR PHUYAL 490

323 8222107 SUJAL BHANDARI 491

324 8221890 SASKRITI ADHIKARI 492

325 8221420 RADHIKA G.C 494

326 8221864 SARALTA NAPIT 495

327 8221345 PRATIK SHRESTHA 496

328 8220162 ALFRAJ  ALAM 498

329 8221013 MANISH  RAI 501

330 8220486 BIMARSH PANDEY 503

331 8220047 AASHISH KARKI 504

332 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

333 8220839 KABINDRA PARAJULI 506

334 8221796 SANDESH KHATRI 507

335 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

336 8222268 TIRSANA RANA MAGAR 509
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337 8220007 AADIF GAUTAM 512

338 8221628 SABAL K.C. 513

339 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

340 8221669 SAGAR ACHARYA 517

341 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

342 8220695 ELIZA THAPA 519

343 8220753 HIMANSU MAHATO 520

344 8220025 AANAND GAUTAM 522

345 8221857 SANU  KUMAR KAMKAR 525

346 8222272 TUK RAJ SIGDEL 527

347 8220065 AASHUTOSH RUPAKHETI 528

348 8222475 UPADESH LOHANI 529

349 8220907 KRIPA SHRESTHA 530

350 8222474 UNIQUE PANDEY 532

351 8221665 SAFAL THAPALIYA 533

352 8222631 MUNMUN DEVKOTA 534

353 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

354 8220400 BAMSHIDHAR NEUPANE 536

355 8220494 BINAY BANJADE 537

356 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

357 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

358 8220450 BIBHUSHA SAPKOTA 542

359 8220126 ABINASH  LIMBU 543

360 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544

361 8220492 BIMUN BYANJU 545

362 8222668 PRANISTHA SINGH 549

363 8221332 PRASIDDHA GHIMIRE 553

364 8221468 RAKSHYA  ADHIKARI 554

365 8221472 RAMAN GAUTAM 557

366 8222388 NIRAJAN TAMANG 558

367 8221305 PRASHANA BHATTARAI 559

368 8221498 RAYMON HEKKA 560

369 8222424 SAJAL  UPRETI 561

370 8222516 ANSHU  PANTA 563

371 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

372 8220847 KAMAL NEUPANE 565

373 8220587 DEBENDRA PUN 566

374 8221858 SANUP GYAWALI 568

375 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

376 8220292 APSARA MEHTA 570

377 8221828 SANGINA  KHAREL 571

378 8220401 BANDANA GURUNG 572

379 8221393 PURNA BAHADUR  MASKI RANA 574

380 8220464 BIJAY BLON 575

381 8221391 PUNAM BHARATI 576
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382 8220333 ARYAN THAPA 580

383 8222773 SUSHAN SAMBAHAMPHE 581

384 8221695 SAJANA  POKHAREL 582

385 8221340 PRATIK DHUNGEL 583

386 8222518 ANUPAMA  BAJAL 584

387 8220253 ANKIT  SINGH 585

388 8220040 AASHIKA BASNET 586

389 8222355 BIBEK GHIMIRE 587

390 8220246 ANKIT KHADKA 590

391 8220463 BIJAN  BHATTA 592

392 8220497 BINIT SHRESTHA 593

393 8221650 SACHET SUBBA 594

394 8220709 GAURAB  PAUDEL 595

395 8222223 SUSHMITA BAYALKOTI 596

396 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

397 8220020 AAKRITI LAMA 599

398 8222304 UTSAV K.C 600

399 8222056 SOREN NEUPANE 601

400 8221172 NIVH SHILPAKAR 602

401 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

402 8222795 NIKUMBH GIRI 605

403 8222146 SULAV BASNET 607

404 8221277 PRAKRITI THAKURI 608

405 8221735 SAMEER TITAJU 609

406 8221122 NIRAJAN SUNAR 610

407 8221077 NABINA SHRESTHA 611

408 8220080 AAYUSH  MANANDHAR 612

409 8222686 REGINA KARKI 613

410 8222557 BISHWAS PANDEY 615

411 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

412 8221585 RONISH SHRESTHA 617

413 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

414 8220472 BIKAS B.K. 621

415 8220688 DOYANDRA PRASAD BASTOLA 622

416 8220049 AASHISH PAUDEL 623

417 8220611 DIBESH GIRI 624

418 8220430 BHUYASH  MISHRA 628

419 8220708 GARIMA  KHANAL 629

420 8221977 SHRIJAN SUWAL 635

421 8222130 SUJATA KAFLE 636

422 8220877 KHADAK RAJ KHATRI 637

423 8220404 BASANTA BUDHA 638

424 8221795 SANDESH KHATIWADA 639

425 8222232 SUVASH SAH 641

426 8220914 KRISH RAI 642
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427 8221697 SAJIN CHAMLAGAIN 644

428 8221610 ROSHIKA DHAKAL 645

429 8221572 ROJAN GURAGAIN 646

430 8222362 ELINA BUDHATHOKI 651

431 8220554 BISHWAS PUDASAINI SHARMA 653

432 8221899 SAUGAT MAINALI 655

433 8221167 NITIKA  JOSHI 658

434 8222364 GAURI GHIMIRE 659

435 8222698 ROJEN CHAKRADHAR 660

436 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

437 8221454 RAJIB K.C. 662

438 8221862 SAPHAL NEUPANE 664

439 8222275 UJJU GARU 665

440 8220078 AAYUSH KARKI 666

441 8220745 HIMAL CHATAUT 669

442 8221042 MIJAN SHRESTHA 670

443 8220227 ANITA REGMI 671

444 8220490 BIMOCHAN LIMBU 672

445 8221496 RAVI KOHAR 675

446 8220060 AASHMA CHAND 677

447 8221707 SAKSHAM PANTHI 678

448 8220124 ABIN MANANDHAR 679

449 8220878 KHEMRAJ  GHIMIRE 680

450 8220912 KRISH KHADKA 681

451 8222386 NIRA TAMANG 682

452 8221950 SHISHIR SUBEDI 684

453 8220202 ANGEL DARAI 686

454 8220991 MADIRAM ACHARYA 687

455 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

456 8222279 UJJWALIKA PURI 690

457 8222062 SRIJANA SHRESTHA 692

458 8220374 ATUL KHANAL 695

459 8220425 BHUWAN AWASTHI 696

460 8220956 KUNJAL PANDEY 699

461 8221556 ROHAN DAHAL 701

462 8220118 ABHISHEK THAPA 702

463 8222178 SUNITA RIMAL 705

464 8222035 SMILE GAUTAM 708

465 8221911 SAURAV ADHIKARI 709

466 8221750 SAMIR CHAUDHARY 710

467 8221915 SAURAV  JUNG  MAGAR 712

468 8221037 MEGHA PARIYAR 713

469 8220743 HEMKUND GIRI 714

470 8220668 DIPRASHAN BASUKALA 715

471 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

Page 44



TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT)

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION - 2082

Admission List

472 8220245 ANKIT KARKI 717

473 8221636 SABIN SHAHI 719

474 8222377 MADAN DHUNGAL 720

475 8222006 SIDDHARTHA SINGH THAGUNNA 721

476 8222001 SHWIHINA SUKUBHATTU 722

477 8222420 SABIN BAHADUR KUNWAR 724

478 8221322 PRASHANT KHANAL 726

479 8221708 SAKSHAM RIJAL 727

480 8221861 SAPHAL LAMA 728

481 8220274 ANUP GUPTA 729

482 8220729 HARDIK DAHAL 730

483 8220900 KISMAT CHAULAGAIN 732

484 8221908 SAURABH DAS 733

485 8221508 RESHU MARAHATTA 734

486 8220482 BIMAL KHATRI 735

487 8222030 SMARAN SHARMA 736

488 8221071 MUSKAN  SHRESTHA 737

489 8222376 LUNA PARAJULI 740

490 8220116 ABHISHEK  KUSHWAHA 743

491 8222338 ABIN NEUPANE 748

492 8221895 SAUBHAGYA JUNG KARKI 749

493 8220515 BIRAJ BHANDARI 750

494 8221975 SHREYA DHAKAL 753

495 8222485 YUBARAJ LIMBU 754

496 8221333 PRASIDDHA KHADKA 756

497 8220897 KISHAN KUMAR GUPTA 757

498 8221726 SAMARPAN BHASIMA 758

499 8220083 AAYUSH PARAJULI 761

500 8220690 DRISHYA BASNET 763

501 8222301 UTSAB  THAPA 764

502 8221606 ROSHANI BOYAJU 767

503 8222694 ROHAN RAJBANSHI 769

504 8222038 SNAHA DHAKAL 771

505 8222526 ARYAN GAUTAM 773

506 8220652 DIPESH SHRESTHA 775

507 8220022 AAKRITI  THAPA  MAGAR 777

508 8222780 UDESH ACHARYA 778

509 8220495 BINAYAK SAPKOTA 779

510 8221598 ROSHAN PATEL 780

511 8222552 BISHAL BANTHA MAGAR 781

512 8221295 PRAPTI GHIMIRE 785

513 8220085 AAYUSH POKHAREL 787

514 8221753 SAMIR GAIRE 788

515 8221824 SANGAM KHADKA 790

516 8222068 SRISTIKA RANJITKAR 792
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517 8222435 SHADHANA YADAV 793

518 8222522 APSON POKHAREL 794

519 8221578 ROJINA  RASAILI 795

520 8220849 KANCHAN  BISTA 796

521 8220014 AAKASH KUMAR MANDAL 797

522 8221635 SABIN NAYAJU 799

523 8220508 BIPIN PANDEY 801

524 8222653 PRABESH  ALE MAGAR 802

525 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

526 8222105 SUHANA SHRESTHA 805

527 8221641 SABIT CHAUDHARY 807

528 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

529 8220290 ANUSKA DAHAL 810

530 8220414 BHABANA KHATRI 811

531 8220994 MAMATA KHADKA 813

532 8221148 NISCHAL WAGLE 815

533 8222500 AAYUSH SHRESTHA 816

534 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

535 8221611 ROSHIKA DHUNGEL 824

536 8220920 KRISHAL  SHRESTHA 826

537 8222459 SUJEN PRAJAPATI 828

538 8222058 SOYASHA SHRESTHA 830

539 8220179 AMAN SHANKAR 834

540 8222173 SUNIL  BUDHATHOKI 836

541 8222634 NEHA MALLA 837

542 8222200 SURAZ UPADHYA 839

543 8221128 NIRDESHIKA ADHIKARI 840

544 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

545 8220899 KISHOR GURAGAIN 842

546 8221981 SHRISTI  BHATT 843

547 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

548 8222237 SUYOGYA RAI 845

549 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

550 8221792 SANDESH  KHADKA 848

551 8220220 ANISH NEPALI 849

552 8220828 JIYA SAINJU 852

553 8221918 SAYAL  SUNUWAR 853

554 8222462 SUNIL KARKI 856

555 8222139 SUJIT GAUTAM 857

556 8220079 AAYUSH KHATIWADA 859

557 8220255 ANKIT THAPA MAGAR 860

558 8220128 ABINASH PAUDEL 861

559 8221159 NISHCHAL BHATTARAI 864

560 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

561 8220664 DIPINA RAI 866
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562 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

563 8221584 RONEY KARKI 868

564 8220630 DINESH DHAKAL 873

565 8221100 NIKHIL KOIRALA 874

566 8220703 GANGA BASNET 875

567 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

568 8221372 PRINCIKA POKHREL 877

569 8221545 RIYA SHRESTHA 879

570 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

571 8222306 UTSAV ROKKA 883

572 8222401 PRANISH DHUNGANA 885

573 8220590 DEEP KAMAL PAUDEL 886

574 8220961 KUSHAL  ACHARYA 887

575 8220349 ASHISH POUDEL 888

576 8222759 SUJAL MAHARJAN 889

577 8221396 PURUSHOTAM MAHATO 891

578 8221286 PRAMISH GC 892

579 8220237 ANJILA SHRESTHA 893

580 8220642 DIPEN  SAUD 894

581 8222606 KRISH GAUTAM 898

582 8220697 ERIK GURUNG 901

583 8220107 ABHIMANYU  ADHIKARI 902

584 8222769 SUPRIYA  GHIMIRE 903

585 8221350 PRATIMA THAPA 904

586 8220909 KRIPESH  SUBEDI 905

587 8221109 NIMA TAMANG 907

588 8222014 SIMARAN YADAV 909

589 8221970 SHREEJIT LUITEL 911

590 8220140 ADITYA  CHAUDHARY 912

591 8220129 ABIRAL POKHREL 914

592 8220971 LALISH GURUNG 916

593 8220975 LAXMAN SIMKHADE 917

594 8220484 BIMAL SHRESTHA 918

595 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

596 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

597 8222179 SUNITA ALE MAGAR 927

598 8220797 JANAKI RAJBANSHI 929

599 8221654 SACHIN NEPAL 930

600 8222666 PRAKASH SHRESTHA 932

601 8222689 RIJEN KHATI 933

602 8221847 SANTA BAHADUR DARAI 934

603 8220443 BIBEK SHAH 935

604 8220502 BINUP KHATRI 936

605 8220831 JOHN  BALAMI 937

606 8220398 BADAL KARKI 939
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607 8221492 RASHIK POUDEL 940

608 8222302 UTSAV  CHHETRI 942

609 8221344 PRATIK  MAHATARA 944

610 8220451 BIBIDH BASYAL 945

611 8221740 SAMIKSHYA NEUPANE 946

612 8221395 PURNIMA POKHAREL 949

613 8220211 ANIRUDH SINGH KHATI CHHETRI 950

614 8220649 DIPESH  GAULI  SHARMA 951

615 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

616 8222657 PRACHAR GC 953

617 8220337 ASHA RAI 954

618 8222032 SMARIKA ADHIKARI 955

619 8221729 SAMBHAV SHARMA LAMSAL 956

620 8221714 SAKSHYAM  SHRESTHA 959

621 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

622 8221252 PRAJWAL DHAMALA 961

623 8221343 PRATIK MAGAR 962

624 8221084 NARESH RAWAT 963

625 8220558 BISMITA SHRESTHA 967

626 8220806 JEBIN KADAYAT 968

627 8220131 ABIRAL THAPA 970

628 8221486 RANJIT KARKI 971

629 8222191 SURAJ YADAV 972

630 8221412 RABIN SODARI 973

631 8222031 SMARAN SHRESTHA 974

632 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

633 8222170 SUNDAR BISTA 980

634 8221466 RAKESH GIRI 983

635 8221469 RAM KARAN SAH 984

636 8222018 SIMRAN SHRESRHA 985

637 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

638 8221193 PARAS MANI CHAUDHARY 989

639 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

640 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

641 8220518 BIRAJ PAUDEL 993

642 8221003 MANDIP THAPA 994

643 8221139 NIRU PRAJAPATI 996

644 8222040 SNEHA CHAUDHARY 997

645 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

646 8222359 BIKASH PARIYAR 1001

647 8221870 SARASWOTI PUDASAINI 1003

648 8221720 SALINA PARAJULI 1007

649 8222627 MILAN  BHANDARI 1008

650 8220738 HARSHA BHATTARAI 1011

651 8221249 PRAJITA SHRESTHA 1012
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652 8222641 NISCHAL ALE 1014

653 8222318 YAM BAHADUR  KAKRI 1015

654 8222256 SWOSTIKA  KHADKA 1016

655 8222706 SABIN KUMAL 1017

656 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

657 8220787 ISHWOR PANDEY 1020

658 8221289 PRANIL BYAN SHRESTHA 1021

659 8221866 SARANA BHUSAL 1023

660 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

661 8220091 AAYUSH SHRESTHA 1025

662 8221096 NIKESH ALE MAGAR 1026

663 8220311 ARSHIYA K.C. 1027

664 8222353 AVINASH  BASNET 1028

665 8220230 ANJAL LIMBU 1030

666 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

667 8221710 SAKSHAM SUBEDI 1033

668 8222188 SURAJ KC 1035

669 8221600 ROSHAN SHRESTHA 1036

670 8222246 SWETA KARKI 1039

671 8221736 SAMIKSHA KHANAL 1040

672 8221638 SABINA  ADHIKARI 1041

673 8221413 RABIN THAPA 1043

674 8220740 HEMAN KOJU 1046

675 8221006 MANIKA DULAL 1047

676 8220038 AASHIK MANDAL 1049

677 8221146 NISCHAL SIWAKOTI 1051

678 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

679 8220894 KIRAN POUDEL 1053

680 8221324 PRASHANT PRADHAN 1055

681 8220923 KRISHNA KHADKA 1056

682 8222534 ASMI DAHAL 1057

683 8221387 PUJAN PANGENI 1059

684 8222196 SURAJ KUMAR SAH 1060

685 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

686 8220321 ARUN KUMAR SAH GODH 1065

687 8222072 SUBARNA PRATAP LIMBU PANDHAK 1070

688 8222163 SUMIT SHAKYA 1071

689 8220949 KRITISNA BASI 1072

690 8222015 SIMON LAMSAL 1073

691 8221881 SAROJ NIRAULA 1074

692 8221670 SAGAR GAPI 1075

693 8220163 ALIN PRADHAN 1077

694 8220011 AAGAMAN PARAJULI 1078

695 8222654 PRABHAKAR BHUJEL 1079

696 8221620 RUKESH DAHAL 1080
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697 8220453 BIBIKA  KARKI 1081

698 8221105 NIKITA REGMI 1082

699 8221247 PRAJAL KATWAL 1083

700 8221739 SAMIKSHYA  DANGAL 1084

701 8221577 ROJINA PUJARA 1086

702 8220145 ADITYA SHARMA 1087

703 8222286 UNISHA  KASHICHHWA 1089

704 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

705 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

706 8221300 PRASANNA  PAUDEL 1093

707 8220946 KRITISH  CHAUGUTHI 1096

708 8221593 ROSHAN GURUNG 1097

709 8221264 PRAJWOL  PULAMI 1098

710 8222152 SUMAN  NEUPANE 1104

711 8220689 DRISHANA SHARMA 1105

712 8222477 UTSAB THAPA 1109

713 8220768 INDU MAGAR 1110

714 8220445 BIBEK SUBEDI 1111

715 8221568 ROHIT RAUT 1115

716 8221407 RABIN KHADKA 1119

717 8221996 SHUSANT  KANDEL 1120

718 8220808 JEEVAN MARAHATTA 1121

719 8222681 RAJANI PANERU 1122

720 8221398 PUSHPA UPADHYAYA 1127

721 8221437 RAJ CHAUDHARY 1129

722 8221394 PURNIMA KHADKA 1130

723 8221875 SARIN DHAKAL 1137

724 8222613 KSHITIZ PHUYAL 1138

725 8220234 ANJEELA KHATIWADA 1139

726 8221409 RABIN NEPAL 1140

727 8222109 SUJAL GIRI 1141

728 8221524 RIJUL KHADKA 1142

729 8222761 SUJAL THAPA 1143

730 8220785 ISHITA SHARMA 1144

731 8221402 PUSPA LAMA 1147

732 8222442 SIKANDAR  CHAMAR 1151

733 8220429 BHUWAN  SHRESTHA 1152

734 8220626 DILIP SHRESTHA 1153

735 8221800 SANDESH POUDEL 1155

736 8220353 ASHMITA PURI 1157

737 8220676 DIVYA KARKI 1158

738 8220833 JONISH SHAH 1160

739 8222696 ROHAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 1161

740 8222407 PROJWOL MAHARJAN 1162

741 8221803 SANDESH RUMDALI 1164
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742 8221550 RIZON  ADHIKARI 1165

743 8220112 ABHISEK KUMAR YADAV 1168

744 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

745 8222747 SHUVAM  YADAV 1172

746 8222265 TILAK  BAHADUR  SOTI MAGAR 1174

747 8222770 SURAJ GHIMIRE 1175

748 8220578 DAN  BAHADUR BIST 1176

749 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

750 8221829 SANGINA PASMAN 1179

751 8220766 INAS SUKUPAYO 1180

752 8222352 ASHISH  PHUYAL 1183

753 8221328 PRASHANT TIMALSINA 1184

754 8222725 SANDES ACHARYA 1185

755 8220239 ANJISHA BHATTARAI 1187

756 8222361 BITIKCHA POKHREL 1190

757 8220271 ANUJA  KHANAL 1191

758 8220151 AISHA CHHWAJU 1192

759 8222067 SRISTI PANGENI 1193

760 8221608 ROSHANI SHRESTHA 1196

761 8220286 ANUSHA MAHARJAN 1197

762 8222629 MOHAMAD ASLAM 1198

763 8222195 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 1199

764 8221207 PEMBA TAMANG 1200

765 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

766 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

767 8221721 SALINA SHRESTHA 1203

768 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

769 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

770 8222085 SUBODH CHETTRI 1211

771 8221024 MANOJ BUDHA MAGAR 1212

772 8220619 DIKSHIT BAHING RAI 1214

773 8221014 MANISH SHAH 1215

774 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

775 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

776 8222336 AASHIK KHADAYAT 1219

777 8221943 SHIBARAJ DANUWAR 1222

778 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

779 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

780 8222744 SHRIJANA  BHUJEL 1229

781 8220062 AASHNA NEPAL 1230

782 8221774 SAMRAT  RUPAKHETI 1232

783 8221733 SAMEER  SHRESTHA 1233

784 8222045 SOBIT LAMA 1234

785 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

786 8220778 ISHAN  KC 1237
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787 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

788 8222077 SUBEKSHYA SUBEDI 1241

789 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

790 8220194 AMRIT TAMANG 1244

791 8221082 NARAYAN PRASAD GAUTAM 1245

792 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

793 8220871 KEEPA PRAJAPATI 1251

794 8221349 PRATIKSHA  DHAKAL 1252

795 8222494 AARATI KUMARI SHAH 1254

796 8222210 SUSHAN GURUNG 1258

797 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

798 8221514 RIDUM  SANGPANG  RAI 1260

799 8220818 JENISHA SHRESTHA 1261

800 8222157 SUMIRAN PARAJULI 1262

801 8221618 RUCHEE  DHAKAL 1263

802 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

803 8220798 JANESH MAN GOPALI 1266

804 8221903 SAUGAT SIMKHADA 1267

805 8220637 DIPAM DHUNGEL 1269

806 8222635 NEWTON  GIRI 1271

807 8220719 GAURI HARIJAN 1274

808 8222255 SWOSTIKA  GAUTAM 1275

809 8220666 DIPNARAYAN MAHATO 1276

810 8221405 RABI  RAJ  YADAV 1279

811 8222742 SHREEJAN GAINJU 1281

812 8222283 UNIQUE ACHARYA 1283

813 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

814 8221722 SALINA SHRESTHA 1288

815 8222145 SULAV  ARYAL 1290

816 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

817 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

818 8221185 PALISTHA SHRESTHA 1299

819 8221389 PUKAR KHULAL 1301

820 8220639 DIPEN  MAGAR 1302

821 8221040 MIBISHA DANUWAR 1303

822 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

823 8220965 KUSHAL SHARMA 1306

824 8221033 MD SAMSUDIN RAIN 1308

825 8222034 SMEET BASTAKOTI 1311

826 8220815 JENISHA JYAKHWO 1312

827 8221473 RAMAN KHADKA 1313

828 8222403 PRASHANT GHIMIRE 1314

829 8220544 BISHANT DAHAL 1315

830 8222273 TULARAM  DHAT 1317

831 8222061 SPARSHA YANDO 1319
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832 8221984 SHRISTI KAFLE 1323

833 8222677 PRIYA  KARKI 1324

834 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

835 8222476 UPAHAS BHANDARI 1327

836 8221001 MANDIP LAMSAL 1331

837 8222798 AAYUSH SHRESTHA 1332

838 8222295 USHA RAUT 1335

839 8221273 PRAKRITI MANDAL 1337

840 8220625 DILIP RAI 1338

841 8221815 SANDIP RAI 1339

842 8220564 BIYAN RAWAL 1340

843 8221944 SHIRSHAK POKHREL 1344

844 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346

845 8221679 SAGUN SINGH BASNET 1347

846 8221810 SANDHYA PRADHAN 1348

847 8220165 ALISH AWAL 1349

848 8220780 ISHAN MAKAJU 1352

849 8222545 BIMAL  MARASINI 1354

850 8220928 KRISHNA  BAHADUR KHATRI CHHETRI 1355

851 8221812 SANDIP  ACHARYA 1357

852 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

853 8222444 SIMA SHRESTHA 1360

854 8222736 SAUGAT MEHTA 1364

855 8220944 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1365

856 8220362 ASHUTOSH  PATHAK 1366

857 8221031 MD HASIM RAIN 1367

858 8221211 PIYUSH SHRESTHA 1369

859 8222797 PRAVAKAR BHANDARI 1370

860 8221397 PUSHPA LIBI 1374

861 8221341 PRATIK GYAWALI 1375

862 8221963 SHOBHAN  THAPA 1379

863 8220294 ARCHANA KUMARI 1382

864 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

865 8220810 JENIKA SHRESTHA 1385

866 8220298 ARIJEET KHADKA 1388

867 8222702 ROSHAN  LAMICHHANE 1389

868 8220300 ARISH THAPA 1390

869 8221934 SHANKAR THAPA 1392

870 8221375 PRITIKA BOGATI 1395

871 8222096 SUDIP KARKI 1396

872 8220571 CHAYAN SAYAJU 1397

873 8221198 PARTH PAUDEL 1404

874 8221432 RAHUL KUMAR MAHATO 1407

875 8220680 DIWAS RAJCHAL 1408

876 8222009 SIJAN BHANDARI 1409
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877 8221760 SAMIR  SHRESTHA 1410

878 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

879 8221421 RAGHAV DHUNGANA 1414

880 8222124 SUJAN PAUDYAL 1416

881 8221164 NISHU  G.C 1417

882 8222506 AMAN KUMAR YADAV 1418

883 8222699 ROJIT  TAMANG 1419

884 8222553 BISHAL  KUMAR BASNET 1420

885 8220582 DASARATH GYAWALI 1422

886 8220638 DIPDARSHAN JUNG SHAH 1423

887 8221741 SAMIKSHYA POKHAREL 1424

888 8221081 NARAYAN ARYAL 1426

889 8222412 RAM PRAKASH SAH 1428

890 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

891 8222261 TANK  PRASAD  AWASTHI 1430

892 8221699 SAJINA TAMANG 1434

893 8221581 ROMANA SHRESTHA 1435

894 8222705 RUPISH KUNWAR 1437

895 8222043 SNEHA SUNANDANI 1438

896 8222685 RAVI KUMAR SAH 1439

897 8221754 SAMIR  GHIMIRE 1440

898 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

899 8222395 PABITRA THAPA 1442

900 8221187 PALPASA THAPA MAGAR 1443

901 8220751 HIMANI  GIRI 1444

902 8222381 MONIKA POUDEL 1448

903 8221156 NISHANT YADAV 1449

904 8222766 SUNIL BHATTA 1450

905 8222451 SRIJAN  NEUPANE 1451

906 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

907 8220934 KRITI BASNET 1455

908 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

909 8222093 SUDIN  SHRESTHA 1458

910 8221663 SAFAL SHRESTHA 1459

911 8220972 LALITA SHRESTHA 1460

912 8221766 SAMPADA DAHAL 1472

913 8220471 BIKALPA DHAKAL 1473

914 8222576 GYANU  CHAUDHARY 1474

915 8220034 AARYAN DHIMAL 1476

916 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

917 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

918 8221925 SEVEROOS  NEPALI 1479

919 8221226 PRABESH  REGMI 1483

920 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

921 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

Page 54



TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT)

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION - 2082

Admission List

922 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

923 8222585 JENISH DULAL 1489

924 8221483 RANJILA BOGATI 1490

925 8221287 PRAMISHA THAPA MAGAR 1493

926 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

927 8220771 IRIS LIMBU 1498

928 8222764 SUJATA SUWAL 1499

929 8221947 SHISHIR KHANAL 1505

930 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

931 8220368 ASMITA CHAUDHARY 1508

932 8221731 SAMEER GURUNG 1509

933 8221960 SHIVAY KUMAR RAUT 1513

934 8220721 GAYATRI  KARKI 1516

935 8220686 DIYA  NAGARKOTI 1518

936 8220514 BIRAJ ADHIKARI 1520

937 8222793 YUNISHKA RAI 1523

938 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

939 8222307 UTSHAB RANA MAGAR 1527

940 8220133 ABISHEK KARKI 1528

941 8220432 BIBASH GURUNG 1532

942 8222409 PURNIMA THARU 1535

943 8222601 KISHOR NEUPANE 1540

944 8221313 PRASHANT  DHAKAL 1541

945 8221738 SAMIKSHYA CHUDALI 1542

946 8220811 JENISH DANUWAR 1543

947 8221592 ROSHAN BHETWAL 1544

948 8220555 BISHWAS  RANAPAL 1546

949 8220307 ARPAN KATUWAL 1547

950 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

951 8222481 UTSHUKTA KARNA 1551

952 8220842 KALPANA DHUNGANA 1559

953 8220444 BIBEK SHRESTHA 1560

954 8221913 SAURAV  KOIRALA 1564

955 8220346 ASHISH GIRI 1568

956 8221869 SARASWOTI LAMA 1571

957 8220077 AAYUSH GYAWALI 1572

958 8221972 SHREEYA SHRESTHA 1573

959 8220881 KHOMKALA  BHANDARI 1574

960 8222033 SMARIKA SAPKOTA 1575

961 8220569 CHANDANI SHRESTHA 1576

962 8221025 MANOJ POUDEL 1577

963 8220272 ANUJA THAPA 1578

964 8221155 NISHANT  SAPKOTA 1579

965 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

966 8221900 SAUGAT  NEUPANE 1583
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967 8222312 VISHOWDEEP GOTAME 1584

968 8220976 LAXMI  SUNAR 1587

969 8222468 SUWARN PRASAD CHAUDHARY 1591

970 8221268 PRAKAT KHANAL 1594

971 8221747 SAMIR BASKOTA 1597

972 8221460 RAJIV  KUMAR YADAV 1598

973 8221859 SAPANA BASNET 1599

974 8220358 ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI 1600

975 8221814 SANDIP  KOIRALA 1601

976 8221693 SAJAL SHAKYA 1602

977 8221946 SHISHIR CHHETRI 1603

978 8222788 YUBARAJ  SHRESTHA 1604

979 8222513 ANOJ BUDHA 1610

980 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

981 8221865 SARAN  GIRI 1612

982 8222151 SUMAN KUMAR 1615

983 8222425 SAJAN MALLA 1616

984 8220793 JAJWALYA  LAMA 1617

985 8222083 SUBINA BASUKALA 1618

986 8220096 AAYUSH PRATAP LAMICHHANE 1620

987 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

988 8220812 JENISH  KUNWAR 1630

989 8221671 SAGAR KARKI 1632

990 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

991 8220505 BIPASHNA GURUNG 1636

992 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

993 8220177 AMAN PANTHI 1638

994 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

995 8222772 SURAKSHYA MAHARJAN 1643

996 8220838 KABIN  BHANDARI 1645

997 8220679 DIWAS KUMAL 1649

998 8220176 AMAN  JHA 1651

999 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

1000 8220832 JOHN SHRESTHA 1655

1001 8221684 SAHIL  RAY YADAV 1656

1002 8222373 LAXMAN SHAHI 1658

1003 8221959 SHIVANAND CHAUDHARY 1663

1004 8221431 RAHUL SAH 1664

1005 8222366 JEEBENDRA  NATH YOGI 1666

1006 8222055 SONY SHARMA 1669

1007 8222074 SUBECHHA  KASULA 1670

1008 8222258 TABAREJ HUSAIN 1671

1009 8221458 RAJIP GAUTAM 1674

1010 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

1011 8222718 SAMEER PANDEY 1678
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1012 8220195 AMRIT WAIBA 1681

1013 8222542 BIKESH KUMAR KC 1683

1014 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

1015 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

1016 8220277 ANUP SUBEDI 1698

1017 8220506 BIPIN BUDHATHOKI 1699

1018 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

1019 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

1020 8220541 BISHAL KUMAR SAH 1702

1021 8220945 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1705

1022 8220650 DIPESH PAUDEL 1709

1023 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

1024 8220302 ARJU BHATTARAI 1712

1025 8220066 AASHUTOSH THAPA 1715

1026 8221302 PRASHAMSA  ADHIKARI 1716

1027 8221764 SAMMAN JOSHI 1718

1028 8222027 SIWANI LIMBU 1719

1029 8220658 DIPIKA ACHARYA 1721

1030 8220783 ISHAN KA SHRESTHA 1722

1031 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

1032 8222713 SAIMON ALE MAGAR 1725

1033 8220919 KRISHA TAMANG 1727

1034 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

1035 8221076 NABIN  PRASAD  JOSHI 1737

1036 8222535 ASMIN LIMBU 1738

1037 8222174 SUNIL NAGARKOTI 1742

1038 8220880 KHIM RAJ SHAHI 1743

1039 8220716 GAURAV  KHADKA 1746

1040 8221942 SHER BAHADUR BASNET 1747

1041 8221705 SAKSHAM GHIMIRE 1748

1042 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

1043 8221586 RONISH SIWAKOTI 1760

1044 8222402 PRANISHA KARKI 1765

1045 8220058 AASHISH KUMAR SINGH 1769

1046 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

1047 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

1048 8220973 LAXMAN B.K. 1774

1049 8222292 URMILA KUMARI MAHATO 1780

1050 8221839 SANJIT CHAUDHARY 1783

1051 8222367 JIBAN KUMAL 1786

1052 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

1053 8222493 AARATI  MANANDHAR 1788

1054 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

1055 8221337 PRATHANA YONZAN 1790

1056 8220600 DEVI  NEUPANE 1794
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1057 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

1058 8220402 BANDANA SAUD 1800

1059 8220339 ASHIKA GAUTAM 1801

1060 8220746 HIMAL DULAL 1804

1061 8220111 ABHISEK BALAYAR 1808

1062 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

1063 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

1064 8222617 LOKENDRA  OLI 1814

1065 8222129 SUJANA RIMAL 1815

1066 8220823 JITENDRA  SHRESTHA 1816

1067 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

1068 8221752 SAMIR DULAL 1822

1069 8222559 CHAHAT CHAUDHARY 1824

1070 8221768 SAMPANNA KOIRALA 1825

1071 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

1072 8220895 KIRAN SHRESTHA 1830

1073 8220344 ASHIM DEV  SHRESTHA 1836

1074 8221049 MIRAP THAPA MAGAR 1837

1075 8220781 ISHAN SHRESTHA 1842

1076 8220175 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1846

1077 8221677 SAGAR SHRESTHA 1850

1078 8220684 DIWASH NEUPANE 1851

1079 8222345 AMOS  DHAMALA  (B.K) 1853

1080 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

1081 8221069 MUNA KEDEM LIMBU 1855

1082 8222036 SMRITI KHATRI 1860

1083 8221134 NIRMAL BK 1861

1084 8222479 UTSHA CHAPAGAIN 1862

1085 8221188 PAMFA DEBI KARKI 1865

1086 8221201 PAWAN AWASTHI 1870

1087 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

1088 8221206 PEMA MOKTAN TAMANG 1876

1089 8222181 SUPERDEEPTI RAWAL 1880

1090 8221838 SANJIB  TAMANG 1881

1091 8222801 BISHAL YADAV 1883

1092 8221562 ROHAN SINGH SUNAR 1885

1093 8222589 JHARANA BHUL 1890

1094 8221892 SATISH KHYAJU 1892

1095 8221935 SHANKAR  KUMAR  MAHARA 1895

1096 8222121 SUJAN GYAWALI 1897

1097 8220752 HIMANI  KUNWAR 1899

1098 8220222 ANISH THAPA 1902

1099 8222097 SUDIP KHATRI 1903

1100 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

1101 8220281 ANUPA SHRESTHA 1907
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1102 8220807 JEBIN TYATA 1908

1103 8220850 KANCHAN MALLA 1910

1104 8221966 SHRAYASH  BIKRAM  PRAJAPATI 1918

1105 8220332 ARYAN  ROUNIYAR 1919

1106 8220693 DURGA MANDAL 1921

1107 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

1108 8220646 DIPENDRA SINGH THAKURI 1924

1109 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

1110 8220609 DHIRENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 1929

1111 8220884 KHUSHBU KUMARI 1933

1112 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

1113 8222233 SUVASH KUMAR YADAV 1939

1114 8220834 JONSON  CHAWAL 1941

1115 8220322 ARUNA  KARKI 1942

1116 8220295 ARCHANA RANA 1944

1117 8222663 PRAJIT TAMANG 1951

1118 8220565 BOBI HANG RAI 1953

1119 8221690 SAJAHAN KHATUN 1956

1120 8220610 DHURBA RAJ JAISI 1957

1121 8220396 AYUSHMAN B.C 1958

1122 8222379 MANISHA  CHAUDHARY 1964

1123 8220539 BISHAL TUKANBANJAR 1967

1124 8221647 SACHANA DHAMALA 1971

1125 8222294 USHA NIRAULA 1972

1126 8220722 GITA KUMARI  SHARMA 1973

1127 8220446 BIBEK  YADAV 1975

1128 8221855 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 1978

1129 8222466 SUSHIL  TAMRAKAR 1979

1130 8221121 NIRAJAN  MAHATARA 1981

1131 8221266 PRAKASH  RAJ  GIRI 1983

1132 8222515 ANSHU CHAUDHARY 1988

1133 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

1134 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

1135 8220560 BISWASH SHRESTHA 1995

1136 8220674 DIPSON SAINJU 1998

1137 8220373 ATHAK POUDEL 2001

1138 8220678 DIWAN CHAUHAN 2003

1139 8222490 AADITYA  KUMAR CHAUDHARY 2005

1140 8221124 NIRAJAN KUMAR YADAV 2009

1141 8220158 AJIT KUMAR SAH 2011

1142 8222609 KRISKA YADAV 2012

1143 8222319 YAM BAHADUR  KHADKA 2013

1144 8221901 SAUGAT ROKA 2017

1145 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

1146 8220905 KRESON  SUNDAS 2028
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1147 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

1148 8221937 SHASHI KUMAR THAKUR 2032

1149 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

1150 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

1151 8222700 RONASH DHAKAL 2038

1152 8221009 MANISH CHAUDHARY 2049

1153 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

1154 8220761 IKSHA NALBO 2057

1155 8220852 KAPIL SHAHI 2060

1156 8221358 PREKSHA KUMARI MISHRA 2062

1157 8221622 RUPESH CHAUDHARY 2066

1158 8222342 ALISHA SUWAL 2068

1159 8222372 KRITAGYA  PATHAK 2073

1160 8222550 BIPASHNA  KUMARI  SYANGTAN 2076

1161 8222528 ASHIKA ARYAL 2078

1162 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

1163 8220411 BEDANTA  RAJ PAUDYAL 2083

1164 8222497 AASHIKA YADAV 2089

1165 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

1166 8222732 SAPANA THAPA 2092

1167 8222426 SAKSHAM BARAL 2093

1168 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

1169 8221986 SHRISTI RANA 2097

1170 8220616 DIKSHA  KHADKA 2098

1171 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

1172 8222066 SRISHTI  BHANDARI 2104

1173 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

1174 8220525 BIRENDRA  SAUD 2114

1175 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

1176 8221151 NISHA SITIKHU 2124

1177 8220633 DIPAK KUMAR PANDIT 2126

1178 8221639 SABINA BALA 2127

1179 8220033 AARYA NIRAULA 2131

1180 8221602 ROSHAN KUMAR MAHATO 2133

1181 8220513 BIPUL LAMICHHANE 2134

1182 8221199 PASANG DIKI SHERPA 2147

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8221048 MIRAJ SHRESTHA 4

2 8221883 SAROJ  PAUDEL 11

3 8220962 KUSHAL NEPAL 12

4 8221519 RIJAN POUDEL 13

5 8220485 BIMAL SUBEDI 16

6 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

Birendra Multiple Campus, Bharatpur, Chitwan

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)
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7 8222586 JENISH RANJITKAR 24

8 8222098 SUDIP SILWAL 26

9 8222099 SUGAM ADHIKARI 27

10 8221054 MISSION NEUPANE 29

11 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

12 8221728 SAMBARDHAN POUDEL 36

13 8221194 PARBAT DHAKAL 38

14 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

15 8221927 SHAFAL KHATIWADA 91

16 8220538 BISHAL THAPA 100

17 8220207 ANIKET RASAILEE 111

18 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

19 8220073 AAYUSH DHAKAL 121

20 8221061 MOHAN SHAHI 122

21 8220064 AASHUTOSH  PATHAK 126

22 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

23 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

24 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

25 8220959 KUNJANA  TIMALSINA 150

26 8220556 BISHWASH  ADHIKARI 157

27 8222343 ALSON  SUYAL 163

28 8221591 ROSHAN BHATTARAI 165

29 8222517 ANUP TIWARI 186

30 8221288 PRANAYA RAJ KAFLE 188

31 8221882 SAROJ PANDEY 193

32 8222300 UTSAB PAUDEL 206

33 8220185 AMIT BHANDARI 213

34 8221534 RITIK KARN 214

35 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

36 8221410 RABIN POUDEL 223

37 8222356 BIDUR WAGLE 234

38 8220106 ABHIJIT LAMICHHANE 236

39 8222390 NISHA NIRAULA 238

40 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

41 8220187 AMIT  CHAUDHARY 243

42 8220407 BASHUDEV GHIMIRE 251

43 8222647 NITESH KUMAR UPADHAYAY 254

44 8221115 NIRAJ BHATTARAI 255

45 8222022 SIRCHAN  POUDEL 269

46 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

47 8222070 SUAAROGYA NEUPANE 276

48 8220303 ARJUN  CHHETRI 282

49 8220551 BISHOW PANDEY 283

50 8220045 AASHISH BHANDARI 284

51 8220939 KRITIKA BASTAKOTI 291
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52 8222249 SWIKRITI GHIMIRE 292

53 8220419 BHISHAN  KATWAL 294

54 8222380 MEGNA  MAHAT 298

55 8221298 PRASANNA BHATTARAI 304

56 8220252 ANKIT POUDEL 314

57 8220420 BHOJRAJ CHALAUNE 319

58 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

59 8220890 KIRAN BASNET 333

60 8221505 RESEARCH KANDEL 336

61 8221002 MANDIP  SHRESTHA 341

62 8220872 KESHAB PATHAK 347

63 8220969 KUSHAL UPRETI 348

64 8222419 RUPAK  GAJUREL 353

65 8222175 SUNIL YADAV 354

66 8220999 MANDIP  ACHARYA 357

67 8222039 SNEHA BHANDARI 359

68 8221231 PRABHAT CHAPAGAIN 366

69 8221374 PRITHVI KHADKA 367

70 8220209 ANIL GAUTAM 370

71 8222404 PRASHANT KALAKHETI 380

72 8221772 SAMRAKSHAN RIJAL 381

73 8220734 HARI PRASAD KANDEL 383

74 8220316 ARUN KATWAL 393

75 8220717 GAURAV PANDEY 395

76 8220491 BIMOCHAN THARU 397

77 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

78 8220330 ARYAN KARKI 403

79 8221791 SANDESH KARKI 406

80 8220824 JITESH KUMAR DAS 408

81 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

82 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

83 8221448 RAJEEV ADHIKARI 418

84 8221601 ROSHAN SUBEDI 419

85 8221793 SANDESH  KHANAL 434

86 8222206 SUSAJJIT CHAPAGAI 440

87 8220365 ASIM POUDEL 447

88 8222081 SUBIN KUNWAR 449

89 8220113 ABHISH  THAPA 461

90 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

91 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

92 8221379 PRIYANKA POUDEL 474

93 8222454 SUDAN MAGAR 476

94 8221427 RAHUL MAHARJAN 480

95 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

96 8220954 KSHITIZ SHRESTHA 486
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97 8221573 ROJAN  REGMI 493

98 8220452 BIBIDH DAWADI 499

99 8220486 BIMARSH PANDEY 503

100 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

101 8221796 SANDESH KHATRI 507

102 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

103 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

104 8221857 SANU  KUMAR KAMKAR 525

105 8222272 TUK RAJ SIGDEL 527

106 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

107 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

108 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

109 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544

110 8221655 SACHIN RIJAL 546

111 8221889 SASIM BHATTA 552

112 8221332 PRASIDDHA GHIMIRE 553

113 8222424 SAJAL  UPRETI 561

114 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

115 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

116 8220292 APSARA MEHTA 570

117 8220401 BANDANA GURUNG 572

118 8221393 PURNA BAHADUR  MASKI RANA 574

119 8220464 BIJAY BLON 575

120 8220867 KAUSHAL KHABAS 591

121 8220463 BIJAN  BHATTA 592

122 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

123 8220465 BIJAY MARATTHA 598

124 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

125 8222795 NIKUMBH GIRI 605

126 8221277 PRAKRITI THAKURI 608

127 8221077 NABINA SHRESTHA 611

128 8222557 BISHWAS PANDEY 615

129 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

130 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

131 8221666 SAFALTA MAJHI 626

132 8220416 BHARAT THAPA 627

133 8220708 GARIMA  KHANAL 629

134 8222130 SUJATA KAFLE 636

135 8220877 KHADAK RAJ KHATRI 637

136 8220355 ASHNA DHAKAL 652

137 8221899 SAUGAT MAINALI 655

138 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

139 8221707 SAKSHAM PANTHI 678

140 8220124 ABIN MANANDHAR 679

141 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688
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142 8220924 KRISHNA PAUDEL 693

143 8220374 ATUL KHANAL 695

144 8220956 KUNJAL PANDEY 699

145 8222035 SMILE GAUTAM 708

146 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

147 8222006 SIDDHARTHA SINGH THAGUNNA 721

148 8222420 SABIN BAHADUR KUNWAR 724

149 8221322 PRASHANT KHANAL 726

150 8221908 SAURABH DAS 733

151 8221071 MUSKAN  SHRESTHA 737

152 8221975 SHREYA DHAKAL 753

153 8220345 ASHISH BUDHATHOKI 776

154 8220022 AAKRITI  THAPA  MAGAR 777

155 8221598 ROSHAN PATEL 780

156 8221753 SAMIR GAIRE 788

157 8221824 SANGAM KHADKA 790

158 8222522 APSON POKHAREL 794

159 8221635 SABIN NAYAJU 799

160 8220508 BIPIN PANDEY 801

161 8222209 SUSANTA PUN 803

162 8221641 SABIT CHAUDHARY 807

163 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

164 8220414 BHABANA KHATRI 811

165 8221148 NISCHAL WAGLE 815

166 8220161 ALBIN PAUDEL 818

167 8221478 RAMIT POUDEL 827

168 8222802 ANJAN SHRESTHA 829

169 8221559 ROHAN PANDEY 833

170 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

171 8220899 KISHOR GURAGAIN 842

172 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

173 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

174 8221447 RAJEEP GADAL 854

175 8220255 ANKIT THAPA MAGAR 860

176 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

177 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

178 8222491 AANCHAL SHRESTHA 872

179 8221100 NIKHIL KOIRALA 874

180 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

181 8222488 AABISKAR BHURTEL 880

182 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

183 8220961 KUSHAL  ACHARYA 887

184 8221286 PRAMISH GC 892

185 8220642 DIPEN  SAUD 894

186 8222639 NIRJAL BHATTARAI 896
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187 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

188 8220140 ADITYA  CHAUDHARY 912

189 8220135 ACHYUT POUDEL 913

190 8220129 ABIRAL POKHREL 914

191 8220484 BIMAL SHRESTHA 918

192 8221898 SAUGAT DHAKAL 919

193 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

194 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

195 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

196 8221492 RASHIK POUDEL 940

197 8222302 UTSAV  CHHETRI 942

198 8220451 BIBIDH BASYAL 945

199 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

200 8220337 ASHA RAI 954

201 8221729 SAMBHAV SHARMA LAMSAL 956

202 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

203 8221334 PRASUN  BANIYA 964

204 8221369 PRINCE KARKI 966

205 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

206 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

207 8221633 SABIN GHALE 987

208 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

209 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

210 8220667 DIPPAL RANABHAT 998

211 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

212 8221546 RIYAJ SHRESTHA 1009

213 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

214 8220738 HARSHA BHATTARAI 1011

215 8222641 NISCHAL ALE 1014

216 8222256 SWOSTIKA  KHADKA 1016

217 8222706 SABIN KUMAL 1017

218 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

219 8220787 ISHWOR PANDEY 1020

220 8221866 SARANA BHUSAL 1023

221 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

222 8222353 AVINASH  BASNET 1028

223 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

224 8221710 SAKSHAM SUBEDI 1033

225 8222079 SUBHAM  KHATIWADA 1038

226 8221638 SABINA  ADHIKARI 1041

227 8221614 ROSISH KHANAL 1045

228 8221006 MANIKA DULAL 1047

229 8221245 PRAGYIK POUDEL 1048

230 8222767 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 1050

231 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052
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232 8222534 ASMI DAHAL 1057

233 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

234 8220321 ARUN KUMAR SAH GODH 1065

235 8221727 SAMARPAN PAKHRIN 1066

236 8220949 KRITISNA BASI 1072

237 8221620 RUKESH DAHAL 1080

238 8220145 ADITYA SHARMA 1087

239 8222626 MANSI HAMAL 1090

240 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

241 8221359 PREKSHYA BISTA 1102

242 8221568 ROHIT RAUT 1115

243 8222593 KAMAL CHAPAGAIN 1116

244 8221996 SHUSANT  KANDEL 1120

245 8221437 RAJ CHAUDHARY 1129

246 8222052 SONI SAPKOTA 1135

247 8222442 SIKANDAR  CHAMAR 1151

248 8220353 ASHMITA PURI 1157

249 8222680 RAHUL SHRESTHA 1167

250 8221059 MOHAMMAD AARIF ALAM 1169

251 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

252 8222747 SHUVAM  YADAV 1172

253 8222265 TILAK  BAHADUR  SOTI MAGAR 1174

254 8222770 SURAJ GHIMIRE 1175

255 8220578 DAN  BAHADUR BIST 1176

256 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

257 8221829 SANGINA PASMAN 1179

258 8220766 INAS SUKUPAYO 1180

259 8220286 ANUSHA MAHARJAN 1197

260 8222195 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 1199

261 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

262 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

263 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

264 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

265 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

266 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

267 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

268 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

269 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

270 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

271 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

272 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

273 8221349 PRATIKSHA  DHAKAL 1252

274 8220960 KUSH SAH 1253

275 8222157 SUMIRAN PARAJULI 1262

276 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265
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277 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

278 8220979 LOMASH SAPKOTA 1293

279 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

280 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

281 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

282 8220985 LUKESH PRAJA 1305

283 8220965 KUSHAL SHARMA 1306

284 8222273 TULARAM  DHAT 1317

285 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

286 8221001 MANDIP LAMSAL 1331

287 8221815 SANDIP RAI 1339

288 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346

289 8222472 UJJWAL ARYAL 1353

290 8222545 BIMAL  MARASINI 1354

291 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

292 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

293 8221158 NISHANTA KC 1361

294 8222736 SAUGAT MEHTA 1364

295 8220944 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1365

296 8221031 MD HASIM RAIN 1367

297 8221216 PRABESH BHATTARAI 1373

298 8222712 SAHIL SHARMA CHALISE 1377

299 8220308 ARPAN ROKA 1381

300 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

301 8220300 ARISH THAPA 1390

302 8221905 SAUGAT SHARMA POUDEL 1398

303 8221237 PRABIN  PATHAK 1401

304 8221760 SAMIR  SHRESTHA 1410

305 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

306 8222124 SUJAN PAUDYAL 1416

307 8220638 DIPDARSHAN JUNG SHAH 1423

308 8221787 SANDESH ADHIKARI 1427

309 8222412 RAM PRAKASH SAH 1428

310 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

311 8222043 SNEHA SUNANDANI 1438

312 8221754 SAMIR  GHIMIRE 1440

313 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

314 8222381 MONIKA POUDEL 1448

315 8221156 NISHANT YADAV 1449

316 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

317 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

318 8220130 ABIRAL THAPA 1466

319 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

320 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

321 8222049 SONAM BHUJEL 1481
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322 8220326 ARYAN ADHIKARI 1482

323 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

324 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

325 8220153 AJAY NEPALI 1494

326 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

327 8220501 BINOD BAHADUR B.K. 1502

328 8221947 SHISHIR KHANAL 1505

329 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

330 8220432 BIBASH GURUNG 1532

331 8222601 KISHOR NEUPANE 1540

332 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

333 8221900 SAUGAT  NEUPANE 1583

334 8222695 ROHAN SUNAR 1585

335 8220409 BASUDEV BASYAL 1586

336 8220976 LAXMI  SUNAR 1587

337 8221460 RAJIV  KUMAR YADAV 1598

338 8221814 SANDIP  KOIRALA 1601

339 8221946 SHISHIR CHHETRI 1603

340 8221030 MD NASIM 1605

341 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

342 8222083 SUBINA BASUKALA 1618

343 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

344 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

345 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

346 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

347 8220238 ANJIR BHATTA 1644

348 8220176 AMAN  JHA 1651

349 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

350 8221921 SEBIN  GAURAV THAPA MAGAR 1668

351 8222591 KABITA  GIRI 1688

352 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

353 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

354 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

355 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

356 8220541 BISHAL KUMAR SAH 1702

357 8220945 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1705

358 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

359 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

360 8222387 NIRAJ SHARMA 1731

361 8220408 BASHUDEV MARASINI 1741

362 8221705 SAKSHAM GHIMIRE 1748

363 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

364 8222665 PRAJWAL TIMALSENA 1753

365 8220098 AAYUSHA KANDEL 1755

366 8221586 RONISH SIWAKOTI 1760
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367 8220718 GAURAV RANABHAT 1766

368 8220058 AASHISH KUMAR SINGH 1769

369 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

370 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

371 8220973 LAXMAN B.K. 1774

372 8222434 SAURAV  KUMAR SAH 1777

373 8222292 URMILA KUMARI MAHATO 1780

374 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

375 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

376 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

377 8220339 ASHIKA GAUTAM 1801

378 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

379 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

380 8222129 SUJANA RIMAL 1815

381 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

382 8221182 PABITRA GIRI 1819

383 8220304 ARJUN  KUMAR THAKUR 1820

384 8222559 CHAHAT CHAUDHARY 1824

385 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

386 8221217 PRABESH  DHUNGANA 1831

387 8221049 MIRAP THAPA MAGAR 1837

388 8220622 DIKSHYA KHATIWADA 1841

389 8220684 DIWASH NEUPANE 1851

390 8222345 AMOS  DHAMALA  (B.K) 1853

391 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

392 8222036 SMRITI KHATRI 1860

393 8221134 NIRMAL BK 1861

394 8221045 MILAN KUMAR  CHAUDHARY 1864

395 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

396 8222181 SUPERDEEPTI RAWAL 1880

397 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891

398 8220752 HIMANI  KUNWAR 1899

399 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

400 8220281 ANUPA SHRESTHA 1907

401 8221922 SELINA  SHAHI 1914

402 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

403 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

404 8220609 DHIRENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 1929

405 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

406 8220099 AAYUSHA KHADKA 1936

407 8222233 SUVASH KUMAR YADAV 1939

408 8220322 ARUNA  KARKI 1942

409 8220295 ARCHANA RANA 1944

410 8220424 BHUPENDRA  YADAV 1955

411 8220610 DHURBA RAJ JAISI 1957
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412 8222379 MANISHA  CHAUDHARY 1964

413 8222413 RAMIT MAHAT 1965

414 8221647 SACHANA DHAMALA 1971

415 8221855 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 1978

416 8221266 PRAKASH  RAJ  GIRI 1983

417 8222132 SUJATA  SHARMA 1987

418 8221645 SABITRI TAMANG 1989

419 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

420 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

421 8220373 ATHAK POUDEL 2001

422 8220678 DIWAN CHAUHAN 2003

423 8220158 AJIT KUMAR SAH 2011

424 8221901 SAUGAT ROKA 2017

425 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

426 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

427 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

428 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

429 8222700 RONASH DHAKAL 2038

430 8220604 DHARM  NATH SAH 2042

431 8221980 SHRISMA  SIGDEL 2059

432 8221488 RANJIT KUMAR  MAHARA 2064

433 8222372 KRITAGYA  PATHAK 2073

434 8222528 ASHIKA ARYAL 2078

435 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

436 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

437 8222676 PRITHBI  RAJ SAH 2091

438 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

439 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

440 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

441 8222066 SRISHTI  BHANDARI 2104

442 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

443 8220525 BIRENDRA  SAUD 2114

444 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

445 8220417 BHARAT KUMAR SAH 2119

446 8222012 SILAS BHATTARAI 2120

447 8220219 ANISH KUMAL 2129

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8222123 SUJAN PARIYAR 3

2 8222358 BIKAL NIRAULA 5

3 8222452 STUP BARAL 7

4 8221781 SAMYOG LIMBU 9

5 8222280 UJWAL PARAJULI 15

6 8220485 BIMAL SUBEDI 16

Central Campus of Technology, Dharan

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)
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7 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

8 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

9 8222329 YUJIN LIMBU 55

10 8222327 YUDIN KARKI 65

11 8222071 SUBAL TAMANG 68

12 8221804 SANDESH SUNAR 76

13 8221927 SHAFAL KHATIWADA 91

14 8220180 AMAN  KUMAR  SAH 93

15 8221465 RAKESH BASNET 95

16 8220710 GAURAB  PRASAI 96

17 8220670 DIPSAN BHANDARI 102

18 8220941 KRITIKA  POUDEL 109

19 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

20 8222148 SUMAN DHUNGANA 118

21 8220117 ABHISHEK RAI 120

22 8221061 MOHAN SHAHI 122

23 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

24 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

25 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

26 8221312 PRASHANT CHAUDHARY 142

27 8220959 KUNJANA  TIMALSINA 150

28 8220384 AYUSH BHATTARAI 153

29 8220376 AVASH GHIMIRE 156

30 8220556 BISHWASH  ADHIKARI 157

31 8222463 SUNIL NEUPANE 162

32 8221591 ROSHAN BHATTARAI 165

33 8222317 YALISHA  CHHETRI 168

34 8222110 SUJAL LIMBU 173

35 8220440 BIBEK MANDAL 177

36 8220264 ANSHUL GHIMIRE 178

37 8220641 DIPEN POUDEL 198

38 8221114 NIRAJ  BHATTA 209

39 8221534 RITIK KARN 214

40 8222786 USHANT GIRI 216

41 8222016 SIMON  LUNGELI MAGAR 221

42 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

43 8220915 KRISH SHRESTHA 227

44 8221907 SAURAB JARGHA MAGAR 233

45 8222390 NISHA NIRAULA 238

46 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

47 8220457 BIGYAN BARAL 241

48 8220336 ASBIN SUBEDI 242

49 8220754 HIMESH PARIYAR 244

50 8222325 YUBRAJ  UPADHAYA  BHANDARI 245

51 8221510 RHYTHM GHIMIRE 260
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52 8222288 UPAMA KHATIWADA 266

53 8220193 AMRIT  SUBBA 267

54 8222340 AISHWARYA YONJAN 268

55 8222070 SUAAROGYA NEUPANE 276

56 8220132 ABISHAN KHULAL 281

57 8222595 KASTUB KARKI 288

58 8220419 BHISHAN  KATWAL 294

59 8221385 PUJA LIMBU 297

60 8221494 RASMEL JABEGU LIMBU 300

61 8220146 ADITYA SINGH 301

62 8220420 BHOJRAJ CHALAUNE 319

63 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

64 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

65 8220728 GYAN KUMAR SHAH 325

66 8220890 KIRAN BASNET 333

67 8220805 JEBI CHAMLING RAI 334

68 8221529 RISHIKA BAJRACHARYA 335

69 8220969 KUSHAL UPRETI 348

70 8222175 SUNIL YADAV 354

71 8220999 MANDIP  ACHARYA 357

72 8221783 SAMYOG PRASAI 364

73 8220209 ANIL GAUTAM 370

74 8220061 AASHMA  PARAJULI 375

75 8222614 KUMUD LAMICHHANE 379

76 8222404 PRASHANT KALAKHETI 380

77 8221772 SAMRAKSHAN RIJAL 381

78 8220580 DARSHAN BHATTARAI 386

79 8221632 SABIN DAHAL 388

80 8220316 ARUN KATWAL 393

81 8220136 ADARSH SHRESTHA 400

82 8221209 PHILIP SUBBA 401

83 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

84 8220330 ARYAN KARKI 403

85 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

86 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

87 8221448 RAJEEV ADHIKARI 418

88 8221038 MEGHRAJ OSTI 421

89 8220258 ANKIT SENDANG  LIMBU 422

90 8220299 ARINA SHRESTHA 425

91 8222241 SWAROOP WAGLE 428

92 8220892 KIRAN GHIMIRE 431

93 8221793 SANDESH  KHANAL 434

94 8220851 KAPIL DHAMALA 443

95 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

96 8222158 SUMIT  BASNET 473
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97 8222454 SUDAN MAGAR 476

98 8221427 RAHUL MAHARJAN 480

99 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

100 8221320 PRASHANT KATUWAL 489

101 8220452 BIBIDH DAWADI 499

102 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

103 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

104 8220978 LIN BHUJEL 510

105 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

106 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

107 8221857 SANU  KUMAR KAMKAR 525

108 8222272 TUK RAJ SIGDEL 527

109 8220907 KRIPA SHRESTHA 530

110 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

111 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

112 8220093 AAYUSH TAMANG 540

113 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544

114 8222424 SAJAL  UPRETI 561

115 8221658 SADICHHA DASGUPTA 562

116 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

117 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

118 8220292 APSARA MEHTA 570

119 8220845 KAMAL BHAGAT 573

120 8221393 PURNA BAHADUR  MASKI RANA 574

121 8221695 SAJANA  POKHAREL 582

122 8221650 SACHET SUBBA 594

123 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

124 8221095 NIKESH  KARKI 603

125 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

126 8222795 NIKUMBH GIRI 605

127 8222146 SULAV BASNET 607

128 8221077 NABINA SHRESTHA 611

129 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

130 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

131 8220472 BIKAS B.K. 621

132 8220430 BHUYASH  MISHRA 628

133 8220877 KHADAK RAJ KHATRI 637

134 8221795 SANDESH KHATIWADA 639

135 8220914 KRISH RAI 642

136 8221111 NIMESH RAJDHAMI 643

137 8221572 ROJAN GURAGAIN 646

138 8220331 ARYAN LIMBU 648

139 8221899 SAUGAT MAINALI 655

140 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

141 8220078 AAYUSH KARKI 666
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142 8220490 BIMOCHAN LIMBU 672

143 8221496 RAVI KOHAR 675

144 8220912 KRISH KHADKA 681

145 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

146 8220374 ATUL KHANAL 695

147 8221556 ROHAN DAHAL 701

148 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

149 8220533 BISHAL KARKI 718

150 8221708 SAKSHAM RIJAL 727

151 8220262 ANSHIK  RAUTAR 731

152 8221908 SAURABH DAS 733

153 8221071 MUSKAN  SHRESTHA 737

154 8222376 LUNA PARAJULI 740

155 8222485 YUBARAJ LIMBU 754

156 8222694 ROHAN RAJBANSHI 769

157 8222780 UDESH ACHARYA 778

158 8221598 ROSHAN PATEL 780

159 8221808 SANDHYA KHATIWADA 783

160 8221745 SAMIP LIMBU 784

161 8221824 SANGAM KHADKA 790

162 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

163 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

164 8220290 ANUSKA DAHAL 810

165 8220414 BHABANA KHATRI 811

166 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

167 8220865 KASTUV TAMANG 823

168 8222634 NEHA MALLA 837

169 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

170 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

171 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

172 8221447 RAJEEP GADAL 854

173 8222221 SUSHIL`` RANA 863

174 8221159 NISHCHAL BHATTARAI 864

175 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

176 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

177 8221584 RONEY KARKI 868

178 8220439 BIBEK KHATRI 871

179 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

180 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

181 8221692 SAJAL RAI 890

182 8220642 DIPEN  SAUD 894

183 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

184 8220655 DIPESH KUMAR  YADAV 908

185 8221970 SHREEJIT LUITEL 911

186 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920
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187 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

188 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

189 8220125 ABINAS  TAMANG 931

190 8220398 BADAL KARKI 939

191 8221492 RASHIK POUDEL 940

192 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

193 8222032 SMARIKA ADHIKARI 955

194 8222363 ELINA CHANDRABANSHI 965

195 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

196 8220086 AAYUSH POUDEL 976

197 8220931 KRISTINA THAPALIYA 977

198 8222333 YUNIKA GHIMIRE 978

199 8222332 YUKESH  SHRESTHA 981

200 8221469 RAM KARAN SAH 984

201 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

202 8221193 PARAS MANI CHAUDHARY 989

203 8222486 YUNISH  RAI 990

204 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

205 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

206 8222040 SNEHA CHAUDHARY 997

207 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

208 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

209 8222256 SWOSTIKA  KHADKA 1016

210 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

211 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

212 8221096 NIKESH ALE MAGAR 1026

213 8220230 ANJAL LIMBU 1030

214 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

215 8222246 SWETA KARKI 1039

216 8221614 ROSISH KHANAL 1045

217 8220740 HEMAN KOJU 1046

218 8221006 MANIKA DULAL 1047

219 8220038 AASHIK MANDAL 1049

220 8222767 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 1050

221 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

222 8220894 KIRAN POUDEL 1053

223 8222687 REJAN NIROULA 1054

224 8222534 ASMI DAHAL 1057

225 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

226 8220321 ARUN KUMAR SAH GODH 1065

227 8222072 SUBARNA PRATAP LIMBU PANDHAK 1070

228 8220949 KRITISNA BASI 1072

229 8221247 PRAJAL KATWAL 1083

230 8220145 ADITYA SHARMA 1087

231 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091
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232 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

233 8222126 SUJAN RAYA 1094

234 8221919 SAYAN RAI 1112

235 8222610 KRITANU GURUNG 1113

236 8220581 DARSHAN SHRESTHA 1128

237 8220234 ANJEELA KHATIWADA 1139

238 8221624 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 1156

239 8220353 ASHMITA PURI 1157

240 8222597 KESHAN HANG SHERMA 1163

241 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

242 8222747 SHUVAM  YADAV 1172

243 8220578 DAN  BAHADUR BIST 1176

244 8222025 SISAM KARKI 1177

245 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

246 8221829 SANGINA PASMAN 1179

247 8220031 AAROHI SHRESTHA 1181

248 8222313 VIVAN  MASKEY 1188

249 8222195 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 1199

250 8221207 PEMBA TAMANG 1200

251 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

252 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

253 8220214 ANISH BHATTARAI 1207

254 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

255 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

256 8221152 NISHAN SHAHEE 1210

257 8221024 MANOJ BUDHA MAGAR 1212

258 8220619 DIKSHIT BAHING RAI 1214

259 8221005 MANIBHUSHAN  ROY 1216

260 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

261 8222003 SIDDHANT  SHARMA KHATWE 1220

262 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

263 8220360 ASHRIT POKHREL 1225

264 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

265 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

266 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

267 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

268 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

269 8220960 KUSH SAH 1253

270 8222494 AARATI KUMARI SHAH 1254

271 8220715 GAURAV  GELAL 1255

272 8221685 SAHISMA LIMBU 1256

273 8222157 SUMIRAN PARAJULI 1262

274 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

275 8220363 ASIM DHAMI 1270

276 8221258 PRAJWAL SHARMA LUITEL 1280
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277 8222350 ASHIM KHATIWADA 1286

278 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

279 8221142 NISCHAL GHIMIRE 1297

280 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

281 8221389 PUKAR KHULAL 1301

282 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

283 8220985 LUKESH PRAJA 1305

284 8220725 GOPAL  PRASAD BASTOLA 1309

285 8222403 PRASHANT GHIMIRE 1314

286 8220544 BISHANT DAHAL 1315

287 8222436 SHAKCHHAM SHRESTHA 1316

288 8222273 TULARAM  DHAT 1317

289 8220171 ALOK PURI 1325

290 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

291 8222461 SUMIT URANW 1328

292 8221815 SANDIP RAI 1339

293 8221944 SHIRSHAK POKHREL 1344

294 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346

295 8222545 BIMAL  MARASINI 1354

296 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

297 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

298 8222444 SIMA SHRESTHA 1360

299 8222736 SAUGAT MEHTA 1364

300 8220944 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1365

301 8221299 PRASANNA KARKI 1368

302 8221700 SAKCHYAM SHRESTHA 1371

303 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

304 8220300 ARISH THAPA 1390

305 8222096 SUDIP KARKI 1396

306 8221198 PARTH PAUDEL 1404

307 8221008 MANISH BHANDARI 1406

308 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

309 8220638 DIPDARSHAN JUNG SHAH 1423

310 8222412 RAM PRAKASH SAH 1428

311 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

312 8220981 LUCKEY LIMBU 1432

313 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

314 8221225 PRABESH RAI 1446

315 8221843 SANKENWA RAI 1447

316 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

317 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

318 8222093 SUDIN  SHRESTHA 1458

319 8221370 PRINCE KHATI 1463

320 8221619 RUJAN RAI 1467

321 8220034 AARYAN DHIMAL 1476
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322 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

323 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

324 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

325 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

326 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

327 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

328 8220771 IRIS LIMBU 1498

329 8221947 SHISHIR KHANAL 1505

330 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

331 8220904 KORASH SHRESTHA 1510

332 8220357 ASHOK  KUMAR SAMBAHAMFE LIMBU 1511

333 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

334 8221580 ROMAN TAMANG 1529

335 8222601 KISHOR NEUPANE 1540

336 8220307 ARPAN KATUWAL 1547

337 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

338 8221417 RACHANA  GAUTAM 1558

339 8220569 CHANDANI SHRESTHA 1576

340 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

341 8221900 SAUGAT  NEUPANE 1583

342 8222489 AADIL HUSSAIN 1590

343 8222468 SUWARN PRASAD CHAUDHARY 1591

344 8220575 CHONUKA BASNET 1593

345 8222076 SUBEKSHYA  DHUNGANA 1595

346 8221747 SAMIR BASKOTA 1597

347 8221460 RAJIV  KUMAR YADAV 1598

348 8221946 SHISHIR CHHETRI 1603

349 8222788 YUBARAJ  SHRESTHA 1604

350 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

351 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

352 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

353 8220841 KALLOL PARUI 1634

354 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

355 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

356 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

357 8221431 RAHUL SAH 1664

358 8222055 SONY SHARMA 1669

359 8221458 RAJIP GAUTAM 1674

360 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

361 8220930 KRISTINA RAI 1676

362 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

363 8222678 PUNAM LIMBU 1692

364 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

365 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

366 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701
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367 8220541 BISHAL KUMAR SAH 1702

368 8221381 PUJA BASPHOR 1706

369 8220650 DIPESH PAUDEL 1709

370 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

371 8220794 JALAN RAI 1711

372 8222073 SUBASH  TAMANG 1713

373 8220864 KASHYAM BISTA 1717

374 8222027 SIWANI LIMBU 1719

375 8221098 NIKHIL ALE 1720

376 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

377 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

378 8222387 NIRAJ SHARMA 1731

379 8220335 ARYAN  RAJ MASKEY 1736

380 8222535 ASMIN LIMBU 1738

381 8220372 ASTHA THAPA 1739

382 8221942 SHER BAHADUR BASNET 1747

383 8221705 SAKSHAM GHIMIRE 1748

384 8221433 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 1749

385 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

386 8220879 KHEMRAJ KHAWAS 1752

387 8221542 RIYA  RAUT 1754

388 8221586 RONISH SIWAKOTI 1760

389 8221083 NARENDRA RAI 1771

390 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

391 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

392 8220973 LAXMAN B.K. 1774

393 8222434 SAURAV  KUMAR SAH 1777

394 8222292 URMILA KUMARI MAHATO 1780

395 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

396 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

397 8221337 PRATHANA YONZAN 1790

398 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

399 8222482 YAMAN HANG SHERMA 1797

400 8222748 SIJAN  KOIRALA 1803

401 8220746 HIMAL DULAL 1804

402 8220111 ABHISEK BALAYAR 1808

403 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

404 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

405 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

406 8220304 ARJUN  KUMAR THAKUR 1820

407 8221484 RANJIT BARUWAL 1821

408 8222559 CHAHAT CHAUDHARY 1824

409 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

410 8221049 MIRAP THAPA MAGAR 1837

411 8220148 ADRIN SHRESTHA 1840
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412 8220622 DIKSHYA KHATIWADA 1841

413 8220254 ANKIT SUNDAS 1844

414 8220601 DEVRAJ GAUTAM 1852

415 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

416 8221069 MUNA KEDEM LIMBU 1855

417 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

418 8222370 KARTEEK  YADAV 1877

419 8220097 AAYUSHA  BISHOWAKARMA 1878

420 8221603 ROSHAN KUMAR THAKUR 1879

421 8222801 BISHAL YADAV 1883

422 8222154 SUMANA RAI 1886

423 8222596 KAUSHILA  SHRESTHA 1887

424 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891

425 8221935 SHANKAR  KUMAR  MAHARA 1895

426 8220752 HIMANI  KUNWAR 1899

427 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

428 8222495 AAROGYA MASKEY 1911

429 8220332 ARYAN  ROUNIYAR 1919

430 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

431 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

432 8220609 DHIRENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 1929

433 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

434 8220104 ABHA ACHARYA 1940

435 8220322 ARUNA  KARKI 1942

436 8222278 UJJWAL SHEKHAR ADHIKARI 1950

437 8222684 RANJIT KUMAR SAH 1954

438 8222078 SUBHAM ACHARYA 1966

439 8221855 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 1978

440 8221266 PRAKASH  RAJ  GIRI 1983

441 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

442 8222037 SMRITI RAI 2002

443 8220678 DIWAN CHAUHAN 2003

444 8221834 SANJAY NAU 2004

445 8222660 PRAFULLA POKHREL 2007

446 8220158 AJIT KUMAR SAH 2011

447 8221995 SHURUTI KUMARI MANDAL 2021

448 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

449 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

450 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

451 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

452 8222700 RONASH DHAKAL 2038

453 8220604 DHARM  NATH SAH 2042

454 8220547 BISHESH  UPRETI 2055

455 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

456 8220761 IKSHA NALBO 2057
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457 8221358 PREKSHA KUMARI MISHRA 2062

458 8221488 RANJIT KUMAR  MAHARA 2064

459 8220441 BIBEK RAI 2065

460 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

461 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

462 8222676 PRITHBI  RAJ SAH 2091

463 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

464 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

465 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

466 8222080 SUBHASH YADAV 2111

467 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

468 8222369 KAMAL ADHIKARI 2122

469 8220633 DIPAK KUMAR PANDIT 2126

470 8220157 AJIT PAUDEL 2128

471 8221553 ROCHAK RAI 2136

472 8222169 SUMIT  KUMAR  YADAV 2138

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8220711 GAURAB SHARMA 10

2 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

3 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

4 8222329 YUJIN LIMBU 55

5 8221957 SHIVAM  KUMAR  MAHATO 84

6 8221927 SHAFAL KHATIWADA 91

7 8220180 AMAN  KUMAR  SAH 93

8 8220710 GAURAB  PRASAI 96

9 8220941 KRITIKA  POUDEL 109

10 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

11 8222148 SUMAN DHUNGANA 118

12 8220117 ABHISHEK RAI 120

13 8221061 MOHAN SHAHI 122

14 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

15 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

16 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

17 8220384 AYUSH BHATTARAI 153

18 8220376 AVASH GHIMIRE 156

19 8222463 SUNIL NEUPANE 162

20 8221591 ROSHAN BHATTARAI 165

21 8220440 BIBEK MANDAL 177

22 8222276 UJJWAL BADAL 182

23 8220493 BINAM PUDASAI 192

24 8222786 USHANT GIRI 216

25 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

26 8220082 AAYUSH NIRAULA 230

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)

Degree Campus, Biratnagar  
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27 8222390 NISHA NIRAULA 238

28 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

29 8220407 BASHUDEV GHIMIRE 251

30 8221510 RHYTHM GHIMIRE 260

31 8222340 AISHWARYA YONJAN 268

32 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

33 8220132 ABISHAN KHULAL 281

34 8222595 KASTUB KARKI 288

35 8220419 BHISHAN  KATWAL 294

36 8221494 RASMEL JABEGU LIMBU 300

37 8220146 ADITYA SINGH 301

38 8221763 SAMIR UDDIN LARI 312

39 8220252 ANKIT POUDEL 314

40 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

41 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

42 8220545 BISHAWA RAJ BHUJEL 327

43 8220890 KIRAN BASNET 333

44 8221529 RISHIKA BAJRACHARYA 335

45 8220999 MANDIP  ACHARYA 357

46 8222614 KUMUD LAMICHHANE 379

47 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

48 8220734 HARI PRASAD KANDEL 383

49 8221632 SABIN DAHAL 388

50 8220316 ARUN KATWAL 393

51 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

52 8220330 ARYAN KARKI 403

53 8220824 JITESH KUMAR DAS 408

54 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

55 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

56 8221448 RAJEEV ADHIKARI 418

57 8220258 ANKIT SENDANG  LIMBU 422

58 8220299 ARINA SHRESTHA 425

59 8222241 SWAROOP WAGLE 428

60 8221301 PRASANSHA ARYAL 430

61 8220892 KIRAN GHIMIRE 431

62 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

63 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

64 8221596 ROSHAN  KOIRALA 472

65 8222158 SUMIT  BASNET 473

66 8222454 SUDAN MAGAR 476

67 8221522 RIJAN TAMANG 478

68 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

69 8221320 PRASHANT KATUWAL 489

70 8220452 BIBIDH DAWADI 499

71 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505
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72 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

73 8220007 AADIF GAUTAM 512

74 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

75 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

76 8221857 SANU  KUMAR KAMKAR 525

77 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

78 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

79 8220126 ABINASH  LIMBU 543

80 8221885 SAROJ  SAHANI 551

81 8222424 SAJAL  UPRETI 561

82 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

83 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

84 8220292 APSARA MEHTA 570

85 8220845 KAMAL BHAGAT 573

86 8221393 PURNA BAHADUR  MASKI RANA 574

87 8221695 SAJANA  POKHAREL 582

88 8221650 SACHET SUBBA 594

89 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

90 8221095 NIKESH  KARKI 603

91 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

92 8221122 NIRAJAN SUNAR 610

93 8221077 NABINA SHRESTHA 611

94 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

95 8220957 KUNJAN NIRAULA 618

96 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

97 8221993 SHUBHAM KUMAR YADAV 640

98 8221111 NIMESH RAJDHAMI 643

99 8221572 ROJAN GURAGAIN 646

100 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

101 8220078 AAYUSH KARKI 666

102 8220912 KRISH KHADKA 681

103 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

104 8221556 ROHAN DAHAL 701

105 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

106 8222377 MADAN DHUNGAL 720

107 8221708 SAKSHAM RIJAL 727

108 8220262 ANSHIK  RAUTAR 731

109 8221908 SAURABH DAS 733

110 8221071 MUSKAN  SHRESTHA 737

111 8222376 LUNA PARAJULI 740

112 8221876 SARINA DHUNGEL 744

113 8220835 JUNITA  SAH 760

114 8221429 RAHUL RAJAK 766

115 8220592 DEEPAK KUMAR PASMAN 772

116 8222780 UDESH ACHARYA 778
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117 8221598 ROSHAN PATEL 780

118 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

119 8221641 SABIT CHAUDHARY 807

120 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

121 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

122 8220865 KASTUV TAMANG 823

123 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

124 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

125 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

126 8220989 MADHAV GURAGAIN 851

127 8222221 SUSHIL`` RANA 863

128 8221159 NISHCHAL BHATTARAI 864

129 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

130 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

131 8221584 RONEY KARKI 868

132 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

133 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

134 8222306 UTSAV ROKKA 883

135 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

136 8220655 DIPESH KUMAR  YADAV 908

137 8221970 SHREEJIT LUITEL 911

138 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

139 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

140 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

141 8220125 ABINAS  TAMANG 931

142 8222302 UTSAV  CHHETRI 942

143 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

144 8221729 SAMBHAV SHARMA LAMSAL 956

145 8221532 RITESH  THAKUR 957

146 8222363 ELINA CHANDRABANSHI 965

147 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

148 8220086 AAYUSH POUDEL 976

149 8220931 KRISTINA THAPALIYA 977

150 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

151 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

152 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

153 8221003 MANDIP THAPA 994

154 8222040 SNEHA CHAUDHARY 997

155 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

156 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

157 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

158 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

159 8220230 ANJAL LIMBU 1030

160 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

161 8220779 ISHAN KHATRI 1034
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162 8220740 HEMAN KOJU 1046

163 8221006 MANIKA DULAL 1047

164 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

165 8220894 KIRAN POUDEL 1053

166 8222687 REJAN NIROULA 1054

167 8222534 ASMI DAHAL 1057

168 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

169 8220321 ARUN KUMAR SAH GODH 1065

170 8222072 SUBARNA PRATAP LIMBU PANDHAK 1070

171 8221035 MD.  MUNNA 1088

172 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

173 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

174 8220737 HARKA BAHADUR  KARKI 1100

175 8221919 SAYAN RAI 1112

176 8221212 PIYUSH KUMAR SHAH 1145

177 8222160 SUMIT GHIMIRE 1146

178 8221717 SALINA DAHAL 1148

179 8222442 SIKANDAR  CHAMAR 1151

180 8220353 ASHMITA PURI 1157

181 8221550 RIZON  ADHIKARI 1165

182 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

183 8222025 SISAM KARKI 1177

184 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

185 8220766 INAS SUKUPAYO 1180

186 8220031 AAROHI SHRESTHA 1181

187 8222629 MOHAMAD ASLAM 1198

188 8221207 PEMBA TAMANG 1200

189 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

190 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

191 8220214 ANISH BHATTARAI 1207

192 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

193 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

194 8221005 MANIBHUSHAN  ROY 1216

195 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

196 8222003 SIDDHANT  SHARMA KHATWE 1220

197 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

198 8220360 ASHRIT POKHREL 1225

199 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

200 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

201 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

202 8220283 ANUPRAJ ADHIKARI 1248

203 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

204 8220960 KUSH SAH 1253

205 8220715 GAURAV  GELAL 1255

206 8221685 SAHISMA LIMBU 1256
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207 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

208 8222157 SUMIRAN PARAJULI 1262

209 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

210 8222023 SIRISHA NIROULA 1268

211 8220371 ASMITA  KUMARI  SHAH 1272

212 8221258 PRAJWAL SHARMA LUITEL 1280

213 8222350 ASHIM KHATIWADA 1286

214 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

215 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

216 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

217 8221389 PUKAR KHULAL 1301

218 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

219 8220725 GOPAL  PRASAD BASTOLA 1309

220 8222403 PRASHANT GHIMIRE 1314

221 8220544 BISHANT DAHAL 1315

222 8222436 SHAKCHHAM SHRESTHA 1316

223 8222273 TULARAM  DHAT 1317

224 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

225 8222461 SUMIT URANW 1328

226 8221815 SANDIP RAI 1339

227 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346

228 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

229 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

230 8222444 SIMA SHRESTHA 1360

231 8222736 SAUGAT MEHTA 1364

232 8221299 PRASANNA KARKI 1368

233 8220294 ARCHANA KUMARI 1382

234 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

235 8220300 ARISH THAPA 1390

236 8222096 SUDIP KARKI 1396

237 8221198 PARTH PAUDEL 1404

238 8221760 SAMIR  SHRESTHA 1410

239 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

240 8220638 DIPDARSHAN JUNG SHAH 1423

241 8222412 RAM PRAKASH SAH 1428

242 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

243 8220981 LUCKEY LIMBU 1432

244 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

245 8221156 NISHANT YADAV 1449

246 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

247 8222093 SUDIN  SHRESTHA 1458

248 8221619 RUJAN RAI 1467

249 8220305 ARNAV DEV 1475

250 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

251 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478
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252 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

253 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

254 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

255 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

256 8220771 IRIS LIMBU 1498

257 8220354 ASHMITA KUMARI BISHWAS 1506

258 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

259 8220904 KORASH SHRESTHA 1510

260 8221960 SHIVAY KUMAR RAUT 1513

261 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

262 8220811 JENISH DANUWAR 1543

263 8220307 ARPAN KATUWAL 1547

264 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

265 8222326 YUDEN TAMANG 1553

266 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

267 8222555 BISHANT OJHA 1582

268 8221900 SAUGAT  NEUPANE 1583

269 8222005 SIDDHARTHA SINGH 1589

270 8222468 SUWARN PRASAD CHAUDHARY 1591

271 8220575 CHONUKA BASNET 1593

272 8222076 SUBEKSHYA  DHUNGANA 1595

273 8222788 YUBARAJ  SHRESTHA 1604

274 8221030 MD NASIM 1605

275 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

276 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

277 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

278 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

279 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

280 8222055 SONY SHARMA 1669

281 8221458 RAJIP GAUTAM 1674

282 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

283 8220930 KRISTINA RAI 1676

284 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

285 8222678 PUNAM LIMBU 1692

286 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

287 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

288 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

289 8221381 PUJA BASPHOR 1706

290 8220650 DIPESH PAUDEL 1709

291 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

292 8222073 SUBASH  TAMANG 1713

293 8222027 SIWANI LIMBU 1719

294 8221098 NIKHIL ALE 1720

295 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

296 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730
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297 8222535 ASMIN LIMBU 1738

298 8220372 ASTHA THAPA 1739

299 8221942 SHER BAHADUR BASNET 1747

300 8221433 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 1749

301 8220879 KHEMRAJ KHAWAS 1752

302 8221542 RIYA  RAUT 1754

303 8221586 RONISH SIWAKOTI 1760

304 8221175 NYSA THAKUR BADAHI 1768

305 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

306 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

307 8222434 SAURAV  KUMAR SAH 1777

308 8222292 URMILA KUMARI MAHATO 1780

309 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

310 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

311 8221337 PRATHANA YONZAN 1790

312 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

313 8222482 YAMAN HANG SHERMA 1797

314 8222748 SIJAN  KOIRALA 1803

315 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

316 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

317 8220823 JITENDRA  SHRESTHA 1816

318 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

319 8222559 CHAHAT CHAUDHARY 1824

320 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

321 8221049 MIRAP THAPA MAGAR 1837

322 8220148 ADRIN SHRESTHA 1840

323 8220412 BEDNARAYAN  MANDAL 1843

324 8220254 ANKIT SUNDAS 1844

325 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

326 8221069 MUNA KEDEM LIMBU 1855

327 8222385 NIKHIL KUMAR  YADAV 1869

328 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

329 8221603 ROSHAN KUMAR THAKUR 1879

330 8222596 KAUSHILA  SHRESTHA 1887

331 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891

332 8221935 SHANKAR  KUMAR  MAHARA 1895

333 8220752 HIMANI  KUNWAR 1899

334 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

335 8221922 SELINA  SHAHI 1914

336 8220332 ARYAN  ROUNIYAR 1919

337 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

338 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

339 8220609 DHIRENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 1929

340 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

341 8222233 SUVASH KUMAR YADAV 1939
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342 8220322 ARUNA  KARKI 1942

343 8222278 UJJWAL SHEKHAR ADHIKARI 1950

344 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

345 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

346 8220678 DIWAN CHAUHAN 2003

347 8221834 SANJAY NAU 2004

348 8221124 NIRAJAN KUMAR YADAV 2009

349 8220158 AJIT KUMAR SAH 2011

350 8220597 DENISHA  DHAKAL 2018

351 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

352 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

353 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

354 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

355 8222700 RONASH DHAKAL 2038

356 8220604 DHARM  NATH SAH 2042

357 8220701 GAMBHIR KUMAR RAJBANSHI 2045

358 8221073 NABIN KUMAL 2050

359 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

360 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

361 8222242 SWASTIK  SHRESTHA 2082

362 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

363 8222676 PRITHBI  RAJ SAH 2091

364 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

365 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

366 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

367 8220540 BISHAL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 2103

368 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

369 8222080 SUBHASH YADAV 2111

370 8221168 NITISH KUMAR SAH 2115

371 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

372 8220013 AAKASH  CHAUDHARY 2121

373 8220633 DIPAK KUMAR PANDIT 2126

374 8221553 ROCHAK RAI 2136

375 8220147 ADNAN AHMAD ANSARI 2144

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8221108 NILESHWAR MANDAL 1

2 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

3 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

4 8221927 SHAFAL KHATIWADA 91

5 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

6 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

7 8221591 ROSHAN BHATTARAI 165

8 8222276 UJJWAL BADAL 182

Mahendra Bindeshwori Multiple Campus

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)
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9 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

10 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

11 8220407 BASHUDEV GHIMIRE 251

12 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

13 8220728 GYAN KUMAR SHAH 325

14 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

15 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

16 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

17 8221793 SANDESH  KHANAL 434

18 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

19 8220452 BIBIDH DAWADI 499

20 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

21 8221796 SANDESH KHATRI 507

22 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

23 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

24 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

25 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

26 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

27 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

28 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

29 8221393 PURNA BAHADUR  MASKI RANA 574

30 8221695 SAJANA  POKHAREL 582

31 8220040 AASHIKA BASNET 586

32 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

33 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

34 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

35 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

36 8220078 AAYUSH KARKI 666

37 8221496 RAVI KOHAR 675

38 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

39 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

40 8222377 MADAN DHUNGAL 720

41 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

42 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

43 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

44 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

45 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

46 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

47 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

48 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

49 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

50 8220655 DIPESH KUMAR  YADAV 908

51 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

52 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

53 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925
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54 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

55 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

56 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

57 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

58 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

59 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

60 8220738 HARSHA BHATTARAI 1011

61 8222318 YAM BAHADUR  KAKRI 1015

62 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

63 8220230 ANJAL LIMBU 1030

64 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

65 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

66 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

67 8221620 RUKESH DAHAL 1080

68 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

69 8220785 ISHITA SHARMA 1144

70 8220112 ABHISEK KUMAR YADAV 1168

71 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

72 8220578 DAN  BAHADUR BIST 1176

73 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

74 8222195 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 1199

75 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

76 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

77 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

78 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

79 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

80 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

81 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

82 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

83 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

84 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

85 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

86 8221258 PRAJWAL SHARMA LUITEL 1280

87 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

88 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

89 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

90 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

91 8220725 GOPAL  PRASAD BASTOLA 1309

92 8221473 RAMAN KHADKA 1313

93 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

94 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346

95 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

96 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

97 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

98 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413
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99 8222506 AMAN KUMAR YADAV 1418

100 8222412 RAM PRAKASH SAH 1428

101 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

102 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

103 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

104 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

105 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

106 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

107 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

108 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

109 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

110 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

111 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

112 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

113 8220409 BASUDEV BASYAL 1586

114 8221460 RAJIV  KUMAR YADAV 1598

115 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

116 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

117 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

118 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

119 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

120 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

121 8220930 KRISTINA RAI 1676

122 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

123 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

124 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

125 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

126 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

127 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

128 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

129 8222402 PRANISHA KARKI 1765

130 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

131 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

132 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

133 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

134 8220600 DEVI  NEUPANE 1794

135 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

136 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

137 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

138 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

139 8221049 MIRAP THAPA MAGAR 1837

140 8221677 SAGAR SHRESTHA 1850

141 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

142 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

143 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891
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144 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

145 8220693 DURGA MANDAL 1921

146 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

147 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

148 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

149 8222515 ANSHU CHAUDHARY 1988

150 8221807 SANDHIYA KUMARI SAH 1990

151 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

152 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

153 8220158 AJIT KUMAR SAH 2011

154 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

155 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

156 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

157 8220604 DHARM  NATH SAH 2042

158 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

159 8220761 IKSHA NALBO 2057

160 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

161 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

162 8222676 PRITHBI  RAJ SAH 2091

163 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

164 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

165 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

166 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

167 8221168 NITISH KUMAR SAH 2115

168 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

169 8220633 DIPAK KUMAR PANDIT 2126

170 8221602 ROSHAN KUMAR MAHATO 2133

171 8221199 PASANG DIKI SHERPA 2147

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8222452 STUP BARAL 7

2 8220711 GAURAB SHARMA 10

3 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

4 8222478 UTSAV BASNET 41

5 8222329 YUJIN LIMBU 55

6 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

7 8221957 SHIVAM  KUMAR  MAHATO 84

8 8220180 AMAN  KUMAR  SAH 93

9 8221465 RAKESH BASNET 95

10 8220710 GAURAB  PRASAI 96

11 8220670 DIPSAN BHANDARI 102

12 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

13 8222148 SUMAN DHUNGANA 118

14 8220117 ABHISHEK RAI 120

Mahendra Morang Adarsh M. Campus, Biratnagar

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)
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15 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

16 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

17 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

18 8220384 AYUSH BHATTARAI 153

19 8221119 NIRAJ KUMAR SAH SUDI 160

20 8222103 SUGAM UPADHYAYA 166

21 8222110 SUJAL LIMBU 173

22 8220440 BIBEK MANDAL 177

23 8220493 BINAM PUDASAI 192

24 8220641 DIPEN POUDEL 198

25 8222786 USHANT GIRI 216

26 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

27 8220082 AAYUSH NIRAULA 230

28 8222390 NISHA NIRAULA 238

29 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

30 8221510 RHYTHM GHIMIRE 260

31 8222288 UPAMA KHATIWADA 266

32 8222340 AISHWARYA YONJAN 268

33 8221637 SABIN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 270

34 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

35 8220132 ABISHAN KHULAL 281

36 8222595 KASTUB KARKI 288

37 8220419 BHISHAN  KATWAL 294

38 8221494 RASMEL JABEGU LIMBU 300

39 8220146 ADITYA SINGH 301

40 8221763 SAMIR UDDIN LARI 312

41 8220252 ANKIT POUDEL 314

42 8220420 BHOJRAJ CHALAUNE 319

43 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

44 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

45 8220545 BISHAWA RAJ BHUJEL 327

46 8220805 JEBI CHAMLING RAI 334

47 8221529 RISHIKA BAJRACHARYA 335

48 8220827 JIWIKA POUDEL 338

49 8220969 KUSHAL UPRETI 348

50 8220999 MANDIP  ACHARYA 357

51 8221783 SAMYOG PRASAI 364

52 8222614 KUMUD LAMICHHANE 379

53 8222404 PRASHANT KALAKHETI 380

54 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

55 8220734 HARI PRASAD KANDEL 383

56 8221632 SABIN DAHAL 388

57 8220316 ARUN KATWAL 393

58 8221209 PHILIP SUBBA 401

59 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402
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60 8220330 ARYAN KARKI 403

61 8220824 JITESH KUMAR DAS 408

62 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

63 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

64 8221448 RAJEEV ADHIKARI 418

65 8221038 MEGHRAJ OSTI 421

66 8220258 ANKIT SENDANG  LIMBU 422

67 8220299 ARINA SHRESTHA 425

68 8221301 PRASANSHA ARYAL 430

69 8220892 KIRAN GHIMIRE 431

70 8220851 KAPIL DHAMALA 443

71 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

72 8221596 ROSHAN  KOIRALA 472

73 8222158 SUMIT  BASNET 473

74 8222454 SUDAN MAGAR 476

75 8221522 RIJAN TAMANG 478

76 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

77 8221320 PRASHANT KATUWAL 489

78 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

79 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

80 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

81 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

82 8221857 SANU  KUMAR KAMKAR 525

83 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

84 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

85 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

86 8220093 AAYUSH TAMANG 540

87 8221687 SAIMAN POKHAREL 541

88 8221885 SAROJ  SAHANI 551

89 8221712 SAKSHI BANJARA 556

90 8222424 SAJAL  UPRETI 561

91 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

92 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

93 8220292 APSARA MEHTA 570

94 8220845 KAMAL BHAGAT 573

95 8221695 SAJANA  POKHAREL 582

96 8221650 SACHET SUBBA 594

97 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

98 8221095 NIKESH  KARKI 603

99 8221077 NABINA SHRESTHA 611

100 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

101 8220957 KUNJAN NIRAULA 618

102 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

103 8221795 SANDESH KHATIWADA 639

104 8221993 SHUBHAM KUMAR YADAV 640
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105 8220914 KRISH RAI 642

106 8221111 NIMESH RAJDHAMI 643

107 8221572 ROJAN GURAGAIN 646

108 8221887 SARTHAK DAHAL 656

109 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

110 8220078 AAYUSH KARKI 666

111 8221496 RAVI KOHAR 675

112 8220912 KRISH KHADKA 681

113 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

114 8220374 ATUL KHANAL 695

115 8221556 ROHAN DAHAL 701

116 8221708 SAKSHAM RIJAL 727

117 8221908 SAURABH DAS 733

118 8221071 MUSKAN  SHRESTHA 737

119 8222376 LUNA PARAJULI 740

120 8221876 SARINA DHUNGEL 744

121 8220835 JUNITA  SAH 760

122 8221429 RAHUL RAJAK 766

123 8222694 ROHAN RAJBANSHI 769

124 8220592 DEEPAK KUMAR PASMAN 772

125 8222780 UDESH ACHARYA 778

126 8221598 ROSHAN PATEL 780

127 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

128 8221641 SABIT CHAUDHARY 807

129 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

130 8221979 SHRISHTI POUDEL 812

131 8220865 KASTUV TAMANG 823

132 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

133 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

134 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

135 8220989 MADHAV GURAGAIN 851

136 8222221 SUSHIL`` RANA 863

137 8221159 NISHCHAL BHATTARAI 864

138 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

139 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

140 8221584 RONEY KARKI 868

141 8220439 BIBEK KHATRI 871

142 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

143 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

144 8222306 UTSAV ROKKA 883

145 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

146 8220655 DIPESH KUMAR  YADAV 908

147 8221970 SHREEJIT LUITEL 911

148 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

149 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925
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150 8220125 ABINAS  TAMANG 931

151 8221492 RASHIK POUDEL 940

152 8222302 UTSAV  CHHETRI 942

153 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

154 8222032 SMARIKA ADHIKARI 955

155 8221729 SAMBHAV SHARMA LAMSAL 956

156 8221532 RITESH  THAKUR 957

157 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

158 8222363 ELINA CHANDRABANSHI 965

159 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

160 8220086 AAYUSH POUDEL 976

161 8220931 KRISTINA THAPALIYA 977

162 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

163 8221193 PARAS MANI CHAUDHARY 989

164 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

165 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

166 8221003 MANDIP THAPA 994

167 8222040 SNEHA CHAUDHARY 997

168 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

169 8220862 KARYASHU KADEL 1002

170 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

171 8222256 SWOSTIKA  KHADKA 1016

172 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

173 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

174 8220230 ANJAL LIMBU 1030

175 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

176 8220779 ISHAN KHATRI 1034

177 8221614 ROSISH KHANAL 1045

178 8220740 HEMAN KOJU 1046

179 8221006 MANIKA DULAL 1047

180 8221146 NISCHAL SIWAKOTI 1051

181 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

182 8220894 KIRAN POUDEL 1053

183 8222687 REJAN NIROULA 1054

184 8222534 ASMI DAHAL 1057

185 8222072 SUBARNA PRATAP LIMBU PANDHAK 1070

186 8221247 PRAJAL KATWAL 1083

187 8221035 MD.  MUNNA 1088

188 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

189 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

190 8222126 SUJAN RAYA 1094

191 8220737 HARKA BAHADUR  KARKI 1100

192 8220445 BIBEK SUBEDI 1111

193 8221919 SAYAN RAI 1112

194 8220234 ANJEELA KHATIWADA 1139
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195 8222761 SUJAL THAPA 1143

196 8221212 PIYUSH KUMAR SHAH 1145

197 8222160 SUMIT GHIMIRE 1146

198 8221717 SALINA DAHAL 1148

199 8220353 ASHMITA PURI 1157

200 8222696 ROHAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 1161

201 8221550 RIZON  ADHIKARI 1165

202 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

203 8220578 DAN  BAHADUR BIST 1176

204 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

205 8221829 SANGINA PASMAN 1179

206 8220031 AAROHI SHRESTHA 1181

207 8221207 PEMBA TAMANG 1200

208 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

209 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

210 8220214 ANISH BHATTARAI 1207

211 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

212 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

213 8221005 MANIBHUSHAN  ROY 1216

214 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

215 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

216 8222003 SIDDHANT  SHARMA KHATWE 1220

217 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

218 8220360 ASHRIT POKHREL 1225

219 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

220 8221135 NIRMAL KHATRI 1235

221 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

222 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

223 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

224 8220283 ANUPRAJ ADHIKARI 1248

225 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

226 8220960 KUSH SAH 1253

227 8222494 AARATI KUMARI SHAH 1254

228 8220715 GAURAV  GELAL 1255

229 8221685 SAHISMA LIMBU 1256

230 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

231 8222157 SUMIRAN PARAJULI 1262

232 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

233 8222023 SIRISHA NIROULA 1268

234 8220371 ASMITA  KUMARI  SHAH 1272

235 8221258 PRAJWAL SHARMA LUITEL 1280

236 8222350 ASHIM KHATIWADA 1286

237 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

238 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

239 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298
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240 8221389 PUKAR KHULAL 1301

241 8220725 GOPAL  PRASAD BASTOLA 1309

242 8220544 BISHANT DAHAL 1315

243 8222436 SHAKCHHAM SHRESTHA 1316

244 8222273 TULARAM  DHAT 1317

245 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

246 8222461 SUMIT URANW 1328

247 8221815 SANDIP RAI 1339

248 8221944 SHIRSHAK POKHREL 1344

249 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346

250 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

251 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

252 8222444 SIMA SHRESTHA 1360

253 8222736 SAUGAT MEHTA 1364

254 8220944 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1365

255 8221299 PRASANNA KARKI 1368

256 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

257 8221198 PARTH PAUDEL 1404

258 8221008 MANISH BHANDARI 1406

259 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

260 8220638 DIPDARSHAN JUNG SHAH 1423

261 8222412 RAM PRAKASH SAH 1428

262 8220981 LUCKEY LIMBU 1432

263 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

264 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

265 8222093 SUDIN  SHRESTHA 1458

266 8221619 RUJAN RAI 1467

267 8220305 ARNAV DEV 1475

268 8220034 AARYAN DHIMAL 1476

269 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

270 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

271 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

272 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

273 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

274 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

275 8220771 IRIS LIMBU 1498

276 8221947 SHISHIR KHANAL 1505

277 8220354 ASHMITA KUMARI BISHWAS 1506

278 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

279 8220904 KORASH SHRESTHA 1510

280 8221960 SHIVAY KUMAR RAUT 1513

281 8220811 JENISH DANUWAR 1543

282 8220307 ARPAN KATUWAL 1547

283 8222326 YUDEN TAMANG 1553

284 8222555 BISHANT OJHA 1582
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285 8221900 SAUGAT  NEUPANE 1583

286 8222005 SIDDHARTHA SINGH 1589

287 8222468 SUWARN PRASAD CHAUDHARY 1591

288 8220575 CHONUKA BASNET 1593

289 8222076 SUBEKSHYA  DHUNGANA 1595

290 8221946 SHISHIR CHHETRI 1603

291 8221030 MD NASIM 1605

292 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

293 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

294 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

295 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

296 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

297 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

298 8222055 SONY SHARMA 1669

299 8221458 RAJIP GAUTAM 1674

300 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

301 8220930 KRISTINA RAI 1676

302 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

303 8222678 PUNAM LIMBU 1692

304 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

305 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

306 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

307 8220541 BISHAL KUMAR SAH 1702

308 8221381 PUJA BASPHOR 1706

309 8220650 DIPESH PAUDEL 1709

310 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

311 8222073 SUBASH  TAMANG 1713

312 8221098 NIKHIL ALE 1720

313 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

314 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

315 8221942 SHER BAHADUR BASNET 1747

316 8221705 SAKSHAM GHIMIRE 1748

317 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

318 8220879 KHEMRAJ KHAWAS 1752

319 8221542 RIYA  RAUT 1754

320 8221586 RONISH SIWAKOTI 1760

321 8221175 NYSA THAKUR BADAHI 1768

322 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

323 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

324 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

325 8221337 PRATHANA YONZAN 1790

326 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

327 8222482 YAMAN HANG SHERMA 1797

328 8222748 SIJAN  KOIRALA 1803

329 8220746 HIMAL DULAL 1804
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330 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

331 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

332 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

333 8220304 ARJUN  KUMAR THAKUR 1820

334 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

335 8221049 MIRAP THAPA MAGAR 1837

336 8220148 ADRIN SHRESTHA 1840

337 8220622 DIKSHYA KHATIWADA 1841

338 8220412 BEDNARAYAN  MANDAL 1843

339 8220254 ANKIT SUNDAS 1844

340 8221677 SAGAR SHRESTHA 1850

341 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

342 8222385 NIKHIL KUMAR  YADAV 1869

343 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

344 8220097 AAYUSHA  BISHOWAKARMA 1878

345 8221603 ROSHAN KUMAR THAKUR 1879

346 8222596 KAUSHILA  SHRESTHA 1887

347 8221935 SHANKAR  KUMAR  MAHARA 1895

348 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

349 8221922 SELINA  SHAHI 1914

350 8220332 ARYAN  ROUNIYAR 1919

351 8221561 ROHAN KUMAR KAMAT 1920

352 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

353 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

354 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

355 8220322 ARUNA  KARKI 1942

356 8222147 SULAV  SUTRADHAR 1968

357 8221807 SANDHIYA KUMARI SAH 1990

358 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

359 8221124 NIRAJAN KUMAR YADAV 2009

360 8220597 DENISHA  DHAKAL 2018

361 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

362 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

363 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

364 8222700 RONASH DHAKAL 2038

365 8220604 DHARM  NATH SAH 2042

366 8221073 NABIN KUMAL 2050

367 8220547 BISHESH  UPRETI 2055

368 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

369 8220761 IKSHA NALBO 2057

370 8221488 RANJIT KUMAR  MAHARA 2064

371 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

372 8222242 SWASTIK  SHRESTHA 2082

373 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

374 8222676 PRITHBI  RAJ SAH 2091
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375 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

376 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

377 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

378 8220540 BISHAL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 2103

379 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

380 8222080 SUBHASH YADAV 2111

381 8220525 BIRENDRA  SAUD 2114

382 8221168 NITISH KUMAR SAH 2115

383 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

384 8220013 AAKASH  CHAUDHARY 2121

385 8221553 ROCHAK RAI 2136

386 8222169 SUMIT  KUMAR  YADAV 2138

387 8220147 ADNAN AHMAD ANSARI 2144

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8221883 SAROJ  PAUDEL 11

2 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

3 8222586 JENISH RANJITKAR 24

4 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

5 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

6 8221061 MOHAN SHAHI 122

7 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

8 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

9 8221312 PRASHANT CHAUDHARY 142

10 8222463 SUNIL NEUPANE 162

11 8220461 BIGYAN THAPA 172

12 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

13 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

14 8221253 PRAJWAL KC 252

15 8220643 DIPENDRA ROKAYA 257

16 8221361 PREM  BAHADUR  HAMAL 320

17 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

18 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

19 8222175 SUNIL YADAV 354

20 8220999 MANDIP  ACHARYA 357

21 8221374 PRITHVI KHADKA 367

22 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

23 8220491 BIMOCHAN THARU 397

24 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

25 8221791 SANDESH KARKI 406

26 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

27 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

28 8221793 SANDESH  KHANAL 434

29 8220113 ABHISH  THAPA 461

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)

Mahendra Multiple Campus, Nepalgunj
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30 8220452 BIBIDH DAWADI 499

31 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

32 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

33 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

34 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

35 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544

36 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

37 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

38 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

39 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

40 8221122 NIRAJAN SUNAR 610

41 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

42 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

43 8221862 SAPHAL NEUPANE 664

44 8220060 AASHMA CHAND 677

45 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

46 8220374 ATUL KHANAL 695

47 8222035 SMILE GAUTAM 708

48 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

49 8222377 MADAN DHUNGAL 720

50 8221908 SAURABH DAS 733

51 8221071 MUSKAN  SHRESTHA 737

52 8220022 AAKRITI  THAPA  MAGAR 777

53 8221824 SANGAM KHADKA 790

54 8221641 SABIT CHAUDHARY 807

55 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

56 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

57 8222634 NEHA MALLA 837

58 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

59 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

60 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

61 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

62 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

63 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

64 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

65 8220590 DEEP KAMAL PAUDEL 886

66 8221286 PRAMISH GC 892

67 8220642 DIPEN  SAUD 894

68 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

69 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

70 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

71 8220649 DIPESH  GAULI  SHARMA 951

72 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

73 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

74 8220806 JEBIN KADAYAT 968
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75 8222191 SURAJ YADAV 972

76 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

77 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

78 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

79 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

80 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

81 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

82 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

83 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

84 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

85 8220949 KRITISNA BASI 1072

86 8221105 NIKITA REGMI 1082

87 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

88 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

89 8222442 SIKANDAR  CHAMAR 1151

90 8220353 ASHMITA PURI 1157

91 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

92 8222770 SURAJ GHIMIRE 1175

93 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

94 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

95 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

96 8221024 MANOJ BUDHA MAGAR 1212

97 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

98 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

99 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

100 8221135 NIRMAL KHATRI 1235

101 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

102 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

103 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

104 8222157 SUMIRAN PARAJULI 1262

105 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

106 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

107 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

108 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

109 8220965 KUSHAL SHARMA 1306

110 8222273 TULARAM  DHAT 1317

111 8221479 RAMIT THARU 1334

112 8221440 RAJAN BUDHA 1345

113 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

114 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

115 8220944 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1365

116 8220294 ARCHANA KUMARI 1382

117 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

118 8221934 SHANKAR THAPA 1392

119 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413
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120 8221164 NISHU  G.C 1417

121 8220638 DIPDARSHAN JUNG SHAH 1423

122 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

123 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

124 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

125 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

126 8222140 SUJIT PUN 1480

127 8221226 PRABESH  REGMI 1483

128 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

129 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

130 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

131 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

132 8222688 RIJAN KHADKA 1515

133 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

134 8222409 PURNIMA THARU 1535

135 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

136 8220842 KALPANA DHUNGANA 1559

137 8220885 KHUSHI KUMARI KAPAR 1567

138 8220346 ASHISH GIRI 1568

139 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

140 8220409 BASUDEV BASYAL 1586

141 8221946 SHISHIR CHHETRI 1603

142 8221060 MOHAMMAD  ABUTRAB  SHAH 1607

143 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

144 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

145 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

146 8222303 UTSAV  GUPTA 1652

147 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

148 8220863 KASHISH SUNAR 1665

149 8222055 SONY SHARMA 1669

150 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

151 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

152 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

153 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

154 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

155 8220632 DIPA BHANDARI 1704

156 8220650 DIPESH PAUDEL 1709

157 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

158 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

159 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

160 8220408 BASHUDEV MARASINI 1741

161 8220880 KHIM RAJ SHAHI 1743

162 8221705 SAKSHAM GHIMIRE 1748

163 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

164 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772
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165 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

166 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

167 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

168 8220645 DIPENDRA BAHADUR BASNET 1799

169 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

170 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

171 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

172 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

173 8221348 PRATIK  THAPA 1829

174 8221677 SAGAR SHRESTHA 1850

175 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

176 8221134 NIRMAL BK 1861

177 8220155 AJBIN THARU 1872

178 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

179 8222181 SUPERDEEPTI RAWAL 1880

180 8221922 SELINA  SHAHI 1914

181 8221725 SAMANA PUN 1915

182 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

183 8220609 DHIRENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 1929

184 8221352 PRATIVA PAUDEL 1931

185 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

186 8222156 SUMINA  BHANDARI 1935

187 8220610 DHURBA RAJ JAISI 1957

188 8222413 RAMIT MAHAT 1965

189 8220722 GITA KUMARI  SHARMA 1973

190 8220902 KISMAT PARIYAR 1974

191 8221667 SAFIK KHAN 1982

192 8221266 PRAKASH  RAJ  GIRI 1983

193 8222568 DIPIKA BHANDARI 1986

194 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

195 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

196 8220373 ATHAK POUDEL 2001

197 8220158 AJIT KUMAR SAH 2011

198 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

199 8220449 BIBEK KUMAR  THARU 2029

200 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

201 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

202 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

203 8221162 NISHITA  KUMARI SHARMA 2051

204 8222621 MANAN BUDHA KSHETRI 2070

205 8222372 KRITAGYA  PATHAK 2073

206 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

207 8220218 ANISH KHADKA 2085

208 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

209 8222676 PRITHBI  RAJ SAH 2091
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210 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

211 8220801 JATIN BALMIKI 2096

212 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

213 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

214 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

215 8220525 BIRENDRA  SAUD 2114

216 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8221110 NIMA TSHERING SHERPA 19

2 8221974 SHREYA ADHIKARI 35

3 8222227 SUSMITA  JARGA MAGAR 37

4 8220687 DIYA THAPA CHHETRI 40

5 8220940 KRITIKA KARMACHARYA 59

6 8221174 NUMA SHERPA 72

7 8222346 ANKITA SILUNG 79

8 8220933 KRITANA  GURUNG 82

9 8222104 SUHANA KC 87

10 8222384 NIGYA MAHARJAN 88

11 8221971 SHREEYA GURUNG 89

12 8222421 SADIKSHA RAWAL 101

13 8220623 DILASHA BARAM 107

14 8221399 PUSHPANJALI  GHIMIRE 108

15 8220941 KRITIKA  POUDEL 109

16 8220887 KHUSI JYAKHWA 113

17 8222142 SUKEERTI DAHAL 134

18 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

19 8220019 AAKRITI  KHADKA 145

20 8220959 KUNJANA  TIMALSINA 150

21 8222317 YALISHA  CHHETRI 168

22 8221171 NIVA SINGH DONGOL 170

23 8222422 SAHARA RAUT 187

24 8221588 ROSEMARRY SHRESTHA 196

25 8221629 SABHYATA NEUPANE 199

26 8222321 YANGKI TAMANG 204

27 8222267 TINA SHAKYA 210

28 8220530 BISHAKHA NEUPANE 212

29 8221771 SAMRACHANA SHRESTHA 218

30 8221330 PRASHNA PANTHI 237

31 8222390 NISHA NIRAULA 238

32 8222371 KASIS TAMANG 250

33 8220182 AMISHA KUMARI 265

34 8222288 UPAMA KHATIWADA 266

35 8222483 YANJALI KHADKA 273

Padma Kanya Multiple Campus, Bagbazar

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)
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36 8220939 KRITIKA BASTAKOTI 291

37 8222249 SWIKRITI GHIMIRE 292

38 8220817 JENISHA  PANDEY 296

39 8221351 PRATIVA DHAMI 308

40 8220958 KUNJANA BHATTA 309

41 8222244 SWASTIKA TAMANG 310

42 8220462 BIHANI HAMAL 311

43 8222446 SIMRAN PARIYAR 315

44 8221680 SAHARA LOHANI 326

45 8221502 REI MUNANKARMI 329

46 8220621 DIKSHYA  CHAUHAN 337

47 8220827 JIWIKA POUDEL 338

48 8221506 RESHA SHAH 358

49 8221463 RAJSHREE K.C. 368

50 8221742 SAMIKSHYA RANA 372

51 8220061 AASHMA  PARAJULI 375

52 8222382 NAMRATA KARKI 384

53 8221630 SABI PRAJAPATI 389

54 8221140 NIRUTA SHRESTHA 392

55 8220910 KRIPISHA SHRESTHA 417

56 8222520 ANUSHKA ADHIKARI 420

57 8220410 BASUDHA  SHRESTHA 423

58 8220299 ARINA SHRESTHA 425

59 8220043 AASHIKA JIREL 426

60 8221301 PRASANSHA ARYAL 430

61 8222521 APEKSHYA GIRI 433

62 8220016 AAKRITI BHANDARI 441

63 8221214 POOJA K.C. 453

64 8221627 RUSHMA DAHAL 458

65 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

66 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

67 8221379 PRIYANKA POUDEL 474

68 8221983 SHRISTI GURUNG 482

69 8221871 SARBADA ROKAYA 483

70 8221890 SASKRITI ADHIKARI 492

71 8221420 RADHIKA G.C 494

72 8221864 SARALTA NAPIT 495

73 8222268 TIRSANA RANA MAGAR 509

74 8220695 ELIZA THAPA 519

75 8222549 BIPANA  DHAMI 524

76 8220907 KRIPA SHRESTHA 530

77 8222631 MUNMUN DEVKOTA 534

78 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

79 8220450 BIBHUSHA SAPKOTA 542

80 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544
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81 8220799 JANEVA MANANDHAR 548

82 8222668 PRANISTHA SINGH 549

83 8221468 RAKSHYA  ADHIKARI 554

84 8221305 PRASHANA BHATTARAI 559

85 8222516 ANSHU  PANTA 563

86 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

87 8220292 APSARA MEHTA 570

88 8221828 SANGINA  KHAREL 571

89 8220401 BANDANA GURUNG 572

90 8221391 PUNAM BHARATI 576

91 8221695 SAJANA  POKHAREL 582

92 8222518 ANUPAMA  BAJAL 584

93 8220040 AASHIKA BASNET 586

94 8222056 SOREN NEUPANE 601

95 8221540 RITU DHAKAL 606

96 8221277 PRAKRITI THAKURI 608

97 8222686 REGINA KARKI 613

98 8221666 SAFALTA MAJHI 626

99 8220708 GARIMA  KHANAL 629

100 8222130 SUJATA KAFLE 636

101 8221610 ROSHIKA DHAKAL 645

102 8220100 AAYUSHA KHADKA 650

103 8222362 ELINA BUDHATHOKI 651

104 8220355 ASHNA DHAKAL 652

105 8220529 BISHAKHA  LUITEL 654

106 8222391 NISIKA DHIMAL 657

107 8221167 NITIKA  JOSHI 658

108 8222364 GAURI GHIMIRE 659

109 8222275 UJJU GARU 665

110 8220227 ANITA REGMI 671

111 8220060 AASHMA CHAND 677

112 8222386 NIRA TAMANG 682

113 8222279 UJJWALIKA PURI 690

114 8222062 SRIJANA SHRESTHA 692

115 8220956 KUNJAL PANDEY 699

116 8222178 SUNITA RIMAL 705

117 8221090 NEEKRITI PRADHANANGA 711

118 8221037 MEGHA PARIYAR 713

119 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

120 8222001 SHWIHINA SUKUBHATTU 722

121 8221508 RESHU MARAHATTA 734

122 8221071 MUSKAN  SHRESTHA 737

123 8221304 PRASHAMSA PAUDEL 739

124 8222376 LUNA PARAJULI 740

125 8221975 SHREYA DHAKAL 753
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126 8221165 NITASHA BHUSAL 762

127 8221606 ROSHANI BOYAJU 767

128 8221987 SHRUTI LAMSAL 770

129 8222038 SNAHA DHAKAL 771

130 8220022 AAKRITI  THAPA  MAGAR 777

131 8221295 PRAPTI GHIMIRE 785

132 8220916 KRISHA PRADHAN 791

133 8222068 SRISTIKA RANJITKAR 792

134 8221578 ROJINA  RASAILI 795

135 8220849 KANCHAN  BISTA 796

136 8222105 SUHANA SHRESTHA 805

137 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

138 8220290 ANUSKA DAHAL 810

139 8220414 BHABANA KHATRI 811

140 8220994 MAMATA KHADKA 813

141 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

142 8221611 ROSHIKA DHUNGEL 824

143 8222058 SOYASHA SHRESTHA 830

144 8222634 NEHA MALLA 837

145 8221128 NIRDESHIKA ADHIKARI 840

146 8221981 SHRISTI  BHATT 843

147 8220828 JIYA SAINJU 852

148 8220664 DIPINA RAI 866

149 8222491 AANCHAL SHRESTHA 872

150 8220703 GANGA BASNET 875

151 8221372 PRINCIKA POKHREL 877

152 8221545 RIYA SHRESTHA 879

153 8220232 ANJALI KUMARI 882

154 8220237 ANJILA SHRESTHA 893

155 8221350 PRATIMA THAPA 904

156 8222014 SIMARAN YADAV 909

157 8222179 SUNITA ALE MAGAR 927

158 8221039 MERINA DONG 928

159 8220797 JANAKI RAJBANSHI 929

160 8221740 SAMIKSHYA NEUPANE 946

161 8221395 PURNIMA POKHAREL 949

162 8220337 ASHA RAI 954

163 8222032 SMARIKA ADHIKARI 955

164 8220558 BISMITA SHRESTHA 967

165 8221541 RITU POKHAREL 969

166 8222018 SIMRAN SHRESRHA 985

167 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

168 8221139 NIRU PRAJAPATI 996

169 8221870 SARASWOTI PUDASAINI 1003

170 8221720 SALINA PARAJULI 1007
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171 8221249 PRAJITA SHRESTHA 1012

172 8222134 SUJATA TRIPATHEE 1013

173 8222256 SWOSTIKA  KHADKA 1016

174 8221866 SARANA BHUSAL 1023

175 8220311 ARSHIYA K.C. 1027

176 8222246 SWETA KARKI 1039

177 8221736 SAMIKSHA KHANAL 1040

178 8221638 SABINA  ADHIKARI 1041

179 8220150 AFRINA MAHARJAN 1042

180 8221006 MANIKA DULAL 1047

181 8221640 SABINA CHAULAGAIN 1068

182 8220949 KRITISNA BASI 1072

183 8220453 BIBIKA  KARKI 1081

184 8221105 NIKITA REGMI 1082

185 8222649 NUNIKA  MAGAR 1085

186 8221577 ROJINA PUJARA 1086

187 8220689 DRISHANA SHARMA 1105

188 8222250 SWIKRITI  LAMA 1107

189 8220768 INDU MAGAR 1110

190 8220692 DRISTI SHRESTHA 1118

191 8222681 RAJANI PANERU 1122

192 8221398 PUSHPA UPADHYAYA 1127

193 8221394 PURNIMA KHADKA 1130

194 8222084 SUBINA GHIMIRE 1131

195 8220234 ANJEELA KHATIWADA 1139

196 8220785 ISHITA SHARMA 1144

197 8221402 PUSPA LAMA 1147

198 8220353 ASHMITA PURI 1157

199 8220676 DIVYA KARKI 1158

200 8221765 SAMPADA BHATTARAI 1170

201 8221829 SANGINA PASMAN 1179

202 8220239 ANJISHA BHATTARAI 1187

203 8222361 BITIKCHA POKHREL 1190

204 8220271 ANUJA  KHANAL 1191

205 8220151 AISHA CHHWAJU 1192

206 8222067 SRISTI PANGENI 1193

207 8221608 ROSHANI SHRESTHA 1196

208 8220286 ANUSHA MAHARJAN 1197

209 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

210 8221721 SALINA SHRESTHA 1203

211 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

212 8222744 SHRIJANA  BHUJEL 1229

213 8220062 AASHNA NEPAL 1230

214 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

215 8222077 SUBEKSHYA SUBEDI 1241
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216 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

217 8221365 PRENA BUDHATHOKI 1250

218 8220871 KEEPA PRAJAPATI 1251

219 8221349 PRATIKSHA  DHAKAL 1252

220 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

221 8221514 RIDUM  SANGPANG  RAI 1260

222 8220818 JENISHA SHRESTHA 1261

223 8222157 SUMIRAN PARAJULI 1262

224 8221618 RUCHEE  DHAKAL 1263

225 8220371 ASMITA  KUMARI  SHAH 1272

226 8222255 SWOSTIKA  GAUTAM 1275

227 8221722 SALINA SHRESTHA 1288

228 8221185 PALISTHA SHRESTHA 1299

229 8221040 MIBISHA DANUWAR 1303

230 8221984 SHRISTI KAFLE 1323

231 8222677 PRIYA  KARKI 1324

232 8222295 USHA RAUT 1335

233 8221273 PRAKRITI MANDAL 1337

234 8221810 SANDHYA PRADHAN 1348

235 8222444 SIMA SHRESTHA 1360

236 8220944 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1365

237 8221397 PUSHPA LIBI 1374

238 8222611 KRITI BASNET 1380

239 8221376 PRITISHA  DHAMALA 1384

240 8220810 JENIKA SHRESTHA 1385

241 8221375 PRITIKA BOGATI 1395

242 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

243 8221164 NISHU  G.C 1417

244 8221741 SAMIKSHYA POKHAREL 1424

245 8222683 RANJANI THAKUR 1431

246 8221699 SAJINA TAMANG 1434

247 8221581 ROMANA SHRESTHA 1435

248 8222043 SNEHA SUNANDANI 1438

249 8222395 PABITRA THAPA 1442

250 8221187 PALPASA THAPA MAGAR 1443

251 8220751 HIMANI  GIRI 1444

252 8222381 MONIKA POUDEL 1448

253 8221163 NISHMA THAPA MAGAR 1454

254 8220972 LALITA SHRESTHA 1460

255 8221766 SAMPADA DAHAL 1472

256 8222053 SONIYA DADAL 1488

257 8221483 RANJILA BOGATI 1490

258 8221287 PRAMISHA THAPA MAGAR 1493

259 8222764 SUJATA SUWAL 1499

260 8221642 SABITA GHALE 1500
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261 8220354 ASHMITA KUMARI BISHWAS 1506

262 8220368 ASMITA CHAUDHARY 1508

263 8220721 GAYATRI  KARKI 1516

264 8220686 DIYA  NAGARKOTI 1518

265 8222793 YUNISHKA RAI 1523

266 8221107 NILBIKA  RAI 1531

267 8222409 PURNIMA THARU 1535

268 8221738 SAMIKSHYA CHUDALI 1542

269 8222481 UTSHUKTA KARNA 1551

270 8220842 KALPANA DHUNGANA 1559

271 8221809 SANDHYA NEPAL 1562

272 8221846 SANSKRITI PUDASAINI 1566

273 8221294 PRANISHA  SHRESTHA 1570

274 8221869 SARASWOTI LAMA 1571

275 8221972 SHREEYA SHRESTHA 1573

276 8220881 KHOMKALA  BHANDARI 1574

277 8222033 SMARIKA SAPKOTA 1575

278 8220569 CHANDANI SHRESTHA 1576

279 8220272 ANUJA THAPA 1578

280 8220976 LAXMI  SUNAR 1587

281 8221859 SAPANA BASNET 1599

282 8220197 AMRITA KUMAL 1609

283 8220793 JAJWALYA  LAMA 1617

284 8222083 SUBINA BASUKALA 1618

285 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

286 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

287 8222616 LAJANA SHAKYA 1642

288 8222772 SURAKSHYA MAHARJAN 1643

289 8222266 TINA POUDEL 1661

290 8220289 ANUSHREE  CHAUDHARY 1662

291 8222074 SUBECHHA  KASULA 1670

292 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

293 8220945 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1705

294 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

295 8220302 ARJU BHATTARAI 1712

296 8221302 PRASHAMSA  ADHIKARI 1716

297 8222027 SIWANI LIMBU 1719

298 8220658 DIPIKA ACHARYA 1721

299 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

300 8221240 PRABISHA  ARYAL 1734

301 8220098 AAYUSHA KANDEL 1755

302 8222402 PRANISHA KARKI 1765

303 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

304 8222292 URMILA KUMARI MAHATO 1780

305 8222493 AARATI  MANANDHAR 1788
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306 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

307 8221337 PRATHANA YONZAN 1790

308 8220600 DEVI  NEUPANE 1794

309 8220402 BANDANA SAUD 1800

310 8220339 ASHIKA GAUTAM 1801

311 8222021 SIMRIKA  KARKI 1805

312 8220803 JAYA DHOBI 1817

313 8221182 PABITRA GIRI 1819

314 8220895 KIRAN SHRESTHA 1830

315 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

316 8221296 PRAPTI  MAHAT 1857

317 8222036 SMRITI KHATRI 1860

318 8222479 UTSHA CHAPAGAIN 1862

319 8222612 KRITI THAPA 1873

320 8222181 SUPERDEEPTI RAWAL 1880

321 8222589 JHARANA BHUL 1890

322 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891

323 8220752 HIMANI  KUNWAR 1899

324 8220281 ANUPA SHRESTHA 1907

325 8220850 KANCHAN MALLA 1910

326 8221538 RITU BISHWOKARMA 1930

327 8220884 KHUSHBU KUMARI 1933

328 8220322 ARUNA  KARKI 1942

329 8222243 SWASTIKA RAYAMAJHI 1943

330 8220295 ARCHANA RANA 1944

331 8221690 SAJAHAN KHATUN 1956

332 8222379 MANISHA  CHAUDHARY 1964

333 8221647 SACHANA DHAMALA 1971

334 8222294 USHA NIRAULA 1972

335 8220722 GITA KUMARI  SHARMA 1973

336 8221645 SABITRI TAMANG 1989

337 8222609 KRISKA YADAV 2012

338 8221995 SHURUTI KUMARI MANDAL 2021

339 8220287 ANUSHA  YADAV 2054

340 8220761 IKSHA NALBO 2057

341 8221358 PREKSHA KUMARI MISHRA 2062

342 8222342 ALISHA SUWAL 2068

343 8221831 SANGITA PARIYAR 2072

344 8222528 ASHIKA ARYAL 2078

345 8222497 AASHIKA YADAV 2089

346 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

347 8222732 SAPANA THAPA 2092

348 8221986 SHRISTI RANA 2097

349 8220616 DIKSHA  KHADKA 2098

350 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099
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351 8222066 SRISHTI  BHANDARI 2104

352 8220417 BHARAT KUMAR SAH 2119

353 8221639 SABINA BALA 2127

354 8220033 AARYA NIRAULA 2131

355 8221199 PASANG DIKI SHERPA 2147

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8222192 SURAJ YADAV 2

2 8222123 SUJAN PARIYAR 3

3 8222358 BIKAL NIRAULA 5

4 8220054 AASHISH BARAI MAGAR 6

5 8222452 STUP BARAL 7

6 8220152 AJAY KARKI 8

7 8221883 SAROJ  PAUDEL 11

8 8221262 PRAJWOL OLI 14

9 8220485 BIMAL SUBEDI 16

10 8222284 UNIQUE KHANAL 18

11 8221110 NIMA TSHERING SHERPA 19

12 8220090 AAYUSH SHARMA 20

13 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

14 8220647 DIPESH ARYAL 22

15 8222586 JENISH RANJITKAR 24

16 8222659 PRADIP UPADHYAYA 25

17 8220988 MADAN  KARKI 28

18 8222645 NISHAN NEUPANE 30

19 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

20 8220166 ALISH G.C. 32

21 8221219 PRABESH  GYAWALI 33

22 8221958 SHIVAM KUMAR SAH 34

23 8221974 SHREYA ADHIKARI 35

24 8221728 SAMBARDHAN POUDEL 36

25 8222227 SUSMITA  JARGA MAGAR 37

26 8220473 BIKASH ADHIKARI 39

27 8220687 DIYA THAPA CHHETRI 40

28 8222478 UTSAV BASNET 41

29 8222375 LOCHAN KHATRI 42

30 8221459 RAJIV THAPA 43

31 8222650 PALLAV SIGDEL 44

32 8220328 ARYAN BARAL 45

33 8222655 PRABHAT  BHUJEL 46

34 8220974 LAXMAN HEKA 47

35 8221218 PRABESH G.C 48

36 8221233 PRABIK LAMA 49

37 8221835 SANJAY SHRESTHA 50

Patan Multiple Campus, Patan Dhoka

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)
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38 8221173 NRIPESH SHRESTHA 51

39 8222427 SAKSHAM KHADKA 52

40 8220186 AMIT CHAUDHARY 53

41 8222329 YUJIN LIMBU 55

42 8222397 PIYUSH DAS 56

43 8220570 CHARLES BHATTARAI 57

44 8220856 KARAN  MARASINI 58

45 8220940 KRITIKA KARMACHARYA 59

46 8220004 AADARSHA BHATTA 61

47 8220602 DHAIRYA UPADHYAY 62

48 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

49 8220574 CHIRAYU KHATRI SILWAL 64

50 8222327 YUDIN KARKI 65

51 8221481 RANJAN  PARAJULI 66

52 8220585 DAWA TENZING SHERPA 67

53 8220712 GAURAB SHRESTHA 69

54 8220391 AYUSH RANA 70

55 8221894 SATYAM SAPKOTA 71

56 8221594 ROSHAN KARMACHARYA 73

57 8221057 MIYON LAMA 74

58 8222704 RUPESH POUDEL 75

59 8221804 SANDESH SUNAR 76

60 8222346 ANKITA SILUNG 79

61 8221067 MUKUNDA RIJYAL 80

62 8220122 ABHIYAN PAUDEL 81

63 8220933 KRITANA  GURUNG 82

64 8221957 SHIVAM  KUMAR  MAHATO 84

65 8221419 RACHIT  DANGAL 85

66 8222104 SUHANA KC 87

67 8222384 NIGYA MAHARJAN 88

68 8221971 SHREEYA GURUNG 89

69 8220367 ASMIT TAMANG 90

70 8221927 SHAFAL KHATIWADA 91

71 8221790 SANDESH DHAKAL 92

72 8220180 AMAN  KUMAR  SAH 93

73 8220562 BIVEK RAJBANSHI 94

74 8220710 GAURAB  PRASAI 96

75 8221548 RIYAZ RANA MAGAR 97

76 8222607 KRISHNA  NEUPANE 98

77 8221091 NELSON NIRAULA 99

78 8222421 SADIKSHA RAWAL 101

79 8220670 DIPSAN BHANDARI 102

80 8221822 SANGAM BHANDARI 103

81 8220063 AASHRAYA  BHUSAL 105

82 8220772 IRISH TAMRAKAR 106
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83 8220623 DILASHA BARAM 107

84 8220941 KRITIKA  POUDEL 109

85 8221806 SANDESH  THEENG 112

86 8220887 KHUSI JYAKHWA 113

87 8222311 VICTOR RAI 114

88 8221117 NIRAJ  GHARTI MAGAR 115

89 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

90 8220447 BIBEK KUMAR PYAKUREL 117

91 8222148 SUMAN DHUNGANA 118

92 8220726 GOVIND ROKA 119

93 8220117 ABHISHEK RAI 120

94 8220073 AAYUSH DHAKAL 121

95 8221061 MOHAN SHAHI 122

96 8222316 YAKIN ARYAL 124

97 8220064 AASHUTOSH  PATHAK 126

98 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

99 8221969 SHREEJAN POUDEL 129

100 8220882 KHUSANT BK 130

101 8221897 SAUGAT BHANDARI 132

102 8221259 PRAJWOL DHAKAL 133

103 8222142 SUKEERTI DAHAL 134

104 8221408 RABIN LAMICHHANE 135

105 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

106 8220830 JOHN ADHIKARI 137

107 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

108 8221926 SEWANG RAI 141

109 8221312 PRASHANT CHAUDHARY 142

110 8220019 AAKRITI  KHADKA 145

111 8220792 JAGADISH ADHIKARI 146

112 8222339 ADAM BHATTA 147

113 8221467 RAKESH KUMAR SAHANI 148

114 8222429 SAMIRAN KC 149

115 8220959 KUNJANA  TIMALSINA 150

116 8220087 AAYUSH RIJAL 151

117 8221094 NIJAN  RAI 154

118 8220576 DAIMOND GURUNG 155

119 8220376 AVASH GHIMIRE 156

120 8220556 BISHWASH  ADHIKARI 157

121 8221339 PRATIK DHAKAL 159

122 8220791 IVAN DARLAMI MAGAR 161

123 8222463 SUNIL NEUPANE 162

124 8220527 BIRENDRA  SINGH  BHAT 164

125 8221591 ROSHAN BHATTARAI 165

126 8222103 SUGAM UPADHYAYA 166

127 8222317 YALISHA  CHHETRI 168
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128 8221171 NIVA SINGH DONGOL 170

129 8222153 SUMAN SHRESTHA 171

130 8220461 BIGYAN THAPA 172

131 8222110 SUJAL LIMBU 173

132 8222351 ASHISH CHAUDHARY 174

133 8220987 LUSON THAPA 175

134 8220925 KRISHNA RAUNIYAR 176

135 8220440 BIBEK MANDAL 177

136 8220264 ANSHUL GHIMIRE 178

137 8220469 BIJU THAPA MAGAR 179

138 8220181 AMAN RAJ BHUJEL 180

139 8220955 KUMAR SHARMA 181

140 8222276 UJJWAL BADAL 182

141 8222633 NABODIT KARKI 183

142 8220108 ABHIMANYU  TIWARI 184

143 8222517 ANUP TIWARI 186

144 8222422 SAHARA RAUT 187

145 8221288 PRANAYA RAJ KAFLE 188

146 8222095 SUDIP GIRI 189

147 8222167 SUMIT  THAPA 190

148 8221525 RIKESH GAUTAM 191

149 8221882 SAROJ PANDEY 193

150 8222252 SWORNIM GURUNG 194

151 8221254 PRAJWAL  NEUPANE 195

152 8221588 ROSEMARRY SHRESTHA 196

153 8221590 ROSHAN BAJAGAIN 197

154 8220641 DIPEN POUDEL 198

155 8221629 SABHYATA NEUPANE 199

156 8221936 SHASHANK THAPA CHHETRI 200

157 8222428 SAMIR PRADHAN 202

158 8220127 ABINASH PAUDEL 203

159 8222321 YANGKI TAMANG 204

160 8222300 UTSAB PAUDEL 206

161 8220599 DEVASHISH PATHAK 207

162 8221837 SANJIB MIJAR 208

163 8221114 NIRAJ  BHATTA 209

164 8222267 TINA SHAKYA 210

165 8220375 AUSTIN KARKI 211

166 8220530 BISHAKHA NEUPANE 212

167 8221534 RITIK KARN 214

168 8222786 USHANT GIRI 216

169 8221453 RAJESH KHADKA 217

170 8221771 SAMRACHANA SHRESTHA 218

171 8221177 NYUTAN BUDHATHOKI 219

172 8220071 AAYUSH  BASAULA 220
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173 8222016 SIMON  LUNGELI MAGAR 221

174 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

175 8220243 ANKIT CHAPAI 224

176 8222453 SUBRAT KHATRI 225

177 8220588 DEBIT PRAJAPATI 226

178 8220591 DEEPAK BIST 228

179 8220673 DIPSON GAUDEL 229

180 8220891 KIRAN  BHUJEL 232

181 8221701 SAKCHYAM    RANA MAGAR 235

182 8221330 PRASHNA PANTHI 237

183 8222390 NISHA NIRAULA 238

184 8220199 AMUSH  TAMANG 239

185 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

186 8220457 BIGYAN BARAL 241

187 8222325 YUBRAJ  UPADHAYA  BHANDARI 245

188 8222480 UTSHAB ACHARYA 246

189 8222445 SIMON SUNUWAR 247

190 8222524 ARPIT REGMI 248

191 8221442 RAJAN SAH 249

192 8222371 KASIS TAMANG 250

193 8220407 BASHUDEV GHIMIRE 251

194 8221253 PRAJWAL KC 252

195 8221456 RAJIB SHARMA 253

196 8221819 SANDIP  THAPA MAGAR 256

197 8220643 DIPENDRA ROKAYA 257

198 8220876 KEVIN RAI 258

199 8221510 RHYTHM GHIMIRE 260

200 8222349 ARYAN K.C. 262

201 8222335 ZEUS PUN 264

202 8220182 AMISHA KUMARI 265

203 8222288 UPAMA KHATIWADA 266

204 8220193 AMRIT  SUBBA 267

205 8221637 SABIN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 270

206 8220951 KSHITIJ NEPALI 271

207 8220024 AAMIR JAMAL 272

208 8222483 YANJALI KHADKA 273

209 8222171 SUNDAR  LAMA 274

210 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

211 8222070 SUAAROGYA NEUPANE 276

212 8221609 ROSHIK KHADKA 277

213 8220270 ANUJ KUMAR  SAH 278

214 8221535 RITIK SAINJU 279

215 8220088 AAYUSH  SEDHAIN 280

216 8220551 BISHOW PANDEY 283

217 8220045 AASHISH BHANDARI 284
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218 8221786 SANDESH  ACHARYA 285

219 8221826 SANGAM SEDHAI 286

220 8222115 SUJAL TIWARI 287

221 8222595 KASTUB KARKI 288

222 8222320 YAMAN DHAKAL 289

223 8220939 KRITIKA BASTAKOTI 291

224 8222249 SWIKRITI GHIMIRE 292

225 8220583 DAVID MAGAR 293

226 8220419 BHISHAN  KATWAL 294

227 8220361 ASHUTOSH CHAUDHARY 295

228 8220817 JENISHA  PANDEY 296

229 8220579 DARSAN  GURUNG 299

230 8221494 RASMEL JABEGU LIMBU 300

231 8220146 ADITYA SINGH 301

232 8221520 RIJAN SHRESTHA 302

233 8221552 ROBIN BHATTA 303

234 8221046 MINGMA GHISING 307

235 8221351 PRATIVA DHAMI 308

236 8220958 KUNJANA BHATTA 309

237 8222244 SWASTIKA TAMANG 310

238 8220462 BIHANI HAMAL 311

239 8220614 DIKESH RIJAL 313

240 8220252 ANKIT POUDEL 314

241 8222446 SIMRAN PARIYAR 315

242 8221138 NIROJ KHATRI 316

243 8221500 REEPESH GHIMIRE 317

244 8220420 BHOJRAJ CHALAUNE 319

245 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

246 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

247 8220728 GYAN KUMAR SHAH 325

248 8221680 SAHARA LOHANI 326

249 8220386 AYUSH  KC 328

250 8221502 REI MUNANKARMI 329

251 8222118 SUJAN ADHIKARI 331

252 8220435 BIBEK  AYER 332

253 8220890 KIRAN BASNET 333

254 8220805 JEBI CHAMLING RAI 334

255 8220621 DIKSHYA  CHAUHAN 337

256 8220827 JIWIKA POUDEL 338

257 8221280 PRAMESH  LAMICHHANE 339

258 8221002 MANDIP  SHRESTHA 341

259 8220282 ANUPAM CHANDRA KARNA 342

260 8222117 SUJAN ADHIKARI 344

261 8221914 SAURAV SAPKOTA 345

262 8220003 AADARSH KHAMBU SHRESTHA 346
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263 8220872 KESHAB PATHAK 347

264 8220969 KUSHAL UPRETI 348

265 8222469 SWORNIM  MAHARJAN 349

266 8220456 BIDHAN TIMALSINA 350

267 8220433 BIBATSHU ARYAL 352

268 8222419 RUPAK  GAJUREL 353

269 8222175 SUNIL YADAV 354

270 8222398 PRABIN  THAPA  MAGAR 356

271 8220999 MANDIP  ACHARYA 357

272 8220201 ANANTA PAUDEL 361

273 8222116 SUJAL KUMAR THAPA 363

274 8221783 SAMYOG PRASAI 364

275 8221231 PRABHAT CHAPAGAIN 366

276 8221374 PRITHVI KHADKA 367

277 8221463 RAJSHREE K.C. 368

278 8220795 JAMES KARKI DOLI 369

279 8220209 ANIL GAUTAM 370

280 8221742 SAMIKSHYA RANA 372

281 8220067 AAVASH PRAJAPATI 373

282 8220657 DIPESH  THAPA  CHHETRI 374

283 8220061 AASHMA  PARAJULI 375

284 8221967 SHREEJAN  BHADEL 376

285 8220843 KALYAN GHIMIRE 377

286 8222498 AAYUSH BISTA 378

287 8222614 KUMUD LAMICHHANE 379

288 8222404 PRASHANT KALAKHETI 380

289 8221772 SAMRAKSHAN RIJAL 381

290 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

291 8222382 NAMRATA KARKI 384

292 8222112 SUJAL  SHILPAKAR 385

293 8221632 SABIN DAHAL 388

294 8221630 SABI PRAJAPATI 389

295 8220250 ANKIT  PANTHI 390

296 8221931 SHANDESH BHANDARI 391

297 8221140 NIRUTA SHRESTHA 392

298 8220316 ARUN KATWAL 393

299 8220685 DIXIT GAUTAM 396

300 8220491 BIMOCHAN THARU 397

301 8221474 RAMAN JANG RAYAMAJHI 398

302 8220759 ICHHYA RAI 399

303 8221209 PHILIP SUBBA 401

304 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

305 8220330 ARYAN KARKI 403

306 8220188 AMIT RAI 405

307 8221791 SANDESH KARKI 406
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308 8220824 JITESH KUMAR DAS 408

309 8220521 BIRAJ ALE MAGAR 409

310 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

311 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

312 8220094 AAYUSH WOSTI 415

313 8220012 AAKASH  BAM 416

314 8220910 KRIPISHA SHRESTHA 417

315 8221448 RAJEEV ADHIKARI 418

316 8221601 ROSHAN SUBEDI 419

317 8222520 ANUSHKA ADHIKARI 420

318 8221038 MEGHRAJ OSTI 421

319 8220258 ANKIT SENDANG  LIMBU 422

320 8220410 BASUDHA  SHRESTHA 423

321 8220299 ARINA SHRESTHA 425

322 8220043 AASHIKA JIREL 426

323 8220724 GOKUL KHATRI 427

324 8222241 SWAROOP WAGLE 428

325 8221301 PRASANSHA ARYAL 430

326 8220892 KIRAN GHIMIRE 431

327 8221241 PRADAYAK CHAULAGAIN 432

328 8222521 APEKSHYA GIRI 433

329 8221793 SANDESH  KHANAL 434

330 8221099 NIKHIL KHADKA 436

331 8220698 FURTEP  JIMBA 437

332 8222164 SUMIT SHARMA 438

333 8220285 ANUSH  KHATRI 439

334 8220016 AAKRITI BHANDARI 441

335 8220500 BINOD TAMANG 442

336 8220851 KAPIL DHAMALA 443

337 8220618 DIKSHIT CHETTRI 444

338 8221270 PRAKRIT MOKTAN TAMANG 445

339 8220059 AASHITOSH KUMAR RAY 446

340 8220365 ASIM POUDEL 447

341 8221823 SANGAM DHAKAL 448

342 8221450 RAJESH B K 450

343 8221917 SAURYA BASNET 451

344 8222089 SUDARSHAN KARKI 452

345 8221214 POOJA K.C. 453

346 8221571 ROHIT  KUMAR RAUT 457

347 8221627 RUSHMA DAHAL 458

348 8221973 SHREEYAJ  ADHIKARI 459

349 8220113 ABHISH  THAPA 461

350 8220317 ARUN KHATRI 464

351 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

352 8221480 RAMJI KOIRALA 467
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353 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

354 8222158 SUMIT  BASNET 473

355 8221379 PRIYANKA POUDEL 474

356 8222454 SUDAN MAGAR 476

357 8221267 PRAKAT  G.C. 477

358 8221939 SHASWOT POUDEL 479

359 8221427 RAHUL MAHARJAN 480

360 8221403 RABI TIMSINA 481

361 8221983 SHRISTI GURUNG 482

362 8221871 SARBADA ROKAYA 483

363 8221560 ROHAN POKHAREL 484

364 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

365 8220954 KSHITIZ SHRESTHA 486

366 8222259 TABREJ ALAM 487

367 8222354 BEYON PRAJAPATI 488

368 8221320 PRASHANT KATUWAL 489

369 8222247 SWIKAR PHUYAL 490

370 8222107 SUJAL BHANDARI 491

371 8221890 SASKRITI ADHIKARI 492

372 8221573 ROJAN  REGMI 493

373 8221420 RADHIKA G.C 494

374 8221864 SARALTA NAPIT 495

375 8221345 PRATIK SHRESTHA 496

376 8220162 ALFRAJ  ALAM 498

377 8221013 MANISH  RAI 501

378 8220486 BIMARSH PANDEY 503

379 8220047 AASHISH KARKI 504

380 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

381 8220839 KABINDRA PARAJULI 506

382 8221796 SANDESH KHATRI 507

383 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

384 8221711 SAKSHAM THAPA 511

385 8220007 AADIF GAUTAM 512

386 8221628 SABAL K.C. 513

387 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

388 8221669 SAGAR ACHARYA 517

389 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

390 8220695 ELIZA THAPA 519

391 8220753 HIMANSU MAHATO 520

392 8220025 AANAND GAUTAM 522

393 8222549 BIPANA  DHAMI 524

394 8221857 SANU  KUMAR KAMKAR 525

395 8222272 TUK RAJ SIGDEL 527

396 8220065 AASHUTOSH RUPAKHETI 528

397 8222475 UPADESH LOHANI 529
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398 8220907 KRIPA SHRESTHA 530

399 8222474 UNIQUE PANDEY 532

400 8221665 SAFAL THAPALIYA 533

401 8222631 MUNMUN DEVKOTA 534

402 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

403 8220400 BAMSHIDHAR NEUPANE 536

404 8220494 BINAY BANJADE 537

405 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

406 8220450 BIBHUSHA SAPKOTA 542

407 8220126 ABINASH  LIMBU 543

408 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544

409 8221655 SACHIN RIJAL 546

410 8220799 JANEVA MANANDHAR 548

411 8222668 PRANISTHA SINGH 549

412 8221332 PRASIDDHA GHIMIRE 553

413 8221468 RAKSHYA  ADHIKARI 554

414 8221472 RAMAN GAUTAM 557

415 8222388 NIRAJAN TAMANG 558

416 8221305 PRASHANA BHATTARAI 559

417 8221498 RAYMON HEKKA 560

418 8222424 SAJAL  UPRETI 561

419 8222516 ANSHU  PANTA 563

420 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

421 8220847 KAMAL NEUPANE 565

422 8220587 DEBENDRA PUN 566

423 8221858 SANUP GYAWALI 568

424 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

425 8220292 APSARA MEHTA 570

426 8221828 SANGINA  KHAREL 571

427 8220401 BANDANA GURUNG 572

428 8220464 BIJAY BLON 575

429 8221391 PUNAM BHARATI 576

430 8220333 ARYAN THAPA 580

431 8222773 SUSHAN SAMBAHAMPHE 581

432 8221695 SAJANA  POKHAREL 582

433 8221340 PRATIK DHUNGEL 583

434 8222518 ANUPAMA  BAJAL 584

435 8220253 ANKIT  SINGH 585

436 8220040 AASHIKA BASNET 586

437 8222355 BIBEK GHIMIRE 587

438 8221192 PARAS RAI 589

439 8220246 ANKIT KHADKA 590

440 8220463 BIJAN  BHATTA 592

441 8220497 BINIT SHRESTHA 593

442 8221650 SACHET SUBBA 594
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443 8220709 GAURAB  PAUDEL 595

444 8222223 SUSHMITA BAYALKOTI 596

445 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

446 8222056 SOREN NEUPANE 601

447 8221172 NIVH SHILPAKAR 602

448 8221095 NIKESH  KARKI 603

449 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

450 8222795 NIKUMBH GIRI 605

451 8221540 RITU DHAKAL 606

452 8222146 SULAV BASNET 607

453 8221277 PRAKRITI THAKURI 608

454 8221735 SAMEER TITAJU 609

455 8221122 NIRAJAN SUNAR 610

456 8220080 AAYUSH  MANANDHAR 612

457 8222686 REGINA KARKI 613

458 8222557 BISHWAS PANDEY 615

459 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

460 8221585 RONISH SHRESTHA 617

461 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

462 8220472 BIKAS B.K. 621

463 8220688 DOYANDRA PRASAD BASTOLA 622

464 8220049 AASHISH PAUDEL 623

465 8220611 DIBESH GIRI 624

466 8220430 BHUYASH  MISHRA 628

467 8220708 GARIMA  KHANAL 629

468 8222130 SUJATA KAFLE 636

469 8220877 KHADAK RAJ KHATRI 637

470 8220404 BASANTA BUDHA 638

471 8221795 SANDESH KHATIWADA 639

472 8222232 SUVASH SAH 641

473 8220914 KRISH RAI 642

474 8221697 SAJIN CHAMLAGAIN 644

475 8221610 ROSHIKA DHAKAL 645

476 8221572 ROJAN GURAGAIN 646

477 8220100 AAYUSHA KHADKA 650

478 8220355 ASHNA DHAKAL 652

479 8220554 BISHWAS PUDASAINI SHARMA 653

480 8220529 BISHAKHA  LUITEL 654

481 8221899 SAUGAT MAINALI 655

482 8222391 NISIKA DHIMAL 657

483 8221167 NITIKA  JOSHI 658

484 8222364 GAURI GHIMIRE 659

485 8222698 ROJEN CHAKRADHAR 660

486 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

487 8221454 RAJIB K.C. 662
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488 8221279 PRAMESH BHURTEL 663

489 8221862 SAPHAL NEUPANE 664

490 8222275 UJJU GARU 665

491 8220078 AAYUSH KARKI 666

492 8220745 HIMAL CHATAUT 669

493 8221042 MIJAN SHRESTHA 670

494 8220227 ANITA REGMI 671

495 8220490 BIMOCHAN LIMBU 672

496 8220060 AASHMA CHAND 677

497 8221707 SAKSHAM PANTHI 678

498 8220124 ABIN MANANDHAR 679

499 8220878 KHEMRAJ  GHIMIRE 680

500 8220912 KRISH KHADKA 681

501 8222386 NIRA TAMANG 682

502 8221950 SHISHIR SUBEDI 684

503 8220202 ANGEL DARAI 686

504 8220991 MADIRAM ACHARYA 687

505 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

506 8222279 UJJWALIKA PURI 690

507 8222062 SRIJANA SHRESTHA 692

508 8220924 KRISHNA PAUDEL 693

509 8220374 ATUL KHANAL 695

510 8220425 BHUWAN AWASTHI 696

511 8220267 ANUGRAHA MAHARJAN 697

512 8220956 KUNJAL PANDEY 699

513 8221556 ROHAN DAHAL 701

514 8220118 ABHISHEK THAPA 702

515 8222623 MANOHAR RAI 703

516 8222178 SUNITA RIMAL 705

517 8220749 HIMAL PANDEY 706

518 8222035 SMILE GAUTAM 708

519 8221911 SAURAV ADHIKARI 709

520 8221750 SAMIR CHAUDHARY 710

521 8221090 NEEKRITI PRADHANANGA 711

522 8221915 SAURAV  JUNG  MAGAR 712

523 8221037 MEGHA PARIYAR 713

524 8220743 HEMKUND GIRI 714

525 8220668 DIPRASHAN BASUKALA 715

526 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

527 8220245 ANKIT KARKI 717

528 8221636 SABIN SHAHI 719

529 8222006 SIDDHARTHA SINGH THAGUNNA 721

530 8222001 SHWIHINA SUKUBHATTU 722

531 8222420 SABIN BAHADUR KUNWAR 724

532 8221322 PRASHANT KHANAL 726
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533 8221708 SAKSHAM RIJAL 727

534 8221861 SAPHAL LAMA 728

535 8220274 ANUP GUPTA 729

536 8220729 HARDIK DAHAL 730

537 8220900 KISMAT CHAULAGAIN 732

538 8221908 SAURABH DAS 733

539 8221508 RESHU MARAHATTA 734

540 8220482 BIMAL KHATRI 735

541 8222030 SMARAN SHARMA 736

542 8221304 PRASHAMSA PAUDEL 739

543 8222376 LUNA PARAJULI 740

544 8221758 SAMIR PANDEY 741

545 8220116 ABHISHEK  KUSHWAHA 743

546 8222338 ABIN NEUPANE 748

547 8221895 SAUBHAGYA JUNG KARKI 749

548 8220515 BIRAJ BHANDARI 750

549 8220804 JAYASH POKHAREL 751

550 8221975 SHREYA DHAKAL 753

551 8222485 YUBARAJ LIMBU 754

552 8221333 PRASIDDHA KHADKA 756

553 8220897 KISHAN KUMAR GUPTA 757

554 8220083 AAYUSH PARAJULI 761

555 8221165 NITASHA BHUSAL 762

556 8220690 DRISHYA BASNET 763

557 8222301 UTSAB  THAPA 764

558 8221606 ROSHANI BOYAJU 767

559 8222694 ROHAN RAJBANSHI 769

560 8221987 SHRUTI LAMSAL 770

561 8222038 SNAHA DHAKAL 771

562 8220652 DIPESH SHRESTHA 775

563 8220022 AAKRITI  THAPA  MAGAR 777

564 8220495 BINAYAK SAPKOTA 779

565 8221598 ROSHAN PATEL 780

566 8222552 BISHAL BANTHA MAGAR 781

567 8221295 PRAPTI GHIMIRE 785

568 8221318 PRASHANT K.C. 786

569 8220085 AAYUSH POKHAREL 787

570 8221753 SAMIR GAIRE 788

571 8221824 SANGAM KHADKA 790

572 8220916 KRISHA PRADHAN 791

573 8222068 SRISTIKA RANJITKAR 792

574 8222435 SHADHANA YADAV 793

575 8222522 APSON POKHAREL 794

576 8221578 ROJINA  RASAILI 795

577 8220849 KANCHAN  BISTA 796
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578 8220014 AAKASH KUMAR MANDAL 797

579 8222758 SUDHAN BHATTARAI 798

580 8221635 SABIN NAYAJU 799

581 8220508 BIPIN PANDEY 801

582 8222653 PRABESH  ALE MAGAR 802

583 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

584 8222105 SUHANA SHRESTHA 805

585 8220765 IMRAN HUSEN ANSARI 806

586 8221641 SABIT CHAUDHARY 807

587 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

588 8220290 ANUSKA DAHAL 810

589 8220414 BHABANA KHATRI 811

590 8220994 MAMATA KHADKA 813

591 8221148 NISCHAL WAGLE 815

592 8222500 AAYUSH SHRESTHA 816

593 8221567 ROHIT RAI 817

594 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

595 8221611 ROSHIKA DHUNGEL 824

596 8221595 ROSHAN KHADKA 825

597 8220920 KRISHAL  SHRESTHA 826

598 8222459 SUJEN PRAJAPATI 828

599 8222058 SOYASHA SHRESTHA 830

600 8220032 AARON SHRESTHA 832

601 8220179 AMAN SHANKAR 834

602 8220279 ANUP TOLANGI 835

603 8222173 SUNIL  BUDHATHOKI 836

604 8222634 NEHA MALLA 837

605 8222200 SURAZ UPADHYA 839

606 8221128 NIRDESHIKA ADHIKARI 840

607 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

608 8220899 KISHOR GURAGAIN 842

609 8221981 SHRISTI  BHATT 843

610 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

611 8222237 SUYOGYA RAI 845

612 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

613 8221792 SANDESH  KHADKA 848

614 8220220 ANISH NEPALI 849

615 8220828 JIYA SAINJU 852

616 8221918 SAYAL  SUNUWAR 853

617 8222462 SUNIL KARKI 856

618 8222139 SUJIT GAUTAM 857

619 8220217 ANISH DHAMALA 858

620 8220079 AAYUSH KHATIWADA 859

621 8220255 ANKIT THAPA MAGAR 860

622 8220128 ABINASH PAUDEL 861

Page 128



TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT)

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION - 2082

Admission List

623 8221159 NISHCHAL BHATTARAI 864

624 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

625 8220664 DIPINA RAI 866

626 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

627 8221584 RONEY KARKI 868

628 8222491 AANCHAL SHRESTHA 872

629 8220630 DINESH DHAKAL 873

630 8221100 NIKHIL KOIRALA 874

631 8220703 GANGA BASNET 875

632 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

633 8221372 PRINCIKA POKHREL 877

634 8221545 RIYA SHRESTHA 879

635 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

636 8220232 ANJALI KUMARI 882

637 8222306 UTSAV ROKKA 883

638 8222401 PRANISH DHUNGANA 885

639 8220590 DEEP KAMAL PAUDEL 886

640 8220961 KUSHAL  ACHARYA 887

641 8220349 ASHISH POUDEL 888

642 8222759 SUJAL MAHARJAN 889

643 8221396 PURUSHOTAM MAHATO 891

644 8221286 PRAMISH GC 892

645 8220237 ANJILA SHRESTHA 893

646 8220642 DIPEN  SAUD 894

647 8222606 KRISH GAUTAM 898

648 8220107 ABHIMANYU  ADHIKARI 902

649 8221350 PRATIMA THAPA 904

650 8220909 KRIPESH  SUBEDI 905

651 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

652 8220655 DIPESH KUMAR  YADAV 908

653 8222014 SIMARAN YADAV 909

654 8221970 SHREEJIT LUITEL 911

655 8220140 ADITYA  CHAUDHARY 912

656 8220129 ABIRAL POKHREL 914

657 8220971 LALISH GURUNG 916

658 8220975 LAXMAN SIMKHADE 917

659 8220484 BIMAL SHRESTHA 918

660 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

661 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

662 8220653 DIPESH  KUMAR  CHAUHAN 924

663 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

664 8222179 SUNITA ALE MAGAR 927

665 8220797 JANAKI RAJBANSHI 929

666 8221654 SACHIN NEPAL 930

667 8222666 PRAKASH SHRESTHA 932
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668 8221847 SANTA BAHADUR DARAI 934

669 8220443 BIBEK SHAH 935

670 8220502 BINUP KHATRI 936

671 8220831 JOHN  BALAMI 937

672 8221238 PRABIN POKHREL 938

673 8220398 BADAL KARKI 939

674 8221492 RASHIK POUDEL 940

675 8222302 UTSAV  CHHETRI 942

676 8221344 PRATIK  MAHATARA 944

677 8220451 BIBIDH BASYAL 945

678 8221740 SAMIKSHYA NEUPANE 946

679 8221924 SESEHANG SUBBA 948

680 8221395 PURNIMA POKHAREL 949

681 8220211 ANIRUDH SINGH KHATI CHHETRI 950

682 8220649 DIPESH  GAULI  SHARMA 951

683 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

684 8222657 PRACHAR GC 953

685 8220337 ASHA RAI 954

686 8222032 SMARIKA ADHIKARI 955

687 8221729 SAMBHAV SHARMA LAMSAL 956

688 8221316 PRASHANT GAHATRAJ 958

689 8221714 SAKSHYAM  SHRESTHA 959

690 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

691 8221252 PRAJWAL DHAMALA 961

692 8221343 PRATIK MAGAR 962

693 8221084 NARESH RAWAT 963

694 8220558 BISMITA SHRESTHA 967

695 8220806 JEBIN KADAYAT 968

696 8221541 RITU POKHAREL 969

697 8220131 ABIRAL THAPA 970

698 8221486 RANJIT KARKI 971

699 8222191 SURAJ YADAV 972

700 8221412 RABIN SODARI 973

701 8222031 SMARAN SHRESTHA 974

702 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

703 8222170 SUNDAR BISTA 980

704 8221466 RAKESH GIRI 983

705 8222018 SIMRAN SHRESRHA 985

706 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

707 8221193 PARAS MANI CHAUDHARY 989

708 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

709 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

710 8221139 NIRU PRAJAPATI 996

711 8222040 SNEHA CHAUDHARY 997

712 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000
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713 8222359 BIKASH PARIYAR 1001

714 8221870 SARASWOTI PUDASAINI 1003

715 8222627 MILAN  BHANDARI 1008

716 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

717 8220738 HARSHA BHATTARAI 1011

718 8221249 PRAJITA SHRESTHA 1012

719 8222134 SUJATA TRIPATHEE 1013

720 8222641 NISCHAL ALE 1014

721 8222318 YAM BAHADUR  KAKRI 1015

722 8222256 SWOSTIKA  KHADKA 1016

723 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

724 8220787 ISHWOR PANDEY 1020

725 8221289 PRANIL BYAN SHRESTHA 1021

726 8222216 SUSHIL BOHORA 1022

727 8221866 SARANA BHUSAL 1023

728 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

729 8220091 AAYUSH SHRESTHA 1025

730 8221096 NIKESH ALE MAGAR 1026

731 8220311 ARSHIYA K.C. 1027

732 8222353 AVINASH  BASNET 1028

733 8220230 ANJAL LIMBU 1030

734 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

735 8221710 SAKSHAM SUBEDI 1033

736 8222188 SURAJ KC 1035

737 8221600 ROSHAN SHRESTHA 1036

738 8222510 ANIL GIRI 1037

739 8222246 SWETA KARKI 1039

740 8221736 SAMIKSHA KHANAL 1040

741 8221638 SABINA  ADHIKARI 1041

742 8220150 AFRINA MAHARJAN 1042

743 8221413 RABIN THAPA 1043

744 8221614 ROSISH KHANAL 1045

745 8220740 HEMAN KOJU 1046

746 8221006 MANIKA DULAL 1047

747 8222767 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 1050

748 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

749 8220894 KIRAN POUDEL 1053

750 8222687 REJAN NIROULA 1054

751 8221324 PRASHANT PRADHAN 1055

752 8220923 KRISHNA KHADKA 1056

753 8222534 ASMI DAHAL 1057

754 8221387 PUJAN PANGENI 1059

755 8222196 SURAJ KUMAR SAH 1060

756 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

757 8220221 ANISH SHRESTHA 1063
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758 8220321 ARUN KUMAR SAH GODH 1065

759 8221640 SABINA CHAULAGAIN 1068

760 8222072 SUBARNA PRATAP LIMBU PANDHAK 1070

761 8222163 SUMIT SHAKYA 1071

762 8220949 KRITISNA BASI 1072

763 8222015 SIMON LAMSAL 1073

764 8221881 SAROJ NIRAULA 1074

765 8221670 SAGAR GAPI 1075

766 8220936 KRITI RAUT 1076

767 8220163 ALIN PRADHAN 1077

768 8220011 AAGAMAN PARAJULI 1078

769 8222654 PRABHAKAR BHUJEL 1079

770 8221620 RUKESH DAHAL 1080

771 8220453 BIBIKA  KARKI 1081

772 8221105 NIKITA REGMI 1082

773 8221247 PRAJAL KATWAL 1083

774 8221739 SAMIKSHYA  DANGAL 1084

775 8221577 ROJINA PUJARA 1086

776 8220145 ADITYA SHARMA 1087

777 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

778 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

779 8221300 PRASANNA  PAUDEL 1093

780 8222235 SUYOG  BISTA 1095

781 8221593 ROSHAN GURUNG 1097

782 8221264 PRAJWOL  PULAMI 1098

783 8222368 JITENDRA  THAKUR 1101

784 8222152 SUMAN  NEUPANE 1104

785 8220689 DRISHANA SHARMA 1105

786 8222250 SWIKRITI  LAMA 1107

787 8222477 UTSAB THAPA 1109

788 8220768 INDU MAGAR 1110

789 8220445 BIBEK SUBEDI 1111

790 8221568 ROHIT RAUT 1115

791 8220692 DRISTI SHRESTHA 1118

792 8221407 RABIN KHADKA 1119

793 8221996 SHUSANT  KANDEL 1120

794 8220808 JEEVAN MARAHATTA 1121

795 8222681 RAJANI PANERU 1122

796 8221398 PUSHPA UPADHYAYA 1127

797 8221437 RAJ CHAUDHARY 1129

798 8221394 PURNIMA KHADKA 1130

799 8222084 SUBINA GHIMIRE 1131

800 8221228 PRABESH JARGHA  MAGAR 1136

801 8221875 SARIN DHAKAL 1137

802 8222613 KSHITIZ PHUYAL 1138
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803 8220234 ANJEELA KHATIWADA 1139

804 8221409 RABIN NEPAL 1140

805 8221524 RIJUL KHADKA 1142

806 8222761 SUJAL THAPA 1143

807 8220785 ISHITA SHARMA 1144

808 8221402 PUSPA LAMA 1147

809 8220429 BHUWAN  SHRESTHA 1152

810 8220626 DILIP SHRESTHA 1153

811 8221800 SANDESH POUDEL 1155

812 8221624 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 1156

813 8220353 ASHMITA PURI 1157

814 8220676 DIVYA KARKI 1158

815 8220833 JONISH SHAH 1160

816 8222696 ROHAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 1161

817 8222407 PROJWOL MAHARJAN 1162

818 8221803 SANDESH RUMDALI 1164

819 8221550 RIZON  ADHIKARI 1165

820 8220112 ABHISEK KUMAR YADAV 1168

821 8221765 SAMPADA BHATTARAI 1170

822 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

823 8222747 SHUVAM  YADAV 1172

824 8222265 TILAK  BAHADUR  SOTI MAGAR 1174

825 8222770 SURAJ GHIMIRE 1175

826 8220578 DAN  BAHADUR BIST 1176

827 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

828 8221829 SANGINA PASMAN 1179

829 8220766 INAS SUKUPAYO 1180

830 8222352 ASHISH  PHUYAL 1183

831 8221328 PRASHANT TIMALSINA 1184

832 8222725 SANDES ACHARYA 1185

833 8222323 YOGANT MAHARJAN 1186

834 8220239 ANJISHA BHATTARAI 1187

835 8222361 BITIKCHA POKHREL 1190

836 8220271 ANUJA  KHANAL 1191

837 8222067 SRISTI PANGENI 1193

838 8221608 ROSHANI SHRESTHA 1196

839 8220286 ANUSHA MAHARJAN 1197

840 8222629 MOHAMAD ASLAM 1198

841 8222195 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 1199

842 8221207 PEMBA TAMANG 1200

843 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

844 8221721 SALINA SHRESTHA 1203

845 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

846 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

847 8222085 SUBODH CHETTRI 1211
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848 8221024 MANOJ BUDHA MAGAR 1212

849 8220619 DIKSHIT BAHING RAI 1214

850 8221014 MANISH SHAH 1215

851 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

852 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

853 8222336 AASHIK KHADAYAT 1219

854 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

855 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

856 8222744 SHRIJANA  BHUJEL 1229

857 8220062 AASHNA NEPAL 1230

858 8221774 SAMRAT  RUPAKHETI 1232

859 8221733 SAMEER  SHRESTHA 1233

860 8222045 SOBIT LAMA 1234

861 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

862 8220778 ISHAN  KC 1237

863 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

864 8222077 SUBEKSHYA SUBEDI 1241

865 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

866 8221082 NARAYAN PRASAD GAUTAM 1245

867 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

868 8221365 PRENA BUDHATHOKI 1250

869 8220871 KEEPA PRAJAPATI 1251

870 8221349 PRATIKSHA  DHAKAL 1252

871 8222210 SUSHAN GURUNG 1258

872 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

873 8221514 RIDUM  SANGPANG  RAI 1260

874 8220818 JENISHA SHRESTHA 1261

875 8222157 SUMIRAN PARAJULI 1262

876 8221618 RUCHEE  DHAKAL 1263

877 8220436 BIBEK BHUJEL 1264

878 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

879 8220798 JANESH MAN GOPALI 1266

880 8221903 SAUGAT SIMKHADA 1267

881 8220637 DIPAM DHUNGEL 1269

882 8222635 NEWTON  GIRI 1271

883 8220371 ASMITA  KUMARI  SHAH 1272

884 8220719 GAURI HARIJAN 1274

885 8222255 SWOSTIKA  GAUTAM 1275

886 8220666 DIPNARAYAN MAHATO 1276

887 8221405 RABI  RAJ  YADAV 1279

888 8222742 SHREEJAN GAINJU 1281

889 8220714 GAURAV DANGOL 1282

890 8222283 UNIQUE ACHARYA 1283

891 8221775 SAMRIDDHA DAHAL 1284

892 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287
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893 8221722 SALINA SHRESTHA 1288

894 8222145 SULAV  ARYAL 1290

895 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

896 8221157 NISHANT  KUMAR  YADAV 1295

897 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

898 8221185 PALISTHA SHRESTHA 1299

899 8222502 ADWITIYA DHUNGANA 1300

900 8221389 PUKAR KHULAL 1301

901 8220639 DIPEN  MAGAR 1302

902 8221040 MIBISHA DANUWAR 1303

903 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

904 8220965 KUSHAL SHARMA 1306

905 8221033 MD SAMSUDIN RAIN 1308

906 8222034 SMEET BASTAKOTI 1311

907 8220815 JENISHA JYAKHWO 1312

908 8221473 RAMAN KHADKA 1313

909 8222403 PRASHANT GHIMIRE 1314

910 8220544 BISHANT DAHAL 1315

911 8222273 TULARAM  DHAT 1317

912 8222061 SPARSHA YANDO 1319

913 8221984 SHRISTI KAFLE 1323

914 8222677 PRIYA  KARKI 1324

915 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

916 8222476 UPAHAS BHANDARI 1327

917 8221001 MANDIP LAMSAL 1331

918 8222295 USHA RAUT 1335

919 8221273 PRAKRITI MANDAL 1337

920 8220625 DILIP RAI 1338

921 8220564 BIYAN RAWAL 1340

922 8221944 SHIRSHAK POKHREL 1344

923 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346

924 8221679 SAGUN SINGH BASNET 1347

925 8221810 SANDHYA PRADHAN 1348

926 8220343 ASHIM TAMANG 1350

927 8220780 ISHAN MAKAJU 1352

928 8222545 BIMAL  MARASINI 1354

929 8220928 KRISHNA  BAHADUR KHATRI CHHETRI 1355

930 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

931 8221812 SANDIP  ACHARYA 1357

932 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

933 8222736 SAUGAT MEHTA 1364

934 8220944 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1365

935 8220362 ASHUTOSH  PATHAK 1366

936 8221031 MD HASIM RAIN 1367

937 8221211 PIYUSH SHRESTHA 1369
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938 8221341 PRATIK GYAWALI 1375

939 8221963 SHOBHAN  THAPA 1379

940 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

941 8221376 PRITISHA  DHAMALA 1384

942 8220810 JENIKA SHRESTHA 1385

943 8221509 REYHAN MAHARJAN 1386

944 8220298 ARIJEET KHADKA 1388

945 8222702 ROSHAN  LAMICHHANE 1389

946 8220300 ARISH THAPA 1390

947 8221934 SHANKAR THAPA 1392

948 8221375 PRITIKA BOGATI 1395

949 8222096 SUDIP KARKI 1396

950 8221905 SAUGAT SHARMA POUDEL 1398

951 8221582 ROMIN KATUWAL 1402

952 8222305 UTSAV KHANAL 1403

953 8221198 PARTH PAUDEL 1404

954 8221432 RAHUL KUMAR MAHATO 1407

955 8220680 DIWAS RAJCHAL 1408

956 8222009 SIJAN BHANDARI 1409

957 8221760 SAMIR  SHRESTHA 1410

958 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

959 8221421 RAGHAV DHUNGANA 1414

960 8222124 SUJAN PAUDYAL 1416

961 8221164 NISHU  G.C 1417

962 8222506 AMAN KUMAR YADAV 1418

963 8222699 ROJIT  TAMANG 1419

964 8222553 BISHAL  KUMAR BASNET 1420

965 8220582 DASARATH GYAWALI 1422

966 8220638 DIPDARSHAN JUNG SHAH 1423

967 8221741 SAMIKSHYA POKHAREL 1424

968 8221081 NARAYAN ARYAL 1426

969 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

970 8222261 TANK  PRASAD  AWASTHI 1430

971 8221699 SAJINA TAMANG 1434

972 8222705 RUPISH KUNWAR 1437

973 8222043 SNEHA SUNANDANI 1438

974 8221754 SAMIR  GHIMIRE 1440

975 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

976 8222395 PABITRA THAPA 1442

977 8220751 HIMANI  GIRI 1444

978 8222381 MONIKA POUDEL 1448

979 8221156 NISHANT YADAV 1449

980 8222766 SUNIL BHATTA 1450

981 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

982 8221163 NISHMA THAPA MAGAR 1454
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983 8220934 KRITI BASNET 1455

984 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

985 8222093 SUDIN  SHRESTHA 1458

986 8221663 SAFAL SHRESTHA 1459

987 8220972 LALITA SHRESTHA 1460

988 8220130 ABIRAL THAPA 1466

989 8221766 SAMPADA DAHAL 1472

990 8220471 BIKALPA DHAKAL 1473

991 8222576 GYANU  CHAUDHARY 1474

992 8220034 AARYAN DHIMAL 1476

993 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

994 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

995 8221925 SEVEROOS  NEPALI 1479

996 8221226 PRABESH  REGMI 1483

997 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

998 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

999 8222374 LENGSUHANG RAI 1486

1000 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

1001 8222053 SONIYA DADAL 1488

1002 8222585 JENISH DULAL 1489

1003 8221287 PRAMISHA THAPA MAGAR 1493

1004 8222217 SUSHIL GARBUJA 1497

1005 8220771 IRIS LIMBU 1498

1006 8222764 SUJATA SUWAL 1499

1007 8221642 SABITA GHALE 1500

1008 8221947 SHISHIR KHANAL 1505

1009 8220354 ASHMITA KUMARI BISHWAS 1506

1010 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

1011 8220368 ASMITA CHAUDHARY 1508

1012 8221731 SAMEER GURUNG 1509

1013 8221960 SHIVAY KUMAR RAUT 1513

1014 8220721 GAYATRI  KARKI 1516

1015 8222185 SUPRIM  MAHARJAN 1517

1016 8220686 DIYA  NAGARKOTI 1518

1017 8220514 BIRAJ ADHIKARI 1520

1018 8222793 YUNISHKA RAI 1523

1019 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

1020 8222307 UTSHAB RANA MAGAR 1527

1021 8220133 ABISHEK KARKI 1528

1022 8221107 NILBIKA  RAI 1531

1023 8220432 BIBASH GURUNG 1532

1024 8222409 PURNIMA THARU 1535

1025 8222601 KISHOR NEUPANE 1540

1026 8221313 PRASHANT  DHAKAL 1541

1027 8221738 SAMIKSHYA CHUDALI 1542
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1028 8220811 JENISH DANUWAR 1543

1029 8221592 ROSHAN BHETWAL 1544

1030 8220555 BISHWAS  RANAPAL 1546

1031 8220307 ARPAN KATUWAL 1547

1032 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

1033 8222481 UTSHUKTA KARNA 1551

1034 8221999 SHUVAM THAPA MAGAR 1556

1035 8220842 KALPANA DHUNGANA 1559

1036 8220444 BIBEK SHRESTHA 1560

1037 8221490 RASESH NEUPANE 1561

1038 8221809 SANDHYA NEPAL 1562

1039 8221913 SAURAV  KOIRALA 1564

1040 8220346 ASHISH GIRI 1568

1041 8221294 PRANISHA  SHRESTHA 1570

1042 8221869 SARASWOTI LAMA 1571

1043 8220077 AAYUSH GYAWALI 1572

1044 8221972 SHREEYA SHRESTHA 1573

1045 8220881 KHOMKALA  BHANDARI 1574

1046 8222033 SMARIKA SAPKOTA 1575

1047 8220569 CHANDANI SHRESTHA 1576

1048 8221025 MANOJ POUDEL 1577

1049 8220272 ANUJA THAPA 1578

1050 8221155 NISHANT  SAPKOTA 1579

1051 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

1052 8221900 SAUGAT  NEUPANE 1583

1053 8222312 VISHOWDEEP GOTAME 1584

1054 8220409 BASUDEV BASYAL 1586

1055 8220976 LAXMI  SUNAR 1587

1056 8222468 SUWARN PRASAD CHAUDHARY 1591

1057 8220575 CHONUKA BASNET 1593

1058 8221268 PRAKAT KHANAL 1594

1059 8221747 SAMIR BASKOTA 1597

1060 8221859 SAPANA BASNET 1599

1061 8220358 ASHOK KUMAR BHANDARI 1600

1062 8221693 SAJAL SHAKYA 1602

1063 8221946 SHISHIR CHHETRI 1603

1064 8221030 MD NASIM 1605

1065 8220044 AASHIM  RANA 1608

1066 8222513 ANOJ BUDHA 1610

1067 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

1068 8221865 SARAN  GIRI 1612

1069 8222425 SAJAN MALLA 1616

1070 8220793 JAJWALYA  LAMA 1617

1071 8222083 SUBINA BASUKALA 1618

1072 8220096 AAYUSH PRATAP LAMICHHANE 1620
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1073 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

1074 8220812 JENISH  KUNWAR 1630

1075 8221671 SAGAR KARKI 1632

1076 8220505 BIPASHNA GURUNG 1636

1077 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

1078 8220177 AMAN PANTHI 1638

1079 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

1080 8222616 LAJANA SHAKYA 1642

1081 8222772 SURAKSHYA MAHARJAN 1643

1082 8220838 KABIN  BHANDARI 1645

1083 8220679 DIWAS KUMAL 1649

1084 8221515 RIJA BISTA 1650

1085 8220176 AMAN  JHA 1651

1086 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

1087 8220832 JOHN SHRESTHA 1655

1088 8221684 SAHIL  RAY YADAV 1656

1089 8222373 LAXMAN SHAHI 1658

1090 8220289 ANUSHREE  CHAUDHARY 1662

1091 8221959 SHIVANAND CHAUDHARY 1663

1092 8221431 RAHUL SAH 1664

1093 8222366 JEEBENDRA  NATH YOGI 1666

1094 8222074 SUBECHHA  KASULA 1670

1095 8222258 TABAREJ HUSAIN 1671

1096 8221458 RAJIP GAUTAM 1674

1097 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

1098 8221551 ROBBINS  MAHARJAN 1677

1099 8222718 SAMEER PANDEY 1678

1100 8221487 RANJIT RAI 1680

1101 8220195 AMRIT WAIBA 1681

1102 8222542 BIKESH KUMAR KC 1683

1103 8222360 BINAYAK SHRESTHA 1686

1104 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

1105 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

1106 8220277 ANUP SUBEDI 1698

1107 8220506 BIPIN BUDHATHOKI 1699

1108 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

1109 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

1110 8220945 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1705

1111 8220650 DIPESH PAUDEL 1709

1112 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

1113 8220302 ARJU BHATTARAI 1712

1114 8221302 PRASHAMSA  ADHIKARI 1716

1115 8221764 SAMMAN JOSHI 1718

1116 8222027 SIWANI LIMBU 1719

1117 8220658 DIPIKA ACHARYA 1721
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1118 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

1119 8222713 SAIMON ALE MAGAR 1725

1120 8220919 KRISHA TAMANG 1727

1121 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

1122 8221240 PRABISHA  ARYAL 1734

1123 8221076 NABIN  PRASAD  JOSHI 1737

1124 8220408 BASHUDEV MARASINI 1741

1125 8222174 SUNIL NAGARKOTI 1742

1126 8220880 KHIM RAJ SHAHI 1743

1127 8220992 MAHESH SYANGTAN 1744

1128 8220716 GAURAV  KHADKA 1746

1129 8221942 SHER BAHADUR BASNET 1747

1130 8221705 SAKSHAM GHIMIRE 1748

1131 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

1132 8220098 AAYUSHA KANDEL 1755

1133 8222119 SUJAN DANGAL 1757

1134 8222231 SUVAM LAKHE 1758

1135 8221586 RONISH SIWAKOTI 1760

1136 8222402 PRANISHA KARKI 1765

1137 8220058 AASHISH KUMAR SINGH 1769

1138 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

1139 8220973 LAXMAN B.K. 1774

1140 8221017 MANISH LAMGADE SUNAR 1779

1141 8222292 URMILA KUMARI MAHATO 1780

1142 8220651 DIPESH  SAH 1782

1143 8221839 SANJIT CHAUDHARY 1783

1144 8222367 JIBAN KUMAL 1786

1145 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

1146 8222493 AARATI  MANANDHAR 1788

1147 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

1148 8220215 ANISH BISTA 1793

1149 8220600 DEVI  NEUPANE 1794

1150 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

1151 8220402 BANDANA SAUD 1800

1152 8220339 ASHIKA GAUTAM 1801

1153 8221154 NISHANT NEUPANE 1802

1154 8220746 HIMAL DULAL 1804

1155 8222021 SIMRIKA  KARKI 1805

1156 8220111 ABHISEK BALAYAR 1808

1157 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

1158 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

1159 8222617 LOKENDRA  OLI 1814

1160 8222129 SUJANA RIMAL 1815

1161 8220823 JITENDRA  SHRESTHA 1816

1162 8220803 JAYA DHOBI 1817
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1163 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

1164 8220050 AASHISH RAI 1823

1165 8222559 CHAHAT CHAUDHARY 1824

1166 8221768 SAMPANNA KOIRALA 1825

1167 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

1168 8221348 PRATIK  THAPA 1829

1169 8220895 KIRAN SHRESTHA 1830

1170 8220344 ASHIM DEV  SHRESTHA 1836

1171 8220175 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1846

1172 8221677 SAGAR SHRESTHA 1850

1173 8220684 DIWASH NEUPANE 1851

1174 8222345 AMOS  DHAMALA  (B.K) 1853

1175 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

1176 8221103 NIKITA DHIMAL 1856

1177 8221296 PRAPTI  MAHAT 1857

1178 8222036 SMRITI KHATRI 1860

1179 8221134 NIRMAL BK 1861

1180 8222479 UTSHA CHAPAGAIN 1862

1181 8221045 MILAN KUMAR  CHAUDHARY 1864

1182 8220455 BIDHAN DEV 1866

1183 8221201 PAWAN AWASTHI 1870

1184 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

1185 8221206 PEMA MOKTAN TAMANG 1876

1186 8220097 AAYUSHA  BISHOWAKARMA 1878

1187 8222181 SUPERDEEPTI RAWAL 1880

1188 8221838 SANJIB  TAMANG 1881

1189 8222801 BISHAL YADAV 1883

1190 8221562 ROHAN SINGH SUNAR 1885

1191 8222589 JHARANA BHUL 1890

1192 8221892 SATISH KHYAJU 1892

1193 8221935 SHANKAR  KUMAR  MAHARA 1895

1194 8222121 SUJAN GYAWALI 1897

1195 8220752 HIMANI  KUNWAR 1899

1196 8220222 ANISH THAPA 1902

1197 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

1198 8220281 ANUPA SHRESTHA 1907

1199 8220850 KANCHAN MALLA 1910

1200 8221922 SELINA  SHAHI 1914

1201 8222533 ASHMITA  BUDHA 1916

1202 8220332 ARYAN  ROUNIYAR 1919

1203 8220693 DURGA MANDAL 1921

1204 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

1205 8220646 DIPENDRA SINGH THAKURI 1924

1206 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

1207 8220609 DHIRENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 1929
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1208 8220884 KHUSHBU KUMARI 1933

1209 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

1210 8222233 SUVASH KUMAR YADAV 1939

1211 8220834 JONSON  CHAWAL 1941

1212 8220322 ARUNA  KARKI 1942

1213 8220295 ARCHANA RANA 1944

1214 8222663 PRAJIT TAMANG 1951

1215 8220565 BOBI HANG RAI 1953

1216 8221690 SAJAHAN KHATUN 1956

1217 8220610 DHURBA RAJ JAISI 1957

1218 8220396 AYUSHMAN B.C 1958

1219 8222729 SANKALPA SHRESTHA 1959

1220 8220069 AAYAN SHRESTHA 1962

1221 8222379 MANISHA  CHAUDHARY 1964

1222 8220539 BISHAL TUKANBANJAR 1967

1223 8222294 USHA NIRAULA 1972

1224 8220722 GITA KUMARI  SHARMA 1973

1225 8220902 KISMAT PARIYAR 1974

1226 8220446 BIBEK  YADAV 1975

1227 8222466 SUSHIL  TAMRAKAR 1979

1228 8221121 NIRAJAN  MAHATARA 1981

1229 8221667 SAFIK KHAN 1982

1230 8221266 PRAKASH  RAJ  GIRI 1983

1231 8222515 ANSHU CHAUDHARY 1988

1232 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

1233 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

1234 8220560 BISWASH SHRESTHA 1995

1235 8220674 DIPSON SAINJU 1998

1236 8220373 ATHAK POUDEL 2001

1237 8220678 DIWAN CHAUHAN 2003

1238 8221834 SANJAY NAU 2004

1239 8222490 AADITYA  KUMAR CHAUDHARY 2005

1240 8221124 NIRAJAN KUMAR YADAV 2009

1241 8220158 AJIT KUMAR SAH 2011

1242 8222609 KRISKA YADAV 2012

1243 8222319 YAM BAHADUR  KHADKA 2013

1244 8221901 SAUGAT ROKA 2017

1245 8220597 DENISHA  DHAKAL 2018

1246 8221995 SHURUTI KUMARI MANDAL 2021

1247 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

1248 8220905 KRESON  SUNDAS 2028

1249 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

1250 8221937 SHASHI KUMAR THAKUR 2032

1251 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

1252 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037
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1253 8222700 RONASH DHAKAL 2038

1254 8221599 ROSHAN SHRESTHA 2047

1255 8221009 MANISH CHAUDHARY 2049

1256 8222455 SUDISH GURUNG 2053

1257 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

1258 8220761 IKSHA NALBO 2057

1259 8220852 KAPIL SHAHI 2060

1260 8221358 PREKSHA KUMARI MISHRA 2062

1261 8221622 RUPESH CHAUDHARY 2066

1262 8221831 SANGITA PARIYAR 2072

1263 8222372 KRITAGYA  PATHAK 2073

1264 8222528 ASHIKA ARYAL 2078

1265 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

1266 8220411 BEDANTA  RAJ PAUDYAL 2083

1267 8222411 RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA 2084

1268 8222497 AASHIKA YADAV 2089

1269 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

1270 8222676 PRITHBI  RAJ SAH 2091

1271 8222732 SAPANA THAPA 2092

1272 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

1273 8221986 SHRISTI RANA 2097

1274 8220616 DIKSHA  KHADKA 2098

1275 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

1276 8221373 PRITHIVI RAJ YADAV 2101

1277 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

1278 8222066 SRISHTI  BHANDARI 2104

1279 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

1280 8220605 DHARMENDRA GUPTA 2110

1281 8220525 BIRENDRA  SAUD 2114

1282 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

1283 8220417 BHARAT KUMAR SAH 2119

1284 8220633 DIPAK KUMAR PANDIT 2126

1285 8221639 SABINA BALA 2127

1286 8220033 AARYA NIRAULA 2131

1287 8221602 ROSHAN KUMAR MAHATO 2133

1288 8220513 BIPUL LAMICHHANE 2134

1289 8221199 PASANG DIKI SHERPA 2147

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

2 8222586 JENISH RANJITKAR 24

3 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

4 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

5 8220180 AMAN  KUMAR  SAH 93

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)

Ramsworup Ramsagar Multiple Campus, Janakpur
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6 8221061 MOHAN SHAHI 122

7 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

8 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

9 8221534 RITIK KARN 214

10 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

11 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

12 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

13 8220419 BHISHAN  KATWAL 294

14 8221494 RASMEL JABEGU LIMBU 300

15 8220420 BHOJRAJ CHALAUNE 319

16 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

17 8222175 SUNIL YADAV 354

18 8220061 AASHMA  PARAJULI 375

19 8222404 PRASHANT KALAKHETI 380

20 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

21 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

22 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

23 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

24 8222241 SWAROOP WAGLE 428

25 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

26 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

27 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

28 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

29 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

30 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

31 8221857 SANU  KUMAR KAMKAR 525

32 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

33 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

34 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

35 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

36 8220845 KAMAL BHAGAT 573

37 8221393 PURNA BAHADUR  MASKI RANA 574

38 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

39 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

40 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

41 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

42 8220060 AASHMA CHAND 677

43 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

44 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

45 8221824 SANGAM KHADKA 790

46 8220014 AAKASH KUMAR MANDAL 797

47 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

48 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

49 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

50 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841
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51 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

52 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

53 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

54 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

55 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

56 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

57 8220232 ANJALI KUMARI 882

58 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

59 8222014 SIMARAN YADAV 909

60 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

61 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

62 8222302 UTSAV  CHHETRI 942

63 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

64 8222363 ELINA CHANDRABANSHI 965

65 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

66 8221469 RAM KARAN SAH 984

67 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

68 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

69 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

70 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

71 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

72 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

73 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

74 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

75 8220038 AASHIK MANDAL 1049

76 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

77 8220321 ARUN KUMAR SAH GODH 1065

78 8220949 KRITISNA BASI 1072

79 8220145 ADITYA SHARMA 1087

80 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

81 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

82 8221437 RAJ CHAUDHARY 1129

83 8220785 ISHITA SHARMA 1144

84 8222442 SIKANDAR  CHAMAR 1151

85 8221624 RUPESH KUMAR SAH 1156

86 8220112 ABHISEK KUMAR YADAV 1168

87 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

88 8220578 DAN  BAHADUR BIST 1176

89 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

90 8222629 MOHAMAD ASLAM 1198

91 8222195 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 1199

92 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

93 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

94 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

95 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209
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96 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

97 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

98 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

99 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

100 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

101 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

102 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

103 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

104 8220960 KUSH SAH 1253

105 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

106 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

107 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

108 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

109 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

110 8221815 SANDIP RAI 1339

111 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

112 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

113 8220294 ARCHANA KUMARI 1382

114 8221760 SAMIR  SHRESTHA 1410

115 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

116 8222412 RAM PRAKASH SAH 1428

117 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

118 8222683 RANJANI THAKUR 1431

119 8222043 SNEHA SUNANDANI 1438

120 8222685 RAVI KUMAR SAH 1439

121 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

122 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

123 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

124 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

125 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

126 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

127 8220771 IRIS LIMBU 1498

128 8221213 POOJA CHAUDHARY 1503

129 8221947 SHISHIR KHANAL 1505

130 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

131 8221960 SHIVAY KUMAR RAUT 1513

132 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

133 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

134 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

135 8220409 BASUDEV BASYAL 1586

136 8222468 SUWARN PRASAD CHAUDHARY 1591

137 8221460 RAJIV  KUMAR YADAV 1598

138 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

139 8222151 SUMAN KUMAR 1615

140 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621
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141 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

142 8220858 KARAN THAKUR 1635

143 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

144 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

145 8220176 AMAN  JHA 1651

146 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

147 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

148 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

149 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

150 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

151 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

152 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

153 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

154 8222387 NIRAJ SHARMA 1731

155 8221433 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 1749

156 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

157 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

158 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

159 8222434 SAURAV  KUMAR SAH 1777

160 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

161 8222493 AARATI  MANANDHAR 1788

162 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

163 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

164 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

165 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

166 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

167 8220304 ARJUN  KUMAR THAKUR 1820

168 8222559 CHAHAT CHAUDHARY 1824

169 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

170 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

171 8222370 KARTEEK  YADAV 1877

172 8222048 SONALI KUMARI  SAH 1882

173 8221935 SHANKAR  KUMAR  MAHARA 1895

174 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

175 8220233 ANJALI YADAV 1932

176 8220884 KHUSHBU KUMARI 1933

177 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

178 8222233 SUVASH KUMAR YADAV 1939

179 8222166 SUMIT THAKUR 1945

180 8222278 UJJWAL SHEKHAR ADHIKARI 1950

181 8221807 SANDHIYA KUMARI SAH 1990

182 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

183 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

184 8221995 SHURUTI KUMARI MANDAL 2021

185 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031
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186 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

187 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

188 8220604 DHARM  NATH SAH 2042

189 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

190 8221488 RANJIT KUMAR  MAHARA 2064

191 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

192 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

193 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

194 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

195 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

196 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

197 8220605 DHARMENDRA GUPTA 2110

198 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

199 8220417 BHARAT KUMAR SAH 2119

200 8222369 KAMAL ADHIKARI 2122

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

2 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

3 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

4 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

5 8220418 BHAWANA  GURUNG 139

6 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

7 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

8 8222325 YUBRAJ  UPADHAYA  BHANDARI 245

9 8220407 BASHUDEV GHIMIRE 251

10 8221494 RASMEL JABEGU LIMBU 300

11 8221351 PRATIVA DHAMI 308

12 8220420 BHOJRAJ CHALAUNE 319

13 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

14 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

15 8220890 KIRAN BASNET 333

16 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

17 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

18 8221791 SANDESH KARKI 406

19 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

20 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

21 8221038 MEGHRAJ OSTI 421

22 8222308 UTTAM ADHIKARI 454

23 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

24 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

25 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

26 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

27 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

Siddhanath Science Campus, Mahendranagar

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)

Page 148



TRIBHUVAN UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BIT)

ENTRANCE EXAMINATION - 2082

Admission List

28 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

29 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

30 8220164 ALINA GRANJA MAGAR 539

31 8221332 PRASIDDHA GHIMIRE 553

32 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

33 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

34 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

35 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

36 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

37 8220786 ISHMRITI  BAN 685

38 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

39 8220425 BHUWAN AWASTHI 696

40 8220956 KUNJAL PANDEY 699

41 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

42 8222377 MADAN DHUNGAL 720

43 8222006 SIDDHARTHA SINGH THAGUNNA 721

44 8221824 SANGAM KHADKA 790

45 8222176 SUNIL  SINGH  THAGUNNA 800

46 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

47 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

48 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

49 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

50 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

51 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

52 8222491 AANCHAL SHRESTHA 872

53 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

54 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

55 8220232 ANJALI KUMARI 882

56 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

57 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

58 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

59 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

60 8222179 SUNITA ALE MAGAR 927

61 8222302 UTSAV  CHHETRI 942

62 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

63 8220337 ASHA RAI 954

64 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

65 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

66 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

67 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

68 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

69 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

70 8222256 SWOSTIKA  KHADKA 1016

71 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

72 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031
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73 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

74 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

75 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

76 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

77 8222761 SUJAL THAPA 1143

78 8222442 SIKANDAR  CHAMAR 1151

79 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

80 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

81 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

82 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

83 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

84 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

85 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

86 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

87 8221135 NIRMAL KHATRI 1235

88 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

89 8221208 PHANENDRA PRASHAD JOSHI 1242

90 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

91 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

92 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

93 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

94 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

95 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

96 8221389 PUKAR KHULAL 1301

97 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

98 8221848 SANTOSH BHANDARI 1346

99 8222545 BIMAL  MARASINI 1354

100 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

101 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

102 8220300 ARISH THAPA 1390

103 8221375 PRITIKA BOGATI 1395

104 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

105 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

106 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

107 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

108 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

109 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

110 8221226 PRABESH  REGMI 1483

111 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

112 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

113 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

114 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

115 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

116 8221960 SHIVAY KUMAR RAUT 1513

117 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526
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118 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

119 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

120 8220409 BASUDEV BASYAL 1586

121 8221460 RAJIV  KUMAR YADAV 1598

122 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

123 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

124 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

125 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

126 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

127 8222303 UTSAV  GUPTA 1652

128 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

129 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

130 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

131 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

132 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

133 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

134 8220650 DIPESH PAUDEL 1709

135 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

136 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

137 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

138 8220880 KHIM RAJ SHAHI 1743

139 8221705 SAKSHAM GHIMIRE 1748

140 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

141 8221441 RAJAN DHUNGANA 1773

142 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

143 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

144 8220645 DIPENDRA BAHADUR BASNET 1799

145 8220111 ABHISEK BALAYAR 1808

146 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

147 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

148 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

149 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

150 8221049 MIRAP THAPA MAGAR 1837

151 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

152 8221201 PAWAN AWASTHI 1870

153 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

154 8222181 SUPERDEEPTI RAWAL 1880

155 8222589 JHARANA BHUL 1890

156 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891

157 8221145 NISCHAL NEPAL 1906

158 8221922 SELINA  SHAHI 1914

159 8220693 DURGA MANDAL 1921

160 8220694 DURGESH KOIRI 1922

161 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

162 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934
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163 8222233 SUVASH KUMAR YADAV 1939

164 8220396 AYUSHMAN B.C 1958

165 8222413 RAMIT MAHAT 1965

166 8220539 BISHAL TUKANBANJAR 1967

167 8221266 PRAKASH  RAJ  GIRI 1983

168 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

169 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

170 8220158 AJIT KUMAR SAH 2011

171 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

172 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

173 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

174 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

175 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

176 8222372 KRITAGYA  PATHAK 2073

177 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

178 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

179 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

180 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

181 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

182 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

183 8220525 BIRENDRA  SAUD 2114

184 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

185 8221602 ROSHAN KUMAR MAHATO 2133

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

2 8222586 JENISH RANJITKAR 24

3 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

4 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

5 8220573 CHETNATH  GHIMIRE 116

6 8220821 JESHIS JAMARKATEL 127

7 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

8 8222276 UJJWAL BADAL 182

9 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

10 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

11 8220407 BASHUDEV GHIMIRE 251

12 8220419 BHISHAN  KATWAL 294

13 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

14 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

15 8220734 HARI PRASAD KANDEL 383

16 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

17 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

18 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

19 8221793 SANDESH  KHANAL 434

Suryanarayan Satyanarayan Morabetta Yadav Multiple Campus

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)
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20 8222454 SUDAN MAGAR 476

21 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

22 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

23 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

24 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

25 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

26 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

27 8222556 BISHESH  SHRESTHA 538

28 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544

29 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

30 8221367 PRERANA CHAUDHARY 569

31 8220040 AASHIKA BASNET 586

32 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

33 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

34 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

35 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

36 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

37 8222377 MADAN DHUNGAL 720

38 8222420 SABIN BAHADUR KUNWAR 724

39 8222667 PRAMESH KHATRI 804

40 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

41 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

42 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

43 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

44 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

45 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

46 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

47 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

48 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

49 8220655 DIPESH KUMAR  YADAV 908

50 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

51 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

52 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

53 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

54 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

55 8222363 ELINA CHANDRABANSHI 965

56 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

57 8221469 RAM KARAN SAH 984

58 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

59 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

60 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

61 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

62 8220738 HARSHA BHATTARAI 1011

63 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

64 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024
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65 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

66 8220038 AASHIK MANDAL 1049

67 8222767 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 1050

68 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

69 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

70 8221620 RUKESH DAHAL 1080

71 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

72 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

73 8221568 ROHIT RAUT 1115

74 8222442 SIKANDAR  CHAMAR 1151

75 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

76 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178

77 8220286 ANUSHA MAHARJAN 1197

78 8222195 SURAJ KUMAR MANDAL 1199

79 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

80 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

81 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

82 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

83 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

84 8221943 SHIBARAJ DANUWAR 1222

85 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

86 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

87 8221135 NIRMAL KHATRI 1235

88 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

89 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

90 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

91 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

92 8221405 RABI  RAJ  YADAV 1279

93 8221258 PRAJWAL SHARMA LUITEL 1280

94 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

95 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

96 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

97 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

98 8220725 GOPAL  PRASAD BASTOLA 1309

99 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

100 8221815 SANDIP RAI 1339

101 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

102 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

103 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

104 8222412 RAM PRAKASH SAH 1428

105 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

106 8222683 RANJANI THAKUR 1431

107 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

108 8221156 NISHANT YADAV 1449

109 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453
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110 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

111 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

112 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

113 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

114 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

115 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

116 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

117 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

118 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526

119 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

120 8222468 SUWARN PRASAD CHAUDHARY 1591

121 8221460 RAJIV  KUMAR YADAV 1598

122 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

123 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

124 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

125 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

126 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

127 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

128 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

129 8220930 KRISTINA RAI 1676

130 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

131 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

132 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

133 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

134 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

135 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

136 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

137 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

138 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

139 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

140 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

141 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

142 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

143 8221049 MIRAP THAPA MAGAR 1837

144 8220455 BIDHAN DEV 1866

145 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

146 8221603 ROSHAN KUMAR THAKUR 1879

147 8222801 BISHAL YADAV 1883

148 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891

149 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

150 8220884 KHUSHBU KUMARI 1933

151 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

152 8222233 SUVASH KUMAR YADAV 1939

153 8222684 RANJIT KUMAR SAH 1954

154 8220755 HREEDAY NARAYAN SAH 1984
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155 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

156 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

157 8222609 KRISKA YADAV 2012

158 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

159 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

160 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

161 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

162 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

163 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

164 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

165 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

166 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

167 8220605 DHARMENDRA GUPTA 2110

168 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

169 8220417 BHARAT KUMAR SAH 2119

170 8220633 DIPAK KUMAR PANDIT 2126

171 8220543 BISHAL  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2142

S.N. Roll No. Name Rank
1 8220052 AASHISH THAKUR 21

2 8220123 ABIN GHIMIRE 31

3 8220635 DIPAK RAJ JOSHI 63

4 8221744 SAMIKSHYA TIWARI 110

5 8220896 KISHAN GURUNG 136

6 8222234 SUYESH BAHADUR SHRESTHA 144

7 8221467 RAKESH KUMAR SAHANI 148

8 8221041 MIHIR GHIMIREY 185

9 8220081 AAYUSH NEPAL 222

10 8222390 NISHA NIRAULA 238

11 8220231 ANJAL YAKKHA RAI 240

12 8220875 KESHAV  NARAYAN  MANDAL 275

13 8221494 RASMEL JABEGU LIMBU 300

14 8221190 PANKAJ  BHANDARI 321

15 8221147 NISCHAL  TIMALSINA 324

16 8220728 GYAN KUMAR SHAH 325

17 8222175 SUNIL YADAV 354

18 8222180 SUNNY SAH 360

19 8220061 AASHMA  PARAJULI 375

20 8222404 PRASHANT KALAKHETI 380

21 8221978 SHRISHAP BHANDARI 382

22 8220734 HARI PRASAD KANDEL 383

23 8221113 NIRAJ ACHARYA 402

24 8222309 UTTAM SHAH RAUNIYAR 407

25 8220824 JITESH KUMAR DAS 408

Bachelor in Information Technology (BIT)

Thakurram Multiple Campus, Birgunj  
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26 8221086 NAUSAD ANSARI 410

27 8222328 YUGAL KARKI 413

28 8221672 SAGAR KHATIWADA 414

29 8221066 MUKESH YADAV 455

30 8220015 AAKASH  PRASAD  KURMI 460

31 8220883 KHUSHBOO  CHAUDHARY 462

32 8221383 PUJA  KUMARI 465

33 8220359 ASHRAF ALI ANSARI 466

34 8221357 PREKSHA LABH 470

35 8221929 SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN 485

36 8220162 ALFRAJ  ALAM 498

37 8220452 BIBIDH DAWADI 499

38 8220095 AAYUSH HANG RAI 505

39 8221072 NABARAJ SUBEDI 508

40 8220550 BISHNU SUBEDI 516

41 8221566 ROHIT PAUDEL 518

42 8220008 AADITYA GUPTA 521

43 8221857 SANU  KUMAR KAMKAR 525

44 8221770 SAMPURNA GHIMIRE 535

45 8221691 SAJAL GURUNG 544

46 8220352 ASHISH SAPKOTA 564

47 8220845 KAMAL BHAGAT 573

48 8222310 VANDANA KESHARI 577

49 8221263 PRAJWOL  PAUDEL 597

50 8220465 BIJAY MARATTHA 598

51 8221363 PREM SHANKER SHAH 604

52 8222146 SULAV BASNET 607

53 8221277 PRAKRITI THAKURI 608

54 8221716 SALIL POUDEL 616

55 8220072 AAYUSH  BIST 619

56 8220472 BIKAS B.K. 621

57 8221016 MANISH KUMAR KANU 630

58 8220223 ANISH PRASAD PATEL 631

59 8221949 SHISHIR SHARMA 661

60 8220888 KINJAL RANA 688

61 8222128 SUJANA ACHARYA 716

62 8222377 MADAN DHUNGAL 720

63 8222420 SABIN BAHADUR KUNWAR 724

64 8221071 MUSKAN  SHRESTHA 737

65 8220542 BISHAL KUMAR SARRAF 738

66 8222523 ARCHANA KUMARI 746

67 8220608 DHIRAJ PRASAD CHAURASIYA 747

68 8220897 KISHAN KUMAR GUPTA 757

69 8220345 ASHISH BUDHATHOKI 776

70 8221824 SANGAM KHADKA 790
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71 8220765 IMRAN HUSEN ANSARI 806

72 8221641 SABIT CHAUDHARY 807

73 8222224 SUSHMITA GHIMIRE 808

74 8220859 KARUNA MARASINI 821

75 8222634 NEHA MALLA 837

76 8221948 SHISHIR SHAH 841

77 8221713 SAKSHYAM DHAKAL 844

78 8221476 RAMESH ACHARYA 847

79 8221447 RAJEEP GADAL 854

80 8220483 BIMAL MAGAR 865

81 8220499 BINOD  BHUWAJI 867

82 8221777 SAMTU RAI 876

83 8220568 CHANDAN CHAUDHARI 881

84 8222088 SUDAN BHATTARAI 906

85 8220140 ADITYA  CHAUDHARY 912

86 8222029 SMARAN NEUPANE 920

87 8220314 ARUN CHAUDHARY 923

88 8220653 DIPESH  KUMAR  CHAUHAN 924

89 8221570 ROHIT  KUMAR  MANDAL 925

90 8221444 RAJAN YADAV AARYAN 926

91 8221589 ROSHAN ADHIKARI 952

92 8221951 SHISHIR KUMAR SHRESTHA 960

93 8222578 HIMAL BHATTARAI 975

94 8221751 SAMIR DHUNGANA 986

95 8221193 PARAS MANI CHAUDHARY 989

96 8221085 NASRIN SIDDIQUE 991

97 8222572 DRISHAL  LAMICHHANE 992

98 8221023 MANMOHAN KUMAL 1000

99 8221932 SHANKAR KUSHWAHA 1010

100 8220738 HARSHA BHATTARAI 1011

101 8221101 NIKHIL  NEUPANE 1018

102 8221323 PRASHANT  MANDAL 1024

103 8221850 SANTOSH PADHAYAYA 1031

104 8221526 RIKESH NATH 1052

105 8222410 RAJESH OLI 1062

106 8220321 ARUN KUMAR SAH GODH 1065

107 8221902 SAUGAT SAPKOTA 1091

108 8221852 SANTOSH BAHADUR  PANDEY 1092

109 8221568 ROHIT RAUT 1115

110 8222644 NISHA YADAV 1125

111 8222442 SIKANDAR  CHAMAR 1151

112 8222541 BIDUR POKHREL 1171

113 8221604 ROSHAN  SAH KALWAR 1173

114 8220578 DAN  BAHADUR BIST 1176

115 8222543 BIKESH KUMAR YADAV 1178
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116 8222629 MOHAMAD ASLAM 1198

117 8220720 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 1201

118 8222137 SUJINA TAMANG 1202

119 8221507 RESHAM ACHARYA 1208

120 8221928 SHAHNAJ SAHEWA 1209

121 8220348 ASHISH PANDEY 1217

122 8222090 SUDARSHAN  SODARI 1218

123 8222150 SUMAN KUMAL 1223

124 8221043 MILAN K.C. 1228

125 8221135 NIRMAL KHATRI 1235

126 8220489 BIMASHA KHADKA 1236

127 8222208 SUSAN LIMBU 1239

128 8220023 AALOK SAH 1243

129 8220236 ANJILA KOIRALA 1249

130 8222054 SONIYA THAMI 1259

131 8222396 PAWAN BUDHA MAGAR 1265

132 8221258 PRAJWAL SHARMA LUITEL 1280

133 8221775 SAMRIDDHA DAHAL 1284

134 8220070 AAYUSH ACHARYA 1287

135 8220730 HARI BAHADUR BUDHATHOKI 1294

136 8221475 RAMCHANDRA  THAKUR 1298

137 8221064 MRIDUL DEV  PAUDEL 1304

138 8220893 KIRAN KHADKA 1326

139 8221815 SANDIP RAI 1339

140 8222545 BIMAL  MARASINI 1354

141 8221425 RAHUL BISHWAKARMA 1356

142 8221955 SHIV PUJAN RAUT 1358

143 8222600 KIRAN  SAH 1363

144 8220944 KRITIKA SHRESTHA 1365

145 8220294 ARCHANA KUMARI 1382

146 8222282 UJWAL KUMAR JHA 1383

147 8220480 BILISHA GHIMIRE 1413

148 8222669 PRASHANT KANDEL 1429

149 8222683 RANJANI THAKUR 1431

150 8220167 ALISH  GAUTAM 1441

151 8220913 KRISH PARAJULI 1453

152 8222060 SPANDAN  DHUNGANA 1456

153 8221884 SAROJ POUDEL 1477

154 8220423 BHUPENDRA CHAUDHARY 1478

155 8222519 ANURAG KUMAR SAH 1484

156 8222019 SIMRAN THAPA 1485

157 8221200 PAWAL ACHARYA 1487

158 8222091 SUDERSHON REGMI 1495

159 8222162 SUMIT SAH 1507

160 8221032 MD SAMIR ALAM 1526
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161 8220114 ABHISHEK DANGI 1549

162 8220160 ALBERT MARASINI 1581

163 8220409 BASUDEV BASYAL 1586

164 8222468 SUWARN PRASAD CHAUDHARY 1591

165 8221460 RAJIV  KUMAR YADAV 1598

166 8221946 SHISHIR CHHETRI 1603

167 8221030 MD NASIM 1605

168 8221034 MD ALI HUSAIN SIDDHIQUE 1611

169 8220119 ABHISHEK KUMAR PATEL 1613

170 8222020 SIMRAN KUMARI SHAH 1621

171 8222727 SANJEEV NEPAL 1633

172 8220378 AVINA TIMALSINA 1637

173 8220760 IJAN THAPA 1641

174 8220176 AMAN  JHA 1651

175 8220531 BISHAL ACHARYA 1653

176 8222258 TABAREJ HUSAIN 1671

177 8220634 DIPAK MAHARAN YADAV 1675

178 8221368 PRIJYA RAI 1690

179 8222044 SOBAN ROKAYA 1695

180 8222448 SIRJAN  BASNET 1700

181 8220478 BIKRAM DAS 1701

182 8221364 PREMISA  ADHIKARI 1710

183 8221613 ROSHIKA  SATYAL 1724

184 8222102 SUGAM RAI 1730

185 8222387 NIRAJ SHARMA 1731

186 8221433 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 1749

187 8221380 PROJAL SAH 1751

188 8220377 AVILASHA KUMARI MAHATO 1772

189 8220174 AMAN CHAUDHARY 1787

190 8222608 KRISHU ADHIKARI 1789

191 8221426 RAHUL  JHA 1795

192 8220035 AARYAN GUPTA 1809

193 8220922 KRISHNA GUPTA TELI 1812

194 8220210 ANIL YADAV 1818

195 8222559 CHAHAT CHAUDHARY 1824

196 8221779 SAMYAM RIJAL 1826

197 8221988 SHRUTI KUMARI SAH 1854

198 8221181 OM PRAKASH NAYAK 1875

199 8221603 ROSHAN KUMAR THAKUR 1879

200 8222801 BISHAL YADAV 1883

201 8221377 PRIYA MAHATO 1891

202 8222127 SUJAN THAKUR 1928

203 8220884 KHUSHBU KUMARI 1933

204 8221853 SANTOSH BATHUWA THARU 1934

205 8222233 SUVASH KUMAR YADAV 1939
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206 8222278 UJJWAL SHEKHAR ADHIKARI 1950

207 8220446 BIBEK  YADAV 1975

208 8221807 SANDHIYA KUMARI SAH 1990

209 8222675 PREM KUMAR SINGH 1993

210 8221482 RANJAY PANDIT 1994

211 8221995 SHURUTI KUMARI MANDAL 2021

212 8220861 KARUNAKAR  JOSHI 2025

213 8220735 HARINDRA KUMAR SAH 2031

214 8220699 GAHENDRA  PRASAD  CHAUDHARY 2034

215 8221462 RAJNISH YADAV 2037

216 8220604 DHARM  NATH SAH 2042

217 8220476 BIKENDRA  KUMAR YADAV 2056

218 8222372 KRITAGYA  PATHAK 2073

219 8222528 ASHIKA ARYAL 2078

220 8220475 BIKASH RAI 2080

221 8220982 LUCY RAY 2090

222 8221004 MANGAL PREM DIWAKAR GURUNG 2094

223 8222131 SUJATA PATHAK 2099

224 8221933 SHANKAR  MAHARA 2102

225 8222503 AJAYA THARU 2105

226 8220605 DHARMENDRA GUPTA 2110

227 8221123 NIRAJAN  KUMAR YADAV 2117

228 8220417 BHARAT KUMAR SAH 2119

229 8222369 KAMAL ADHIKARI 2122

230 8222414 RANJANA CHAURASIYA 2146
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